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AT BR DE
PCT/AT99/00216 WO 00/15920 PCT/BR98/00075 WO 00/16351 PCT/DE99/01945 WO 00/16458
PCT/AT99/00217 WO 00/15091 PCT/BR98/00076 WO 00/16014 PCT/DE99/02156 WO 00/16495
PCT/AT99/00218 WO 00/15092 PCT/BR98/00077 WO 00/16021 PCT/DE99/02213 WO 00/15409
PCT/AT99/00220 WO 00/15342 PCT/BR99/00056 WO 00/15475 PCT/DE99/02421 WO 00/15384
PCT/AT99/00221 WO 00/15450 PCT/BR99/00073 WO 00/15903 PCT/DE99/02430 WO 00/15473
PCT/AT99/00222 WO 00/15887 PCT/DE99/02481 WO 00/15440
PCT/AT99/00223 WO 00/15251 CA PCT/DE99/02489 WO 00/15998
PCT/AT99/00224 WO 00/15855 PCT/CA98/00852 WO 00/15492 PCT/DE99/02550 WO 00/15434
PCT/AT99/00225 WO 00/16074 PCT/CA98/00854 WO 00/15564 PCT/DE99/02666 WO 00/15313

PCT/CA98/00881 WO 00/15957 PCT/DE99/02683 WO 00/15937
AU PCT/CA99/00755 WO 00/15035 PCT/DE99/02704 WO 00/15484
PCT/AU98/00749 WO 00/16542 PCT/CA99/00799 WO 00/15928 PCT/DE99/02705 WO 00/15456
PCT/AU98/00751 WO 00/15963 PCT/CA99/00814 WO 00/15201 PCT/DE99/02730 WO 00/16470
PCT/AU99/00716 WO 00/15374 PCT/CA99/00820 WO 00/15647 PCT/DE99/02743 WO 00/16496
PCT/AU99/00735 WO 00/15193 PCT/CA99/00821 WO 00/15132 PCT/DE99/02746 WO 00/16402
PCT/AU99/00742 WO 00/15664 PCT/CA99/00822 WO 00/15404 PCT/DE99/02762 WO 00/16565
PCT/AU99/00745 WO 00/15871 PCT/CA99/00823 WO 00/16425 PCT/DE99/02773 WO 00/15498
PCT/AU99/00747 WO 00/15525 PCT/CA99/00824 WO 00/16023 PCT/DE99/02780 WO 00/15575
PCT/AU99/00748 WO 00/15072 PCT/CA99/00826 WO 00/16503 PCT/DE99/02783 WO 00/16447
PCT/AU99/00749 WO 00/15856 PCT/CA99/00828 WO 00/15074 PCT/DE99/02785 WO 00/16446
PCT/AU99/00751 WO 00/15085 PCT/CA99/00829 WO 00/15565 PCT/DE99/02796 WO 00/16024
PCT/AU99/00752 WO 00/15464 PCT/CA99/00841 WO 00/15453 PCT/DE99/02798 WO 00/16460
PCT/AU99/00753 WO 00/15776 PCT/CA99/00845 WO 00/15956 PCT/DE99/02799 WO 00/16459
PCT/AU99/00754 WO 00/15343 PCT/CA99/00848 WO 00/15922 PCT/DE99/02800 WO 00/16403
PCT/AU99/00755 WO 00/15953 PCT/CA99/00852 WO 00/15834 PCT/DE99/02809 WO 00/15970
PCT/AU99/00759 WO 00/16297 PCT/CA99/00853 WO 00/15835 PCT/DE99/02810 WO 00/16469
PCT/AU99/00760 WO 00/15892 PCT/CA99/00854 WO 00/15836 PCT/DE99/02830 WO 00/16481
PCT/AU99/00761 WO 00/15323 PCT/DE99/02831 WO 00/16399
PCT/AU99/00762 WO 00/15239 CH PCT/DE99/02839 WO 00/16010
PCT/AU99/00763 WO 00/15240 PCT/CH98/00388 WO 00/15086 PCT/DE99/02843 WO 00/16569
PCT/AU99/00764 WO 00/15065 PCT/CH98/00394 WO 00/16373 PCT/DE99/02847 WO 00/16410
PCT/AU99/00765 WO 00/15917 PCT/CH98/00395 WO 00/16223 PCT/DE99/02862 WO 00/16142
PCT/AU99/00767 WO 00/15696 PCT/CH99/00372 WO 00/15519 PCT/DE99/02866 WO 00/15362
PCT/AU99/00768 WO 00/15761 PCT/CH99/00388 WO 00/15888 PCT/DE99/02867 WO 00/15832
PCT/AU99/00769 WO 00/15654 PCT/CH99/00395 WO 00/15155 PCT/DE99/02871 WO 00/15784
PCT/AU99/00770 WO 00/15254 PCT/CH99/00409 WO 00/15202 PCT/DE99/02872 WO 00/15114
PCT/AU99/00771 WO 00/15921 PCT/CH99/00412 WO 00/15913 PCT/DE99/02874 WO 00/16407
PCT/AU99/00772 WO 00/15346 PCT/CH99/00414 WO 00/15125 PCT/DE99/02892 WO 00/16502
PCT/AU99/00773 WO 00/16413 PCT/CH99/00420 WO 00/15763 PCT/DE99/02893 WO 00/16575
PCT/AU99/00774 WO 00/16414 PCT/CH99/00437 WO 00/15280 PCT/DE99/02905 WO 00/15934
PCT/AU99/00775 WO 00/15243 PCT/DE99/02906 WO 00/15393
PCT/AU99/00776 WO 00/15399 CN PCT/DE99/02908 WO 00/15365
PCT/AU99/00777 WO 00/15494 PCT/CN98/00186 WO 00/15966 PCT/DE99/02909 WO 00/16011
PCT/AU99/00778 WO 00/16300 PCT/CN98/00190 WO 00/15549 PCT/DE99/02910 WO 00/16149
PCT/AU99/00779 WO 00/15400 PCT/CN99/00147 WO 00/16400 PCT/DE99/02913 WO 00/15121
PCT/AU99/00780 WO 00/16352 PCT/DE99/02916 WO 00/15478
PCT/AU99/00783 WO 00/16482 CZ PCT/DE99/02918 WO 00/16004
PCT/AU99/00784 WO 00/16138 PCT/CZ98/00043 WO 00/16146 PCT/DE99/02919 WO 00/15173

PCT/CZ99/00031 WO 00/16158 PCT/DE99/02925 WO 00/16439
BE PCT/CZ99/00032 WO 00/15133 PCT/DE99/02932 WO 00/16423
PCT/BE98/00129 WO 00/15924 PCT/DE99/02942 WO 00/16350

DE PCT/DE99/02950 WO 00/16390
BR PCT/DE98/02724 WO 00/16027 PCT/DE99/02954 WO 00/15908
PCT/BR98/00071 WO 00/16020 PCT/DE99/00846 WO 00/16540 PCT/DE99/02956 WO 00/15341
PCT/BR98/00072 WO 00/16012 PCT/DE99/00925 WO 00/16539 PCT/DE99/02957 WO 00/15468
PCT/BR98/00073 WO 00/16598 PCT/DE99/01628 WO 00/16214 PCT/DE99/02964 WO 00/15469
PCT/BR98/00074 WO 00/16013 PCT/DE99/01944 WO 00/16144 PCT/DE99/02969 WO 00/15911
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DE EP EP
PCT/DE99/02973 WO 00/15470 PCT/EP99/06410 WO 00/15752 PCT/EP99/06679 WO 00/16159
PCT/DE99/02975 WO 00/15837 PCT/EP99/06412 WO 00/15753 PCT/EP99/06682 WO 00/15152
PCT/DE99/02996 WO 00/16356 PCT/EP99/06414 WO 00/15754 PCT/EP99/06684 WO 00/15872

PCT/EP99/06415 WO 00/16369 PCT/EP99/06685 WO 00/15544
DK PCT/EP99/06416 WO 00/16392 PCT/EP99/06689 WO 00/15154
PCT/DK99/00393 WO 00/16261 PCT/EP99/06418 WO 00/16017 PCT/EP99/06692 WO 00/15662
PCT/DK99/00479 WO 00/16095 PCT/EP99/06421 WO 00/16026 PCT/EP99/06694 WO 00/16054
PCT/DK99/00480 WO 00/15195 PCT/EP99/06429 WO 00/15747 PCT/EP99/06696 WO 00/15931
PCT/DK99/00481 WO 00/15807 PCT/EP99/06430 WO 00/15748 PCT/EP99/06701 WO 00/16376
PCT/DK99/00482 WO 00/15225 PCT/EP99/06431 WO 00/15755 PCT/EP99/06702 WO 00/15992
PCT/DK99/00483 WO 00/15804 PCT/EP99/06441 WO 00/15722 PCT/EP99/06706 WO 00/15227
PCT/DK99/00484 WO 00/15665 PCT/EP99/06444 WO 00/15995 PCT/EP99/06708 WO 00/15273
PCT/DK99/00486 WO 00/15757 PCT/EP99/06446 WO 00/15590 PCT/EP99/06710 WO 00/16254
PCT/DK99/00488 WO 00/15431 PCT/EP99/06448 WO 00/15606 PCT/EP99/06711 WO 00/15094
PCT/DK99/00490 WO 00/15961 PCT/EP99/06449 WO 00/15658 PCT/EP99/06712 WO 00/16310

PCT/EP99/06450 WO 00/15204 PCT/EP99/06713 WO 00/15248
EE PCT/EP99/06451 WO 00/15880 PCT/EP99/06714 WO 00/16342
PCT/EE99/00001 WO 00/16179 PCT/EP99/06473 WO 00/15336 PCT/EP99/06715 WO 00/16176

PCT/EP99/06474 WO 00/15337 PCT/EP99/06716 WO 00/16110
EP PCT/EP99/06475 WO 00/15632 PCT/EP99/06717 WO 00/15476
PCT/EP98/05771 WO 00/15459 PCT/EP99/06478 WO 00/16549 PCT/EP99/06718 WO 00/15801
PCT/EP98/05853 WO 00/16288 PCT/EP99/06480 WO 00/15898 PCT/EP99/06720 WO 00/15181
PCT/EP98/05893 WO 00/16504 PCT/EP99/06481 WO 00/15969 PCT/EP99/06721 WO 00/15333
PCT/EP98/05894 WO 00/15719 PCT/EP99/06482 WO 00/16052 PCT/EP99/06722 WO 00/15334
PCT/EP98/05910 WO 00/15984 PCT/EP99/06492 WO 00/15756 PCT/EP99/06723 WO 00/15607
PCT/EP98/06050 WO 00/15639 PCT/EP99/06504 WO 00/15420 PCT/EP99/06724 WO 00/15706
PCT/EP98/08237 WO 00/16424 PCT/EP99/06520 WO 00/15687 PCT/EP99/06725 WO 00/15335
PCT/EP99/00529 WO 00/15976 PCT/EP99/06524 WO 00/15186 PCT/EP99/06727 WO 00/15054
PCT/EP99/01419 WO 00/15118 PCT/EP99/06525 WO 00/15183 PCT/EP99/06742 WO 00/15786
PCT/EP99/01759 WO 00/15502 PCT/EP99/06526 WO 00/15184 PCT/EP99/06743 WO 00/15643
PCT/EP99/03234 WO 00/15179 PCT/EP99/06527 WO 00/15329 PCT/EP99/06747 WO 00/15973
PCT/EP99/03342 WO 00/15570 PCT/EP99/06534 WO 00/15785 PCT/EP99/06748 WO 00/15996
PCT/EP99/04413 WO 00/16256 PCT/EP99/06536 WO 00/15988 PCT/EP99/06749 WO 00/15421
PCT/EP99/04577 WO 00/15078 PCT/EP99/06545 WO 00/15526 PCT/EP99/06750 WO 00/15422
PCT/EP99/05214 WO 00/15715 PCT/EP99/06547 WO 00/16543 PCT/EP99/06751 WO 00/15720
PCT/EP99/05290 WO 00/15539 PCT/EP99/06548 WO 00/16526 PCT/EP99/06752 WO 00/15503
PCT/EP99/05306 WO 00/15960 PCT/EP99/06554 WO 00/16001 PCT/EP99/06756 WO 00/15301
PCT/EP99/05424 WO 00/15521 PCT/EP99/06555 WO 00/16561 PCT/EP99/06757 WO 00/15302
PCT/EP99/05615 WO 00/16366 PCT/EP99/06559 WO 00/16066 PCT/EP99/06761 WO 00/15615
PCT/EP99/05686 WO 00/15602 PCT/EP99/06564 WO 00/15407 PCT/EP99/06763 WO 00/16270
PCT/EP99/05717 WO 00/15090 PCT/EP99/06566 WO 00/16079 PCT/EP99/06764 WO 00/16194
PCT/EP99/05829 WO 00/16358 PCT/EP99/06575 WO 00/15693 PCT/EP99/06765 WO 00/15533
PCT/EP99/05831 WO 00/16451 PCT/EP99/06579 WO 00/16058 PCT/EP99/06766 WO 00/15809
PCT/EP99/05891 WO 00/15725 PCT/EP99/06580 WO 00/16272 PCT/EP99/06767 WO 00/15686
PCT/EP99/05919 WO 00/15932 PCT/EP99/06583 WO 00/15874 PCT/EP99/06769 WO 00/15303
PCT/EP99/05952 WO 00/15983 PCT/EP99/06584 WO 00/15738 PCT/EP99/06770 WO 00/16370
PCT/EP99/05971 WO 00/15504 PCT/EP99/06586 WO 00/16547 PCT/EP99/06771 WO 00/16109
PCT/EP99/05974 WO 00/15483 PCT/EP99/06590 WO 00/15967 PCT/EP99/06772 WO 00/15073
PCT/EP99/06000 WO 00/15505 PCT/EP99/06593 WO 00/16053 PCT/EP99/06774 WO 00/16290
PCT/EP99/06015 WO 00/15270 PCT/EP99/06594 WO 00/16040 PCT/EP99/06775 WO 00/16485
PCT/EP99/06065 WO 00/15452 PCT/EP99/06595 WO 00/15096 PCT/EP99/06781 WO 00/15802
PCT/EP99/06074 WO 00/15968 PCT/EP99/06604 WO 00/15721 PCT/EP99/06792 WO 00/16018
PCT/EP99/06090 WO 00/15083 PCT/EP99/06605 WO 00/15674 PCT/EP99/06796 WO 00/15886
PCT/EP99/06173 WO 00/15506 PCT/EP99/06616 WO 00/15933 PCT/EP99/06797 WO 00/15989
PCT/EP99/06203 WO 00/15952 PCT/EP99/06623 WO 00/15255 PCT/EP99/06800 WO 00/15877
PCT/EP99/06211 WO 00/16341 PCT/EP99/06633 WO 00/16468 PCT/EP99/06801 WO 00/15901
PCT/EP99/06262 WO 00/16047 PCT/EP99/06647 WO 00/16173 PCT/EP99/06808 WO 00/16327
PCT/EP99/06263 WO 00/16048 PCT/EP99/06648 WO 00/15205 PCT/EP99/06809 WO 00/15710
PCT/EP99/06265 WO 00/16049 PCT/EP99/06649 WO 00/15622 PCT/EP99/06810 WO 00/15860
PCT/EP99/06266 WO 00/16050 PCT/EP99/06650 WO 00/15620 PCT/EP99/06811 WO 00/16333
PCT/EP99/06298 WO 00/15203 PCT/EP99/06651 WO 00/15579 PCT/EP99/06813 WO 00/15071
PCT/EP99/06307 WO 00/16056 PCT/EP99/06652 WO 00/15580 PCT/EP99/06814 WO 00/15854
PCT/EP99/06308 WO 00/15536 PCT/EP99/06654 WO 00/15244 PCT/EP99/06819 WO 00/15206
PCT/EP99/06318 WO 00/15688 PCT/EP99/06656 WO 00/16037 PCT/EP99/06828 WO 00/16005
PCT/EP99/06357 WO 00/15471 PCT/EP99/06657 WO 00/15909 PCT/EP99/06830 WO 00/15266
PCT/EP99/06366 WO 00/15550 PCT/EP99/06658 WO 00/15689 PCT/EP99/06851 WO 00/15027
PCT/EP99/06378 WO 00/15896 PCT/EP99/06661 WO 00/15185 PCT/EP99/06874 WO 00/15501
PCT/EP99/06379 WO 00/16353 PCT/EP99/06667 WO 00/15523 PCT/EP99/06901 WO 00/16339
PCT/EP99/06385 WO 00/16595 PCT/EP99/06668 WO 00/16404 PCT/EP99/06995 WO 00/15703
PCT/EP99/06388 WO 00/15532 PCT/EP99/06669 WO 00/16311 PCT/EP99/06996 WO 00/15704
PCT/EP99/06395 WO 00/15708 PCT/EP99/06670 WO 00/15187 PCT/EP99/06997 WO 00/15702
PCT/EP99/06397 WO 00/16374 PCT/EP99/06671 WO 00/15619 PCT/EP99/07002 WO 00/15655
PCT/EP99/06402 WO 00/15636 PCT/EP99/06673 WO 00/16080 PCT/EP99/07376 WO 00/15838
PCT/EP99/06407 WO 00/16180 PCT/EP99/06674 WO 00/16253 PCT/EP99/07719 WO 00/15839
PCT/EP99/06409 WO 00/16305 PCT/EP99/06677 WO 00/15581 PCT/EP99/07720 WO 00/15840
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EP FR GB
PCT/EP99/07722 WO 00/15045 PCT/FR99/02178 WO 00/15188 PCT/GB99/03027 WO 00/15993

PCT/FR99/02179 WO 00/15841 PCT/GB99/03028 WO 00/16041
ES PCT/FR99/02180 WO 00/16461 PCT/GB99/03029 WO 00/15485
PCT/ES99/00289 WO 00/15482 PCT/FR99/02181 WO 00/15597 PCT/GB99/03030 WO 00/15232
PCT/ES99/00291 WO 00/15169 PCT/FR99/02182 WO 00/15598 PCT/GB99/03031 WO 00/15764

PCT/FR99/02186 WO 00/15158 PCT/GB99/03039 WO 00/16125
FI PCT/FR99/02188 WO 00/16151 PCT/GB99/03044 WO 00/15423
PCT/FI98/00709 WO 00/15466 PCT/FR99/02190 WO 00/16340 PCT/GB99/03047 WO 00/15780
PCT/FI98/00710 WO 00/16343 PCT/FR99/02191 WO 00/16082 PCT/GB99/03048 WO 00/15803
PCT/FI99/00545 WO 00/16576 PCT/FR99/02192 WO 00/16003 PCT/GB99/03052 WO 00/16132
PCT/FI99/00727 WO 00/15111 PCT/FR99/02193 WO 00/16545 PCT/GB99/03053 WO 00/16084
PCT/FI99/00728 WO 00/16577 PCT/FR99/02195 WO 00/15517 PCT/GB99/03054 WO 00/15515
PCT/FI99/00729 WO 00/15904 PCT/FR99/02206 WO 00/15397 PCT/GB99/03055 WO 00/16140
PCT/FI99/00731 WO 00/16578 PCT/FR99/02208 WO 00/15997 PCT/GB99/03056 WO 00/15842
PCT/FI99/00733 WO 00/15025 PCT/GB99/03058 WO 00/16415
PCT/FI99/00734 WO 00/15026 GB PCT/GB99/03059 WO 00/15663
PCT/FI99/00736 WO 00/16566 PCT/GB99/01755 WO 00/15707 PCT/GB99/03062 WO 00/15573
PCT/FI99/00737 WO 00/15344 PCT/GB99/02442 WO 00/16527 PCT/GB99/03064 WO 00/15950
PCT/FI99/00738 WO 00/15345 PCT/GB99/02723 WO 00/15028 PCT/GB99/03072 WO 00/15705
PCT/FI99/00739 WO 00/15495 PCT/GB99/02726 WO 00/15037 PCT/GB99/03075 WO 00/16308
PCT/FI99/00740 WO 00/15196 PCT/GB99/02778 WO 00/16116 PCT/GB99/03076 WO 00/16375
PCT/FI99/00741 WO 00/15865 PCT/GB99/02779 WO 00/16117 PCT/GB99/03081 WO 00/15777
PCT/FI99/00742 WO 00/16584 PCT/GB99/02782 WO 00/16118 PCT/GB99/03085 WO 00/15574
PCT/FI99/00748 WO 00/15669 PCT/GB99/02819 WO 00/15612 PCT/GB99/03087 WO 00/15925
PCT/FI99/00749 WO 00/16494 PCT/GB99/02830 WO 00/15694 PCT/GB99/03088 WO 00/15653
PCT/FI99/00750 WO 00/16579 PCT/GB99/02831 WO 00/15200 PCT/GB99/03092 WO 00/15250
PCT/FI99/00751 WO 00/15900 PCT/GB99/02832 WO 00/15128
PCT/FI99/00752 WO 00/15902 PCT/GB99/02833 WO 00/15691 GR
PCT/FI99/00753 WO 00/16505 PCT/GB99/02848 WO 00/16335 PCT/GR99/00034 WO 00/15583
PCT/FI99/00754 WO 00/16111 PCT/GB99/02855 WO 00/15328
PCT/FI99/00755 WO 00/15535 PCT/GB99/02857 WO 00/16008 HR
PCT/FI99/00757 WO 00/16572 PCT/GB99/02858 WO 00/15557 PCT/HR98/00002 WO 00/16296
PCT/FI99/00758 WO 00/16573 PCT/GB99/02859 WO 00/16032
PCT/FI99/00759 WO 00/16580 PCT/GB99/02862 WO 00/16301 IB
PCT/FI99/00760 WO 00/16581 PCT/GB99/02868 WO 00/15679 PCT/IB99/00078 WO 00/15198
PCT/FI99/00762 WO 00/16567 PCT/GB99/02869 WO 00/15370 PCT/IB99/01493 WO 00/16529

PCT/GB99/02870 WO 00/16096 PCT/IB99/01496 WO 00/15910
FR PCT/GB99/02871 WO 00/16002 PCT/IB99/01509 WO 00/15493
PCT/FR98/01971 WO 00/15066 PCT/GB99/02881 WO 00/15281 PCT/IB99/01511 WO 00/15518
PCT/FR99/01848 WO 00/15624 PCT/GB99/02886 WO 00/15943 PCT/IB99/01514 WO 00/15162
PCT/FR99/01969 WO 00/16585 PCT/GB99/02888 WO 00/15646 PCT/IB99/01517 WO 00/15166
PCT/FR99/02028 WO 00/16268 PCT/GB99/02897 WO 00/16429 PCT/IB99/01520 WO 00/16170
PCT/FR99/02049 WO 00/16257 PCT/GB99/02900 WO 00/15941 PCT/IB99/01527 WO 00/16092
PCT/FR99/02070 WO 00/15023 PCT/GB99/02902 WO 00/16033 PCT/IB99/01528 WO 00/15529
PCT/FR99/02095 WO 00/16255 PCT/GB99/02921 WO 00/15733 PCT/IB99/01530 WO 00/15638
PCT/FR99/02115 WO 00/15926 PCT/GB99/02926 WO 00/15488 PCT/IB99/01533 WO 00/15510
PCT/FR99/02118 WO 00/15516 PCT/GB99/02929 WO 00/15024 PCT/IB99/01535 WO 00/15363
PCT/FR99/02125 WO 00/15095 PCT/GB99/02942 WO 00/15310 PCT/IB99/01536 WO 00/15378
PCT/FR99/02129 WO 00/15617 PCT/GB99/02953 WO 00/15436 PCT/IB99/01547 WO 00/15207
PCT/FR99/02134 WO 00/15585 PCT/GB99/02955 WO 00/15587 PCT/IB99/01548 WO 00/15843
PCT/FR99/02141 WO 00/15878 PCT/GB99/02957 WO 00/15657 PCT/IB99/01579 WO 00/16357
PCT/FR99/02142 WO 00/15677 PCT/GB99/02958 WO 00/16420 PCT/IB99/01580 WO 00/15830
PCT/FR99/02143 WO 00/16592 PCT/GB99/02959 WO 00/15980 PCT/IB99/01584 WO 00/16554
PCT/FR99/02145 WO 00/16103 PCT/GB99/02961 WO 00/15576 PCT/IB99/01609 WO 00/15772
PCT/FR99/02147 WO 00/15609 PCT/GB99/02968 WO 00/15978 PCT/IB99/01610 WO 00/15214
PCT/FR99/02148 WO 00/15667 PCT/GB99/02981 WO 00/15559 PCT/IB99/01639 WO 00/16553
PCT/FR99/02150 WO 00/15927 PCT/GB99/02983 WO 00/15320 PCT/IB99/01698 WO 00/16046
PCT/FR99/02153 WO 00/16000 PCT/GB99/02985 WO 00/16558
PCT/FR99/02154 WO 00/15885 PCT/GB99/02993 WO 00/15568 IL
PCT/FR99/02156 WO 00/15578 PCT/GB99/02995 WO 00/15569 PCT/IL98/00439 WO 00/16206
PCT/FR99/02157 WO 00/15546 PCT/GB99/03005 WO 00/15443 PCT/IL98/00443 WO 00/16200
PCT/FR99/02158 WO 00/15869 PCT/GB99/03009 WO 00/16036 PCT/IL99/00439 WO 00/15398
PCT/FR99/02160 WO 00/16181 PCT/GB99/03011 WO 00/15810 PCT/IL99/00484 WO 00/16299
PCT/FR99/02161 WO 00/16599 PCT/GB99/03012 WO 00/15088 PCT/IL99/00485 WO 00/15788
PCT/FR99/02162 WO 00/16174 PCT/GB99/03013 WO 00/15274 PCT/IL99/00487 WO 00/16243
PCT/FR99/02164 WO 00/16438 PCT/GB99/03015 WO 00/15944 PCT/IL99/00491 WO 00/15129
PCT/FR99/02165 WO 00/16102 PCT/GB99/03017 WO 00/15805 PCT/IL99/00492 WO 00/15282
PCT/FR99/02166 WO 00/15477 PCT/GB99/03018 WO 00/16559 PCT/IL99/00494 WO 00/15268
PCT/FR99/02167 WO 00/15479 PCT/GB99/03019 WO 00/15787 PCT/IL99/00495 WO 00/15269
PCT/FR99/02168 WO 00/15386 PCT/GB99/03020 WO 00/15059 PCT/IL99/00499 WO 00/16442
PCT/FR99/02170 WO 00/16075 PCT/GB99/03022 WO 00/15068 PCT/IL99/00500 WO 00/16489
PCT/FR99/02171 WO 00/15182 PCT/GB99/03023 WO 00/16269 PCT/IL99/00505 WO 00/15300
PCT/FR99/02174 WO 00/16557 PCT/GB99/03024 WO 00/15411 PCT/IL99/00506 WO 00/15316
PCT/FR99/02175 WO 00/15915 PCT/GB99/03025 WO 00/15723
PCT/FR99/02177 WO 00/15256 PCT/GB99/03026 WO 00/16105
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IT JP KR
PCT/IT99/00156 WO 00/15685 PCT/JP99/04913 WO 00/15645 PCT/KR98/00330 WO 00/15513
PCT/IT99/00283 WO 00/16596 PCT/JP99/04914 WO 00/15604 PCT/KR98/00494 WO 00/16421
PCT/IT99/00286 WO 00/16063 PCT/JP99/04915 WO 00/16347 PCT/KR99/00053 WO 00/15079
PCT/IT99/00288 WO 00/15058 PCT/JP99/04921 WO 00/15395 PCT/KR99/00067 WO 00/15949
PCT/IT99/00289 WO 00/16093 PCT/JP99/04923 WO 00/15596 PCT/KR99/00149 WO 00/15472

PCT/JP99/04924 WO 00/16555 PCT/KR99/00210 WO 00/16440
JP PCT/JP99/04925 WO 00/15241 PCT/KR99/00337 WO 00/15668
PCT/JP98/04055 WO 00/16408 PCT/JP99/04926 WO 00/16346 PCT/KR99/00360 WO 00/15561
PCT/JP98/04056 WO 00/15376 PCT/JP99/04928 WO 00/16106 PCT/KR99/00447 WO 00/15912
PCT/JP98/04057 WO 00/16405 PCT/JP99/04929 WO 00/15591 PCT/KR99/00526 WO 00/16304
PCT/JP98/04058 WO 00/16406 PCT/JP99/04930 WO 00/15349 PCT/KR99/00527 WO 00/16303
PCT/JP98/04059 WO 00/16215 PCT/JP99/04931 WO 00/16449 PCT/KR99/00534 WO 00/16377
PCT/JP98/04073 WO 00/16316 PCT/JP99/04932 WO 00/16427 PCT/KR99/00536 WO 00/15678
PCT/JP98/04088 WO 00/15811 PCT/JP99/04933 WO 00/16094 PCT/KR99/00539 WO 00/15866
PCT/JP98/04104 WO 00/16394 PCT/JP99/04934 WO 00/15608 PCT/KR99/00541 WO 00/15881
PCT/JP98/04120 WO 00/16467 PCT/JP99/04939 WO 00/15354 PCT/KR99/00542 WO 00/16433
PCT/JP98/04139 WO 00/16198 PCT/JP99/04940 WO 00/15438 PCT/KR99/00543 WO 00/16434
PCT/JP98/04144 WO 00/16035 PCT/JP99/04946 WO 00/15884 PCT/KR99/00544 WO 00/16435
PCT/JP98/04145 WO 00/16148 PCT/JP99/04947 WO 00/16472 PCT/KR99/00546 WO 00/15044
PCT/JP98/04146 WO 00/16325 PCT/JP99/04948 WO 00/15864 PCT/KR99/00547 WO 00/15661
PCT/JP98/04151 WO 00/16201 PCT/JP99/04949 WO 00/16372 PCT/KR99/00548 WO 00/15047
PCT/JP98/04155 WO 00/16029 PCT/JP99/04951 WO 00/15876 PCT/KR99/00549 WO 00/16292
PCT/JP98/04156 WO 00/16371 PCT/JP99/04953 WO 00/15446 PCT/KR99/00550 WO 00/15237
PCT/JP98/04157 WO 00/16466 PCT/JP99/04955 WO 00/16328 PCT/KR99/00551 WO 00/15215
PCT/JP98/04158 WO 00/16107 PCT/JP99/04956 WO 00/16260 PCT/KR99/00552 WO 00/15018
PCT/JP98/04159 WO 00/16397 PCT/JP99/04957 WO 00/15396 PCT/KR99/00553 WO 00/15610
PCT/JP99/00803 WO 00/15724 PCT/JP99/04960 WO 00/15831 PCT/KR99/00556 WO 00/16535
PCT/JP99/01228 WO 00/15641 PCT/JP99/04961 WO 00/16364 PCT/KR99/00557 WO 00/16076
PCT/JP99/01233 WO 00/15170 PCT/JP99/04962 WO 00/16391 PCT/KR99/00558 WO 00/16436
PCT/JP99/01839 WO 00/16184 PCT/JP99/04963 WO 00/16384 PCT/KR99/00562 WO 00/16437
PCT/JP99/01952 WO 00/16383 PCT/JP99/04965 WO 00/15982
PCT/JP99/02471 WO 00/16199 PCT/JP99/04966 WO 00/16381 LV
PCT/JP99/02990 WO 00/16398 PCT/JP99/04967 WO 00/15875 PCT/LV99/00004 WO 00/15889
PCT/JP99/03007 WO 00/15082 PCT/JP99/04969 WO 00/16360
PCT/JP99/03699 WO 00/16322 PCT/JP99/04970 WO 00/16171 MX
PCT/JP99/03761 WO 00/16321 PCT/JP99/04971 WO 00/16090 PCT/MX99/00026 WO 00/15582
PCT/JP99/03924 WO 00/16009 PCT/JP99/04972 WO 00/16044
PCT/JP99/03960 WO 00/15406 PCT/JP99/04973 WO 00/16059 NL
PCT/JP99/04315 WO 00/16157 PCT/JP99/04974 WO 00/16216 PCT/NL99/00537 WO 00/15326
PCT/JP99/04418 WO 00/15385 PCT/JP99/04975 WO 00/16259 PCT/NL99/00550 WO 00/15029
PCT/JP99/04573 WO 00/16499 PCT/JP99/04978 WO 00/15208 PCT/NL99/00552 WO 00/15405
PCT/JP99/04577 WO 00/15990 PCT/JP99/04980 WO 00/16385 PCT/NL99/00553 WO 00/15656
PCT/JP99/04702 WO 00/15508 PCT/JP99/04983 WO 00/16354 PCT/NL99/00555 WO 00/15509
PCT/JP99/04744 WO 00/15361 PCT/JP99/04985 WO 00/16478 PCT/NL99/00560 WO 00/15541
PCT/JP99/04758 WO 00/15633 PCT/JP99/04986 WO 00/15603 PCT/NL99/00561 WO 00/15542
PCT/JP99/04764 WO 00/16326 PCT/JP99/04987 WO 00/15680 PCT/NL99/00562 WO 00/16081
PCT/JP99/04809 WO 00/15199 PCT/JP99/04988 WO 00/15681 PCT/NL99/00563 WO 00/16324
PCT/JP99/04816 WO 00/15070 PCT/JP99/04994 WO 00/16416 PCT/NL99/00564 WO 00/16175
PCT/JP99/04828 WO 00/16320 PCT/JP99/04995 WO 00/16108 PCT/NL99/00565 WO 00/16237
PCT/JP99/04839 WO 00/16396 PCT/JP99/04997 WO 00/16019 PCT/NL99/00566 WO 00/15340
PCT/JP99/04841 WO 00/16386 PCT/JP99/05000 WO 00/15713 PCT/NL99/00567 WO 00/16124
PCT/JP99/04844 WO 00/16334 PCT/JP99/05001 WO 00/16319 PCT/NL99/00568 WO 00/15670
PCT/JP99/04846 WO 00/15640 PCT/JP99/05002 WO 00/15441 PCT/NL99/00569 WO 00/15042
PCT/JP99/04847 WO 00/15812 PCT/JP99/05003 WO 00/16597 PCT/NL99/00570 WO 00/15726
PCT/JP99/04850 WO 00/16160 PCT/JP99/05004 WO 00/15683 PCT/NL99/00571 WO 00/15522
PCT/JP99/04852 WO 00/15458 PCT/JP99/05007 WO 00/16323 PCT/NL99/00572 WO 00/15272
PCT/JP99/04854 WO 00/16251 PCT/JP99/05009 WO 00/16329 PCT/NL99/00574 WO 00/15402
PCT/JP99/04857 WO 00/16330 PCT/JP99/05010 WO 00/15271 PCT/NL99/00575 WO 00/15767
PCT/JP99/04858 WO 00/16331 PCT/JP99/05015 WO 00/15682 PCT/NL99/00577 WO 00/15939
PCT/JP99/04859 WO 00/15213 PCT/JP99/05018 WO 00/15577 PCT/NL99/00578 WO 00/15496
PCT/JP99/04860 WO 00/15552 PCT/JP99/05019 WO 00/15257
PCT/JP99/04870 WO 00/15439 PCT/JP99/05029 WO 00/16043 NO
PCT/JP99/04876 WO 00/15584 PCT/JP99/05040 WO 00/16016 PCT/NO99/00163 WO 00/15063
PCT/JP99/04886 WO 00/15859 PCT/JP99/05042 WO 00/15442 PCT/NO99/00284 WO 00/15873
PCT/JP99/04890 WO 00/16546 PCT/JP99/05045 WO 00/16154
PCT/JP99/04891 WO 00/16153 PCT/JP99/05051 WO 00/15315 NZ
PCT/JP99/04893 WO 00/15938 PCT/JP99/05052 WO 00/15714 PCT/NZ99/00155 WO 00/15813
PCT/JP99/04897 WO 00/16042 PCT/JP99/05059 WO 00/15428 PCT/NZ99/00156 WO 00/16336
PCT/JP99/04899 WO 00/15052 PCT/JP99/05061 WO 00/16318
PCT/JP99/04900 WO 00/15861 PL
PCT/JP99/04901 WO 00/16137 KR PCT/PL98/00048 WO 00/15895
PCT/JP99/04903 WO 00/16411 PCT/KR98/00277 WO 00/15808 PCT/PL99/00021 WO 00/15189
PCT/JP99/04904 WO 00/16455 PCT/KR98/00289 WO 00/16015 PCT/PL99/00030 WO 00/16097
PCT/JP99/04906 WO 00/16104 PCT/KR98/00290 WO 00/16022
PCT/JP99/04910 WO 00/15062 PCT/KR98/00325 WO 00/15174
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RO SG US
PCT/RO99/00013 WO 00/16169 PCT/SG99/00091 WO 00/16378 PCT/US99/15880 WO 00/16464

PCT/US99/15888 WO 00/15060
RU SK PCT/US99/16205 WO 00/16426
PCT/RU98/00285 WO 00/15948 PCT/SK99/00012 WO 00/15916 PCT/US99/16271 WO 00/15382
PCT/RU98/00286 WO 00/16119 PCT/US99/16382 WO 00/15408
PCT/RU98/00287 WO 00/16120 UA PCT/US99/16502 WO 00/16238
PCT/RU98/00382 WO 00/15046 PCT/UA99/00017 WO 00/15403 PCT/US99/16585 WO 00/15567
PCT/RU98/00423 WO 00/15946 PCT/US99/16723 WO 00/15491
PCT/RU99/00091 WO 00/15545 US PCT/US99/16748 WO 00/16508
PCT/RU99/00216 WO 00/15164 PCT/US98/18246 WO 00/16588 PCT/US99/16861 WO 00/15360
PCT/RU99/00224 WO 00/15304 PCT/US98/18494 WO 00/15828 PCT/US99/17064 WO 00/16551
PCT/RU99/00246 WO 00/16061 PCT/US98/18744 WO 00/16212 PCT/US99/17397 WO 00/15718
PCT/RU99/00269 WO 00/15305 PCT/US98/18936 WO 00/16193 PCT/US99/17410 WO 00/16583
PCT/RU99/00287 WO 00/15040 PCT/US98/18971 WO 00/15055 PCT/US99/17493 WO 00/15390
PCT/RU99/00299 WO 00/16448 PCT/US98/19067 WO 00/15825 PCT/US99/17564 WO 00/16512
PCT/RU99/00307 WO 00/15019 PCT/US98/19076 WO 00/15894 PCT/US99/17637 WO 00/15324
PCT/RU99/00314 WO 00/15325 PCT/US98/19079 WO 00/15449 PCT/US99/17682 WO 00/15401
PCT/RU99/00333 WO 00/15112 PCT/US98/19106 WO 00/16432 PCT/US99/17839 WO 00/15122
PCT/RU99/00334 WO 00/15307 PCT/US98/19186 WO 00/15712 PCT/US99/17848 WO 00/16509
PCT/RU99/00359 WO 00/15039 PCT/US98/19196 WO 00/16224 PCT/US99/17870 WO 00/15730

PCT/US98/19262 WO 00/15279 PCT/US99/17919 WO 00/15383
SE PCT/US98/19269 WO 00/15613 PCT/US99/17924 WO 00/16152
PCT/SE99/00398 WO 00/15824 PCT/US98/19270 WO 00/16480 PCT/US99/17926 WO 00/16069
PCT/SE99/01375 WO 00/16344 PCT/US98/19271 WO 00/15652 PCT/US99/17964 WO 00/15032
PCT/SE99/01392 WO 00/15412 PCT/US98/19327 WO 00/16586 PCT/US99/18052 WO 00/15642
PCT/SE99/01393 WO 00/15413 PCT/US98/19393 WO 00/16177 PCT/US99/18089 WO 00/16141
PCT/SE99/01432 WO 00/16314 PCT/US98/19404 WO 00/15197 PCT/US99/18090 WO 00/16131
PCT/SE99/01433 WO 00/16315 PCT/US98/19444 WO 00/16039 PCT/US99/18148 WO 00/15319
PCT/SE99/01438 WO 00/15379 PCT/US98/19704 WO 00/15306 PCT/US99/18195 WO 00/16276
PCT/SE99/01476 WO 00/16582 PCT/US98/20397 WO 00/16486 PCT/US99/18258 WO 00/15611
PCT/SE99/01494 WO 00/16537 PCT/US98/20709 WO 00/16225 PCT/US99/18283 WO 00/15814
PCT/SE99/01499 WO 00/15138 PCT/US98/24556 WO 00/15918 PCT/US99/18310 WO 00/16562
PCT/SE99/01506 WO 00/16450 PCT/US98/26864 WO 00/16544 PCT/US99/18381 WO 00/15732
PCT/SE99/01513 WO 00/16298 PCT/US99/00612 WO 00/15531 PCT/US99/18386 WO 00/15701
PCT/SE99/01535 WO 00/16490 PCT/US99/00937 WO 00/16456 PCT/US99/18406 WO 00/15698
PCT/SE99/01538 WO 00/16513 PCT/US99/00990 WO 00/15381 PCT/US99/18413 WO 00/15699
PCT/SE99/01541 WO 00/15278 PCT/US99/01070 WO 00/15893 PCT/US99/18503 WO 00/15929
PCT/SE99/01544 WO 00/16060 PCT/US99/01821 WO 00/15588 PCT/US99/18528 WO 00/16143
PCT/SE99/01552 WO 00/15964 PCT/US99/02094 WO 00/15053 PCT/US99/18535 WO 00/16030
PCT/SE99/01559 WO 00/15137 PCT/US99/03484 WO 00/15275 PCT/US99/18563 WO 00/15906
PCT/SE99/01560 WO 00/15175 PCT/US99/05088 WO 00/15391 PCT/US99/18572 WO 00/15075
PCT/SE99/01561 WO 00/16530 PCT/US99/05479 WO 00/16389 PCT/US99/18578 WO 00/15115
PCT/SE99/01562 WO 00/16600 PCT/US99/05719 WO 00/15064 PCT/US99/18624 WO 00/15285
PCT/SE99/01564 WO 00/15298 PCT/US99/06956 WO 00/15427 PCT/US99/18675 WO 00/16307
PCT/SE99/01567 WO 00/15465 PCT/US99/07022 WO 00/15999 PCT/US99/18685 WO 00/16196
PCT/SE99/01569 WO 00/15131 PCT/US99/07296 WO 00/16348 PCT/US99/18751 WO 00/16185
PCT/SE99/01571 WO 00/15962 PCT/US99/08016 WO 00/15994 PCT/US99/18784 WO 00/16202
PCT/SE99/01573 WO 00/16522 PCT/US99/08357 WO 00/15192 PCT/US99/18838 WO 00/15159
PCT/SE99/01574 WO 00/15451 PCT/US99/09303 WO 00/16183 PCT/US99/18839 WO 00/15226
PCT/SE99/01575 WO 00/15457 PCT/US99/09536 WO 00/16507 PCT/US99/18840 WO 00/15234
PCT/SE99/01580 WO 00/15930 PCT/US99/09556 WO 00/15433 PCT/US99/18842 WO 00/15252
PCT/SE99/01581 WO 00/16550 PCT/US99/11063 WO 00/15463 PCT/US99/18843 WO 00/15460
PCT/SE99/01582 WO 00/16313 PCT/US99/11440 WO 00/15120 PCT/US99/18844 WO 00/15455
PCT/SE99/01584 WO 00/15862 PCT/US99/11751 WO 00/15829 PCT/US99/18845 WO 00/16156
PCT/SE99/01589 WO 00/16121 PCT/US99/11754 WO 00/15697 PCT/US99/18846 WO 00/16073
PCT/SE99/01592 WO 00/15372 PCT/US99/12449 WO 00/15168 PCT/US99/18847 WO 00/16401
PCT/SE99/01593 WO 00/15327 PCT/US99/12492 WO 00/15367 PCT/US99/18848 WO 00/16363
PCT/SE99/01596 WO 00/15217 PCT/US99/12706 WO 00/16071 PCT/US99/18850 WO 00/15100
PCT/SE99/01597 WO 00/15218 PCT/US99/13045 WO 00/15627 PCT/US99/18851 WO 00/16229
PCT/SE99/01598 WO 00/15219 PCT/US99/13189 WO 00/15144 PCT/US99/18855 WO 00/15481
PCT/SE99/01599 WO 00/15220 PCT/US99/13885 WO 00/15589 PCT/US99/18867 WO 00/15432
PCT/SE99/01600 WO 00/15614 PCT/US99/13899 WO 00/15844 PCT/US99/18911 WO 00/15711
PCT/SE99/01604 WO 00/15034 PCT/US99/14027 WO 00/15474 PCT/US99/18924 WO 00/16500
PCT/SE99/01608 WO 00/15163 PCT/US99/14172 WO 00/15291 PCT/US99/18940 WO 00/16168
PCT/SE99/01609 WO 00/15537 PCT/US99/14240 WO 00/16524 PCT/US99/18942 WO 00/15527
PCT/SE99/01614 WO 00/15965 PCT/US99/14468 WO 00/15562 PCT/US99/18948 WO 00/15736
PCT/SE99/01615 WO 00/15371 PCT/US99/14697 WO 00/15709 PCT/US99/18956 WO 00/15727
PCT/SE99/01617 WO 00/15489 PCT/US99/14704 WO 00/15553 PCT/US99/18986 WO 00/15634
PCT/SE99/01618 WO 00/16122 PCT/US99/14915 WO 00/15480 PCT/US99/19015 WO 00/15296
PCT/SE99/01621 WO 00/16474 PCT/US99/14930 WO 00/16337 PCT/US99/19071 WO 00/15081

PCT/US99/15011 WO 00/16038 PCT/US99/19103 WO 00/15041
SG PCT/US99/15118 WO 00/15625 PCT/US99/19111 WO 00/15080
PCT/SG98/00069 WO 00/16601 PCT/US99/15285 WO 00/16133 PCT/US99/19126 WO 00/15882
PCT/SG98/00070 WO 00/16602 PCT/US99/15448 WO 00/16155 PCT/US99/19138 WO 00/16531
PCT/SG98/00072 WO 00/16264 PCT/US99/15544 WO 00/16452 PCT/US99/19165 WO 00/16127
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US US US
PCT/US99/19177 WO 00/16239 PCT/US99/20368 WO 00/16025 PCT/US99/20632 WO 00/16409
PCT/US99/19209 WO 00/15979 PCT/US99/20377 WO 00/15140 PCT/US99/20634 WO 00/15277
PCT/US99/19216 WO 00/16309 PCT/US99/20383 WO 00/15145 PCT/US99/20635 WO 00/15618
PCT/US99/19217 WO 00/16501 PCT/US99/20387 WO 00/16203 PCT/US99/20638 WO 00/15781
PCT/US99/19223 WO 00/15462 PCT/US99/20400 WO 00/15292 PCT/US99/20642 WO 00/15827
PCT/US99/19266 WO 00/15351 PCT/US99/20404 WO 00/16422 PCT/US99/20643 WO 00/15043
PCT/US99/19335 WO 00/16393 PCT/US99/20409 WO 00/15947 PCT/US99/20644 WO 00/15167
PCT/US99/19369 WO 00/16477 PCT/US99/20410 WO 00/15084 PCT/US99/20645 WO 00/15176
PCT/US99/19379 WO 00/15586 PCT/US99/20415 WO 00/15467 PCT/US99/20646 WO 00/15101
PCT/US99/19392 WO 00/15113 PCT/US99/20417 WO 00/15388 PCT/US99/20647 WO 00/15593
PCT/US99/19401 WO 00/15554 PCT/US99/20418 WO 00/16443 PCT/US99/20648 WO 00/15594
PCT/US99/19407 WO 00/16195 PCT/US99/20428 WO 00/16065 PCT/US99/20649 WO 00/16516
PCT/US99/19459 WO 00/16217 PCT/US99/20429 WO 00/15883 PCT/US99/20650 WO 00/16361
PCT/US99/19462 WO 00/16479 PCT/US99/20431 WO 00/15130 PCT/US99/20653 WO 00/15297
PCT/US99/19463 WO 00/15486 PCT/US99/20433 WO 00/15528 PCT/US99/20655 WO 00/15692
PCT/US99/19466 WO 00/15228 PCT/US99/20436 WO 00/15740 PCT/US99/20658 WO 00/15061
PCT/US99/19467 WO 00/16234 PCT/US99/20437 WO 00/15276 PCT/US99/20660 WO 00/15177
PCT/US99/19522 WO 00/15547 PCT/US99/20443 WO 00/15530 PCT/US99/20663 WO 00/15629
PCT/US99/19558 WO 00/16473 PCT/US99/20449 WO 00/15847 PCT/US99/20664 WO 00/15630
PCT/US99/19564 WO 00/15751 PCT/US99/20461 WO 00/16207 PCT/US99/20665 WO 00/15571
PCT/US99/19600 WO 00/15143 PCT/US99/20463 WO 00/15789 PCT/US99/20666 WO 00/15350
PCT/US99/19637 WO 00/15972 PCT/US99/20465 WO 00/15958 PCT/US99/20670 WO 00/16034
PCT/US99/19641 WO 00/15497 PCT/US99/20471 WO 00/15628 PCT/US99/20673 WO 00/16518
PCT/US99/19659 WO 00/16266 PCT/US99/20472 WO 00/15631 PCT/US99/20675 WO 00/15819
PCT/US99/19675 WO 00/15845 PCT/US99/20473 WO 00/16139 PCT/US99/20676 WO 00/16265
PCT/US99/19687 WO 00/16380 PCT/US99/20475 WO 00/16302 PCT/US99/20685 WO 00/16564
PCT/US99/19695 WO 00/15022 PCT/US99/20476 WO 00/16563 PCT/US99/20686 WO 00/16233
PCT/US99/19736 WO 00/15116 PCT/US99/20477 WO 00/15487 PCT/US99/20688 WO 00/15430
PCT/US99/19746 WO 00/15369 PCT/US99/20478 WO 00/16517 PCT/US99/20693 WO 00/16219
PCT/US99/19793 WO 00/15221 PCT/US99/20479 WO 00/16123 PCT/US99/20694 WO 00/16211
PCT/US99/19807 WO 00/16271 PCT/US99/20482 WO 00/15741 PCT/US99/20695 WO 00/16227
PCT/US99/19849 WO 00/16213 PCT/US99/20484 WO 00/15146 PCT/US99/20702 WO 00/16587
PCT/US99/19852 WO 00/15558 PCT/US99/20486 WO 00/16218 PCT/US99/20706 WO 00/15392
PCT/US99/19869 WO 00/15863 PCT/US99/20488 WO 00/16525 PCT/US99/20708 WO 00/15261
PCT/US99/19870 WO 00/15971 PCT/US99/20489 WO 00/15773 PCT/US99/20710 WO 00/16006
PCT/US99/19882 WO 00/15954 PCT/US99/20490 WO 00/16532 PCT/US99/20711 WO 00/15621
PCT/US99/19890 WO 00/16091 PCT/US99/20492 WO 00/15153 PCT/US99/20713 WO 00/16560
PCT/US99/19893 WO 00/15771 PCT/US99/20495 WO 00/15283 PCT/US99/20714 WO 00/15147
PCT/US99/19913 WO 00/16126 PCT/US99/20496 WO 00/15286 PCT/US99/20715 WO 00/15791
PCT/US99/19965 WO 00/15258 PCT/US99/20497 WO 00/15790 PCT/US99/20717 WO 00/16306
PCT/US99/19966 WO 00/16262 PCT/US99/20500 WO 00/15246 PCT/US99/20718 WO 00/15820
PCT/US99/19984 WO 00/16161 PCT/US99/20507 WO 00/16475 PCT/US99/20719 WO 00/15848
PCT/US99/20005 WO 00/15356 PCT/US99/20510 WO 00/16226 PCT/US99/20722 WO 00/15826
PCT/US99/20012 WO 00/15737 PCT/US99/20517 WO 00/15099 PCT/US99/20723 WO 00/15649
PCT/US99/20028 WO 00/16349 PCT/US99/20518 WO 00/16129 PCT/US99/20725 WO 00/15126
PCT/US99/20066 WO 00/15321 PCT/US99/20520 WO 00/16028 PCT/US99/20726 WO 00/15897
PCT/US99/20067 WO 00/16538 PCT/US99/20521 WO 00/15127 PCT/US99/20727 WO 00/16487
PCT/US99/20073 WO 00/16045 PCT/US99/20523 WO 00/16483 PCT/US99/20728 WO 00/15823
PCT/US99/20078 WO 00/16312 PCT/US99/20532 WO 00/15171 PCT/US99/20729 WO 00/16359
PCT/US99/20089 WO 00/15136 PCT/US99/20536 WO 00/15338 PCT/US99/20730 WO 00/15821
PCT/US99/20115 WO 00/16163 PCT/US99/20546 WO 00/16244 PCT/US99/20732 WO 00/16431
PCT/US99/20117 WO 00/15030 PCT/US99/20550 WO 00/16197 PCT/US99/20735 WO 00/15975
PCT/US99/20119 WO 00/16072 PCT/US99/20551 WO 00/16444 PCT/US99/20736 WO 00/15148
PCT/US99/20120 WO 00/16145 PCT/US99/20555 WO 00/16085 PCT/US99/20741 WO 00/16166
PCT/US99/20132 WO 00/16395 PCT/US99/20557 WO 00/15923 PCT/US99/20743 WO 00/16167
PCT/US99/20142 WO 00/15500 PCT/US99/20563 WO 00/15424 PCT/US99/20745 WO 00/15048
PCT/US99/20144 WO 00/16317 PCT/US99/20576 WO 00/16191 PCT/US99/20746 WO 00/15236
PCT/US99/20214 WO 00/15123 PCT/US99/20581 WO 00/15945 PCT/US99/20753 WO 00/16280
PCT/US99/20237 WO 00/16291 PCT/US99/20592 WO 00/15448 PCT/US99/20754 WO 00/15160
PCT/US99/20244 WO 00/15165 PCT/US99/20594 WO 00/15666 PCT/US99/20756 WO 00/15572
PCT/US99/20259 WO 00/16523 PCT/US99/20595 WO 00/15109 PCT/US99/20757 WO 00/16281
PCT/US99/20267 WO 00/16064 PCT/US99/20596 WO 00/15778 PCT/US99/20758 WO 00/16282
PCT/US99/20275 WO 00/16528 PCT/US99/20600 WO 00/16134 PCT/US99/20760 WO 00/15907
PCT/US99/20296 WO 00/15769 PCT/US99/20603 WO 00/15314 PCT/US99/20761 WO 00/15981
PCT/US99/20299 WO 00/16506 PCT/US99/20605 WO 00/15394 PCT/US99/20762 WO 00/15259
PCT/US99/20305 WO 00/15119 PCT/US99/20609 WO 00/16488 PCT/US99/20763 WO 00/15375
PCT/US99/20307 WO 00/16277 PCT/US99/20611 WO 00/16165 PCT/US99/20767 WO 00/16355
PCT/US99/20309 WO 00/16286 PCT/US99/20612 WO 00/16164 PCT/US99/20768 WO 00/16379
PCT/US99/20310 WO 00/16278 PCT/US99/20614 WO 00/15648 PCT/US99/20770 WO 00/15650
PCT/US99/20311 WO 00/16285 PCT/US99/20620 WO 00/16441 PCT/US99/20771 WO 00/16428
PCT/US99/20312 WO 00/16279 PCT/US99/20621 WO 00/15675 PCT/US99/20773 WO 00/15077
PCT/US99/20325 WO 00/15735 PCT/US99/20624 WO 00/15745 PCT/US99/20774 WO 00/16247
PCT/US99/20359 WO 00/15690 PCT/US99/20627 WO 00/15317 PCT/US99/20775 WO 00/15149
PCT/US99/20365 WO 00/15534 PCT/US99/20629 WO 00/15339 PCT/US99/20776 WO 00/15097
PCT/US99/20366 WO 00/15846 PCT/US99/20630 WO 00/16086 PCT/US99/20777 WO 00/16189



12/2000
23 Mar/mar 2000 PCT Gazette - Section III - Gazette du PCT 3985

International Application Numbers and Corresponding International Publication Numbers (Continued)
Numéros des demandes internationales et numéros de publication internationale correspondants (Suite)

International
Application

Numbers

Numéros des
demandes

internationales

International
Publication
Numbers

Numéros de
publication

internationale

International
Application

Numbers

Numéros des
demandes

internationales

International
Publication
Numbers

Numéros de
publication

internationale

International
Application

Numbers

Numéros des
demandes

internationales

International
Publication
Numbers

Numéros de
publication

internationale

US US US
PCT/US99/20778 WO 00/16245 PCT/US99/20954 WO 00/15033 PCT/US99/21081 WO 00/15853
PCT/US99/20781 WO 00/15410 PCT/US99/20955 WO 00/16115 PCT/US99/21082 WO 00/15309
PCT/US99/20782 WO 00/15768 PCT/US99/20956 WO 00/16088 PCT/US99/21085 WO 00/15348
PCT/US99/20785 WO 00/15299 PCT/US99/20958 WO 00/15793 PCT/US99/21086 WO 00/16457
PCT/US99/20787 WO 00/15238 PCT/US99/20959 WO 00/16430 PCT/US99/21087 WO 00/15849
PCT/US99/20792 WO 00/16492 PCT/US99/20961 WO 00/15311 PCT/US99/21090 WO 00/15796
PCT/US99/20793 WO 00/15308 PCT/US99/20962 WO 00/16453 PCT/US99/21092 WO 00/15833
PCT/US99/20795 WO 00/16007 PCT/US99/20963 WO 00/16205 PCT/US99/21094 WO 00/15104
PCT/US99/20796 WO 00/15102 PCT/US99/20966 WO 00/16520 PCT/US99/21095 WO 00/15762
PCT/US99/20798 WO 00/16236 PCT/US99/20971 WO 00/15242 PCT/US99/21096 WO 00/16574
PCT/US99/20799 WO 00/16570 PCT/US99/20972 WO 00/15235 PCT/US99/21097 WO 00/15264
PCT/US99/20800 WO 00/16491 PCT/US99/20973 WO 00/15330 PCT/US99/21098 WO 00/16417
PCT/US99/20801 WO 00/16283 PCT/US99/20976 WO 00/15036 PCT/US99/21099 WO 00/15051
PCT/US99/20802 WO 00/15150 PCT/US99/20981 WO 00/16514 PCT/US99/21101 WO 00/15490
PCT/US99/20803 WO 00/16289 PCT/US99/20983 WO 00/16228 PCT/US99/21103 WO 00/15231
PCT/US99/20805 WO 00/15093 PCT/US99/20986 WO 00/15223 PCT/US99/21105 WO 00/16182
PCT/US99/20806 WO 00/16275 PCT/US99/20987 WO 00/15815 PCT/US99/21106 WO 00/15151
PCT/US99/20812 WO 00/15746 PCT/US99/20988 WO 00/15794 PCT/US99/21107 WO 00/15416
PCT/US99/20813 WO 00/16465 PCT/US99/20991 WO 00/15940 PCT/US99/21109 WO 00/15262
PCT/US99/20815 WO 00/15332 PCT/US99/20992 WO 00/15795 PCT/US99/21113 WO 00/15331
PCT/US99/20816 WO 00/15959 PCT/US99/20996 WO 00/15765 PCT/US99/21114 WO 00/15870
PCT/US99/20817 WO 00/16055 PCT/US99/20997 WO 00/15021 PCT/US99/21115 WO 00/15134
PCT/US99/20819 WO 00/15067 PCT/US99/21000 WO 00/16368 PCT/US99/21116 WO 00/15105
PCT/US99/20821 WO 00/15461 PCT/US99/21001 WO 00/15178 PCT/US99/21117 WO 00/15879
PCT/US99/20823 WO 00/15445 PCT/US99/21003 WO 00/15210 PCT/US99/21118 WO 00/15728
PCT/US99/20825 WO 00/16521 PCT/US99/21005 WO 00/16135 PCT/US99/21121 WO 00/16240
PCT/US99/20827 WO 00/16519 PCT/US99/21006 WO 00/16136 PCT/US99/21123 WO 00/15758
PCT/US99/20832 WO 00/15110 PCT/US99/21007 WO 00/15783 PCT/US99/21125 WO 00/15955
PCT/US99/20833 WO 00/15566 PCT/US99/21008 WO 00/16232 PCT/US99/21126 WO 00/16178
PCT/US99/20834 WO 00/15322 PCT/US99/21010 WO 00/16515 PCT/US99/21130 WO 00/15560
PCT/US99/20835 WO 00/15919 PCT/US99/21012 WO 00/15524 PCT/US99/21131 WO 00/16498
PCT/US99/20836 WO 00/16087 PCT/US99/21013 WO 00/15031 PCT/US99/21132 WO 00/15089
PCT/US99/20837 WO 00/15435 PCT/US99/21015 WO 00/15216 PCT/US99/21142 WO 00/16388
PCT/US99/20838 WO 00/16083 PCT/US99/21016 WO 00/16252 PCT/US99/21143 WO 00/16387
PCT/US99/20840 WO 00/15209 PCT/US99/21018 WO 00/16338 PCT/US99/21145 WO 00/15357
PCT/US99/20842 WO 00/15373 PCT/US99/21019 WO 00/16412 PCT/US99/21147 WO 00/16367
PCT/US99/20844 WO 00/15359 PCT/US99/21020 WO 00/15605 PCT/US99/21148 WO 00/15551
PCT/US99/20850 WO 00/15444 PCT/US99/21021 WO 00/15543 PCT/US99/21149 WO 00/16445
PCT/US99/20851 WO 00/15936 PCT/US99/21022 WO 00/15695 PCT/US99/21150 WO 00/16230
PCT/US99/20853 WO 00/16099 PCT/US99/21023 WO 00/15659 PCT/US99/21151 WO 00/16231
PCT/US99/20855 WO 00/16051 PCT/US99/21025 WO 00/15601 PCT/US99/21154 WO 00/15739
PCT/US99/20859 WO 00/15974 PCT/US99/21026 WO 00/15511 PCT/US99/21157 WO 00/16057
PCT/US99/20860 WO 00/15106 PCT/US99/21027 WO 00/15289 PCT/US99/21159 WO 00/16246
PCT/US99/20861 WO 00/15595 PCT/US99/21028 WO 00/16593 PCT/US99/21160 WO 00/16187
PCT/US99/20863 WO 00/15986 PCT/US99/21029 WO 00/15290 PCT/US99/21162 WO 00/15417
PCT/US99/20864 WO 00/15364 PCT/US99/21030 WO 00/15287 PCT/US99/21163 WO 00/15418
PCT/US99/20865 WO 00/16365 PCT/US99/21031 WO 00/16362 PCT/US99/21164 WO 00/16284
PCT/US99/20866 WO 00/15020 PCT/US99/21032 WO 00/15426 PCT/US99/21165 WO 00/15951
PCT/US99/20867 WO 00/16078 PCT/US99/21035 WO 00/15368 PCT/US99/21166 WO 00/15750
PCT/US99/20869 WO 00/15057 PCT/US99/21036 WO 00/15987 PCT/US99/21167 WO 00/16332
PCT/US99/20909 WO 00/15056 PCT/US99/21039 WO 00/15419 PCT/US99/21168 WO 00/16287
PCT/US99/20910 WO 00/16568 PCT/US99/21042 WO 00/16589 PCT/US99/21169 WO 00/15717
PCT/US99/20912 WO 00/15245 PCT/US99/21043 WO 00/15161 PCT/US99/21170 WO 00/15247
PCT/US99/20914 WO 00/16101 PCT/US99/21045 WO 00/16172 PCT/US99/21172 WO 00/15190
PCT/US99/20916 WO 00/16235 PCT/US99/21046 WO 00/16208 PCT/US99/21173 WO 00/16484
PCT/US99/20918 WO 00/16418 PCT/US99/21048 WO 00/15759 PCT/US99/21174 WO 00/15548
PCT/US99/20919 WO 00/16031 PCT/US99/21049 WO 00/15293 PCT/US99/21175 WO 00/16241
PCT/US99/20920 WO 00/15380 PCT/US99/21051 WO 00/15172 PCT/US99/21176 WO 00/15660
PCT/US99/20922 WO 00/15800 PCT/US99/21052 WO 00/15103 PCT/US99/21177 WO 00/16100
PCT/US99/20929 WO 00/15141 PCT/US99/21055 WO 00/15224 PCT/US99/21178 WO 00/16147
PCT/US99/20931 WO 00/16204 PCT/US99/21056 WO 00/16552 PCT/US99/21180 WO 00/16267
PCT/US99/20933 WO 00/15142 PCT/US99/21057 WO 00/15914 PCT/US99/21182 WO 00/15194
PCT/US99/20934 WO 00/15599 PCT/US99/21058 WO 00/15377 PCT/US99/21183 WO 00/16594
PCT/US99/20935 WO 00/16112 PCT/US99/21059 WO 00/15977 PCT/US99/21185 WO 00/15935
PCT/US99/20936 WO 00/16113 PCT/US99/21061 WO 00/15991 PCT/US99/21188 WO 00/16590
PCT/US99/20937 WO 00/15454 PCT/US99/21063 WO 00/15414 PCT/US99/21189 WO 00/16130
PCT/US99/20938 WO 00/16476 PCT/US99/21064 WO 00/15415 PCT/US99/21191 WO 00/15985
PCT/US99/20940 WO 00/15890 PCT/US99/21067 WO 00/16249 PCT/US99/21192 WO 00/15676
PCT/US99/20942 WO 00/15782 PCT/US99/21068 WO 00/15716 PCT/US99/21193 WO 00/15555
PCT/US99/20943 WO 00/16114 PCT/US99/21069 WO 00/15230 PCT/US99/21195 WO 00/15038
PCT/US99/20944 WO 00/15792 PCT/US99/21070 WO 00/15222 PCT/US99/21196 WO 00/15942
PCT/US99/20946 WO 00/15229 PCT/US99/21074 WO 00/15156 PCT/US99/21197 WO 00/15437
PCT/US99/20948 WO 00/15651 PCT/US99/21075 WO 00/16510 PCT/US99/21199 WO 00/15249
PCT/US99/20950 WO 00/15295 PCT/US99/21077 WO 00/15774 PCT/US99/21200 WO 00/15868
PCT/US99/20953 WO 00/15540 PCT/US99/21078 WO 00/15673 PCT/US99/21202 WO 00/16188
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US US
PCT/US99/21206 WO 00/15076 PCT/US99/21495 WO 00/15069
PCT/US99/21207 WO 00/15749 PCT/US99/21501 WO 00/15358
PCT/US99/21210 WO 00/15180 PCT/US99/21504 WO 00/15520
PCT/US99/21217 WO 00/15858 PCT/US99/21507 WO 00/16190
PCT/US99/21218 WO 00/15355 PCT/US99/21511 WO 00/15684
PCT/US99/21219 WO 00/15857 PCT/US99/21513 WO 00/15233
PCT/US99/21225 WO 00/15284 PCT/US99/21514 WO 00/16274
PCT/US99/21226 WO 00/16463 PCT/US99/21516 WO 00/15135
PCT/US99/21273 WO 00/15107 PCT/US99/21519 WO 00/15512
PCT/US99/21275 WO 00/16192 PCT/US99/21521 WO 00/15117
PCT/US99/21276 WO 00/15191 PCT/US99/21525 WO 00/15851
PCT/US99/21277 WO 00/15816 PCT/US99/21528 WO 00/16419
PCT/US99/21283 WO 00/16295 PCT/US99/21543 WO 00/16497
PCT/US99/21284 WO 00/16162 PCT/US99/21544 WO 00/15626
PCT/US99/21285 WO 00/15850 PCT/US99/21547 WO 00/15797
PCT/US99/21286 WO 00/16068 PCT/US99/21562 WO 00/15347
PCT/US99/21287 WO 00/16070 PCT/US99/21569 WO 00/15700
PCT/US99/21288 WO 00/15425 PCT/US99/21571 WO 00/16248
PCT/US99/21291 WO 00/15779 PCT/US99/21576 WO 00/15318
PCT/US99/21292 WO 00/15312 PCT/US99/21577 WO 00/16077
PCT/US99/21294 WO 00/15644 PCT/US99/21578 WO 00/15731
PCT/US99/21298 WO 00/16263 PCT/US99/21579 WO 00/15288
PCT/US99/21300 WO 00/16536 PCT/US99/21581 WO 00/16098
PCT/US99/21301 WO 00/16186 PCT/US99/21585 WO 00/16454
PCT/US99/21303 WO 00/16150 PCT/US99/21588 WO 00/15744
PCT/US99/21305 WO 00/16220 PCT/US99/21589 WO 00/16209
PCT/US99/21312 WO 00/15766 PCT/US99/21590 WO 00/15672
PCT/US99/21313 WO 00/16242 PCT/US99/21591 WO 00/15253
PCT/US99/21314 WO 00/15098 PCT/US99/21593 WO 00/15616
PCT/US99/21315 WO 00/16556 PCT/US99/21595 WO 00/15770
PCT/US99/21317 WO 00/15447 PCT/US99/21597 WO 00/16548
PCT/US99/21318 WO 00/15157 PCT/US99/21632 WO 00/15124
PCT/US99/21325 WO 00/16533 PCT/US99/21636 WO 00/15108
PCT/US99/21326 WO 00/16591 PCT/US99/21643 WO 00/15760
PCT/US99/21331 WO 00/15366 PCT/US99/21644 WO 00/15775
PCT/US99/21333 WO 00/16511 PCT/US99/21645 WO 00/15852
PCT/US99/21339 WO 00/15352 PCT/US99/21646 WO 00/15260
PCT/US99/21340 WO 00/16471 PCT/US99/21652 WO 00/16462
PCT/US99/21341 WO 00/16571 PCT/US99/21656 WO 00/16210
PCT/US99/21344 WO 00/16541 PCT/US99/21659 WO 00/16493
PCT/US99/21345 WO 00/15742 PCT/US99/21660 WO 00/16534
PCT/US99/21346 WO 00/15637 PCT/US99/21661 WO 00/16222
PCT/US99/21347 WO 00/15743 PCT/US99/21677 WO 00/15798
PCT/US99/21348 WO 00/15891 PCT/US99/21681 WO 00/15822
PCT/US99/21349 WO 00/15592 PCT/US99/21683 WO 00/16089
PCT/US99/21350 WO 00/15635 PCT/US99/21688 WO 00/15799
PCT/US99/21352 WO 00/15867 PCT/US99/21689 WO 00/15139
PCT/US99/21353 WO 00/15353 PCT/US99/21802 WO 00/16128
PCT/US99/21355 WO 00/16294 PCT/US99/21803 WO 00/15499
PCT/US99/21358 WO 00/15263 PCT/US99/21805 WO 00/15507
PCT/US99/21363 WO 00/16250 PCT/US99/21810 WO 00/15600
PCT/US99/21377 WO 00/15211 PCT/US99/21849 WO 00/16062
PCT/US99/21382 WO 00/15294 PCT/US99/21950 WO 00/15265
PCT/US99/21383 WO 00/15212 PCT/US99/27872 WO 00/15905
PCT/US99/21384 WO 00/15817 PCT/US99/27875 WO 00/15389
PCT/US99/21385 WO 00/15818
PCT/US99/21391 WO 00/16221 ZA
PCT/US99/21394 WO 00/16258 PCT/ZA99/00085 WO 00/16273
PCT/US99/21395 WO 00/15671 PCT/ZA99/00086 WO 00/15087
PCT/US99/21402 WO 00/15729 PCT/ZA99/00087 WO 00/15623
PCT/US99/21409 WO 00/15429 PCT/ZA99/00088 WO 00/15538
PCT/US99/21413 WO 00/15556
PCT/US99/21418 WO 00/15514
PCT/US99/21420 WO 00/16293
PCT/US99/21424 WO 00/15387
PCT/US99/21425 WO 00/15806
PCT/US99/21432 WO 00/15899
PCT/US99/21471 WO 00/15049
PCT/US99/21475 WO 00/16382
PCT/US99/21476 WO 00/15050
PCT/US99/21478 WO 00/15734
PCT/US99/21479 WO 00/16345
PCT/US99/21489 WO 00/15563
PCT/US99/21490 WO 00/16067
PCT/US99/21494 WO 00/15267
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ČERNÝ, Stanislav WO 00/15133

3COM TECHNOLOGIES WO 00/16527
3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES
COMPANY WO 00/15331

” WO 00/15390
A.W. BROWN CO., INC. WO 00/15977
AARNIVUO, Jussi WO 00/15495

AB FAS LÅSFABRIK WO 00/15930
ABB AZIPOD OY WO 00/15495
ABB FLÄKT AB WO 00/15873
ABB KENT TAYLOR S.P.A. WO 00/16290
ABB LUMMUS GLOBAL, INC. WO 00/15551
ABBOTT LABORATORIES WO 00/15599

” WO 00/15600
ABBOTT, Marc, D. WO 00/15447
ABE, Fumitaka WO 00/16157
ABE, Takao WO 00/15640
ABE, Toshikatsu WO 00/16104
ABEL, Albert, E. WO 00/15097
ABRAM, Albert, Zorko WO 00/15193

ACACIA RESOURCES LIMITED WO 00/15856
ACCIAI SPECIALI TERNI S.P.A. WO 00/15854

” WO 00/15880
ACCO BRANDS, INC. WO 00/15426

” WO 00/15448
ACCUMED SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/15160
ACCU–SORT SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/16239
ACHARD, Daniel WO 00/15609
ACHARYA, Tinku WO 00/16265
ACQIRIS WO 00/16223

ACTINOVA LIMITED WO 00/15803
ACTV, INC. WO 00/16544
ACUITY IMAGING, LLC WO 00/16071

ACUSHNET COMPANY WO 00/15309
” WO 00/15311

ADAM OPEL AG WO 00/15484
ADAMS, David, T. WO 00/16232

ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS,
INC. WO 00/16145

ADVANCED BIOANALYTICAL
SERVICES, INC. WO 00/15321

ADVANCED BYPASS
TECHNOLOGIES, INC. WO 00/15144

ADVANCED CRYOGENIC
SYSTEMS LIMITED WO 00/15320

ADVANCED ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS LIMITED WO 00/15411

” WO 00/15993
ADVANCED INTERACTIVE,
INC. WO 00/16553

ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES,
INC. WO 00/16389

ADVANCED PATHOLOGY
SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/16065

ADVANCED SPINE FIXATION
SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/15126

ADWISE LTD. WO 00/16529
AEA TECHNOLOGY PLC WO 00/15557
AEG
NIEDERSPANNUNGSTECHNIK
GMBH & CO. KG WO 00/16358

AER ENERGY RESOURCES,
INC. WO 00/16419

AEROQUIP CORPORATION WO 00/15994

AEROTRON MEDICAL
INSTRUMENTATION LTD. WO 00/15282

AESCULAP AG & CO. KG WO 00/15118
AFFINITI, LLC WO 00/15560
AFFYMETRIX, INC. WO 00/16220
AGA AKTIEBOLAG (publ) WO 00/15862
AGAFONOV, Dmitry Pavlovich WO 00/15305

AGGART INVEST INC. WO 00/15129
AGGARWAL, Aurn WO 00/16220
AGRAWAL, Anant WO 00/15101
AGRICULTURAL
TECHNOLOGY & GENETICS
GmbH WO 00/15662

AHLERT, Torsten WO 00/16356
AICHHOLZER, Klaus–Dieter WO 00/15575
AIZAWA, Chikara WO 00/15257
AJINOMOTO CO., INC. WO 00/15603
AJIOKA, Yoshiaki WO 00/16259
AKAHANE, Hidehiro WO 00/16472
AKAHORI, Takashi WO 00/16385

AKESIS PHARMACEUTICALS,
INC. WO 00/15211

AKIYAMA, Shoji WO 00/16386
AKYILDIZ, Ian WO 00/16511
ALBALAK, Ariela WO 00/15300

ALBEMARLE CORPORATION WO 00/15751
ALBERTSEN, Marc, C. WO 00/15791
ALBERTYN, Colin WO 00/15538
ALDINGER, Fritz WO 00/16080
ALESSI, George, H. WO 00/16511

ALFACEL S.A. WO 00/15041
ALLAIS, Patrick WO 00/16340
ALLEGRINI, Ivo WO 00/16063

ALLIEDSIGNAL INC. WO 00/15306
” WO 00/16006
” WO 00/16007

” WO 00/16057
” WO 00/16088
” WO 00/16115

ALMANY, Steve, L. WO 00/15160
ALONSO, Carlos Martinez WO 00/15787
ALPEROVICH, Mark WO 00/15425

ALUSUISSE MARTINSWERK
GMBH WO 00/15710

ALVAREZ, Charlotte WO 00/16432

AMAZON.COM WO 00/16227
AMERICAN COATING
TECHNOLOGY, INC. WO 00/15445

AMERITECH CORPORATION WO 00/16538
AMERSHAM PHARMACIA
BIOTECH UK LIMITED WO 00/15777

AMLING, Manfred WO 00/16005
AMSEL, Klaus WO 00/16048

AMWAY CORPORATION WO 00/15089
ANASTASIJEVIC, Nikola WO 00/15874
ANDERSON, Ron WO 00/16098
ANDERSSON, Göran WO 00/15465
ANDERSSON, Leif WO 00/15537

” WO 00/16122
ANDERSSON, Matts WO 00/15137
ANDERSSON–ENGELS, Stefan WO 00/15131
ANDO, Naoki WO 00/15604
ANDRESEN, Lars, Petter WO 00/15063
ANDROSOV, Denis V. WO 00/16031
ANSELMANN, Ralf WO 00/15720
ANSERA, Taib, K. WO 00/15331
ANSMANN, Achim WO 00/15186
ANTEBI, Amit WO 00/15316

ANTHONY SMITH
AUSTRALASIA PTY. LTD. WO 00/15696

ANTON, Con WO 00/15399

ANTONOV, Vladimir
Mikhailovich WO 00/15046

AOKI, Hideyuki WO 00/16107
AOYAMA, Hiroshi WO 00/16466
AOYAMA, Mitsugu WO 00/16029
APPLIED MATERIALS, INC. WO 00/15870
AQUA PARTNERS, LTD. WO 00/15322

” WO 00/15566
ARAI, Junichi WO 00/16449
ARAI, Satoshi WO 00/15811

” WO 00/15812
ARATOW, Michael WO 00/16230
ARCO BRITISH LIMITED WO 00/15733
ARENCIBIA, Ignacio WO 00/15175
ARENSHTAM, Alexander WO 00/15282

ARGOMEDICAL AG WO 00/15154
ARI ARMATUREN ALBERT
RICHTER GMBH & CO. KG WO 00/15984

ARIGA, Akihiko WO 00/16107

ARISE TECHNOLOGIES
CORPORATION WO 00/16023

ARISTECH CHEMICAL
CORPORATION WO 00/15613

ARNONE, David, F. WO 00/16453

AROMIX TECHNOLOGIES LTD. WO 00/15268

” WO 00/15269
ARRAYCOMM, INC. WO 00/16500
ARVIDSSON, Sören WO 00/15451
ASAHARA, Hajime WO 00/15876

ASAHI GLASS COMPANY LTD. WO 00/16354
ASAHI KASEI KOGYO
KABUSHIKI KAISHA WO 00/15680

” WO 00/15681
ASANO, Takahiro WO 00/16326
ASAO, Yoshihito WO 00/16467
ASC MACHINE TOOLS, INC. WO 00/15524

ASCOM TATECO AB WO 00/16600
ASHIWAKE, Noriyuki WO 00/16397
ASKO, INC. WO 00/15375
ASM AMERICA, INC. WO 00/16380
ASM MICROCHEMISTRY LTD WO 00/15865
ASSET ASSOCIATES LIMITED WO 00/15568

” WO 00/15569
ASSISTANCE PUBLIQUE –
HOPITAUX DE PARIS WO 00/16151

ASSMANN, Georg WO 00/15753
ASSMANN, Lutz WO 00/15620

” WO 00/15622
ASTON UNIVERSITY WO 00/15777
ASTRA AKTIEBOLAG WO 00/15219

” WO 00/15220
” WO 00/15614

ASTRA PHARMACEUTICALS
LTD. WO 00/15614

ASTRALUX, INCORPORATED WO 00/16454

ASTRAZENECA AB WO 00/15217
ASTRAZENECA AKTIEBOLAG WO 00/15218
AT MOBILE.COM
CORPORATION WO 00/16571

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD
COMPANY WO 00/15733

ATMEL CORPORATION WO 00/16338
” WO 00/16393
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ATSMON, Alon WO 00/15316

ATZ–EVUS APPLIKATIONS–
UND TECHNIKZENTRUM FÜR
ENERGIEVERFAHRENS–,
UMWELT– UND
STRÖMUNGSTECHNIK WO 00/15860

AUDI AG WO 00/15960
AUTO GLASS SPECIALISTS,
INC. WO 00/15419

AUTOMED TECHNOLOGIES,
INC. WO 00/16213

AUTRET, Jean–Marie WO 00/15624
AU–YOUNG, Janice WO 00/15794

AVECIA LIMITED WO 00/15723
AVENTIS PHARMA
DEUTSCHLAND GMBH WO 00/15204

” WO 00/15658
AVENTIS PHARMA S.A. WO 00/15609
AVENTIS RESEARCH &
TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & CO
KG WO 00/15581

AVERIYANOV, Andrei Igorevich WO 00/15307
AVERIYANOV, Andrej Igorevich WO 00/15164
AVON PRODUCTS, INC. WO 00/15221

AXIVA GMBH WO 00/15643
” WO 00/16017

AXON ENGINEERING, INC. WO 00/15293
AZIMZAI, Yalda WO 00/15799

A–MBT
ANWENDUNGSZENTRUM
MISCHBAUTECHNOLOGIE
GESELLSCHAFT MBH WO 00/15920

B.B.A. RESEARCH &
DEVELOPMENT, INC. WO 00/16031

BAALMANN, Klaus WO 00/16468
BABASAKI, Youichi WO 00/15875
BABB, Alan, J. WO 00/16591
BABB, Burton, A. WO 00/16591
BACHMAN, Rick, A. WO 00/15487
BADER, Joel, S. WO 00/15851
BADIE, Thierry WO 00/15397
BADURA, Eugen WO 00/16110

” WO 00/16176
BADYLAK, Stephen, F. WO 00/15765
BAERNS, Manfred WO 00/15341
BAFFIE, Thierry WO 00/15578
BAGNASCO, Angelo WO 00/15422
BAHRTON, Svante WO 00/15962
BAIER, Maximilian WO 00/15901
BAILEY, Thomas WO 00/15941
BAITZ, Günter WO 00/15440

BAKER HUGHES
INCORPORATED WO 00/15942

BAKER, John WO 00/15567
BAKER, Keith, Homer WO 00/15750
BAKER, Simon, M. WO 00/15956
BALABAN, David, J. WO 00/16220
BALANDIER, Jean–Marie WO 00/16592

BALLARD MEDICAL
PRODUCTS WO 00/15276

” WO 00/15284
BALZERS HOCHVAKUUM AG WO 00/16373
BAMBOT, Shabbir, B. WO 00/15101
BAN, Naoto WO 00/16107
BANDMAN, Olga WO 00/15770

” WO 00/15793
BANNERMAN, David, Gardner WO 00/15787
BARATTA, Anthony, V. WO 00/15061

BARBERA, Letterio WO 00/15118

BARCO N.V. WO 00/16561
BARMAG AG WO 00/15532

” WO 00/16052
BARON, Ehud WO 00/16252
BARRETT, Noel WO 00/15251
BARTERI, Massimo WO 00/15854
BARTKOWIAK, Klaus WO 00/15532
BARTSCH, Wolfgang WO 00/16402

” WO 00/16403
BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/15590
BASF COATINGS AG WO 00/15674

” WO 00/15688
” WO 00/15721

” WO 00/15725
BASF–LYNX BIOSCIENCE AG WO 00/15786
BASTIRAS, Stan WO 00/15664
BATES, Darren, Miles WO 00/15694
BATES, Jack, H. WO 00/15033
BATESVILLE SERVICES, INC. WO 00/15171

BATRAKOV, Dmitry
Vladimirovich WO 00/15304

BATTEGAZZORE, Piero WO 00/15506
BAUER, Bernhard WO 00/16459

” WO 00/16460
BAUGHN, Mariah, R. WO 00/15793

” WO 00/15799

” WO 00/15806
BAUSCH & LOMB
INCORPORATED WO 00/16072

BAXTER
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/15251

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. WO 00/15292
BAYENS, Walterus, Maria WO 00/15542

BAYER
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/15336

” WO 00/15337

” WO 00/15606
” WO 00/15620
” WO 00/15622

” WO 00/15632
” WO 00/15693
” WO 00/16595

BAYER, Glen, H., Jr. WO 00/15331
BAYERISCHE MOTOREN
WERKE
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/15452

BEAN, Michael, John WO 00/15037
BEASLEY, Marvin, E. WO 00/15985
BEAUMONT, Roy, Culmer WO 00/15921
BECKER, Heike WO 00/15590
BECKER, Jürgen WO 00/15498
BECKINGHAM, Jennifer, Ann WO 00/15803
BECTON, DICKINSON AND
COMPANY WO 00/15287

” WO 00/15289

” WO 00/15290
BEERWERTH, Frank WO 00/16047
BEGGS, Robert, D. WO 00/15348
BEHL, Christian WO 00/15206
BEHRINGER, Martin, Rudolf WO 00/16410
BEIER, Markus WO 00/15837
BEKKER, Gennady Kondratievich WO 00/15039
BELAU, Horst WO 00/16446

” WO 00/16447
BELL SPORTS, INC. WO 00/15308
BELLO, Alain WO 00/15878

BELONGIE, Serge, J. WO 00/16244
BEN NUN, Yehoshua WO 00/15129
BENDIX, Maximilian WO 00/15721
BENEŠ, Ladislav WO 00/16158
BENES, Martin WO 00/16486
BENIN, Joshua WO 00/15890
BENNETT, John, Robert WO 00/15953
BENSAHEL, Daniel WO 00/15885
BENT, Roger WO 00/16336
BENZ, Michael WO 00/16502

” WO 00/16575
BERGHMANS, Michel,
Florentine, Jozef WO 00/15702

” WO 00/15703

” WO 00/15704
BERGMAN, Carl WO 00/15371
BERGMANN, Hans–Wilhelm WO 00/15860
BERHAULT, Caroline WO 00/15869
BERKSHIRE LABORATORIES,
INC. WO 00/15097

BERNASCONI, Paul WO 00/15809
BERNDORFF, Dietmar WO 00/15270
BERNEY, Jean–Claude WO 00/15280
BERNHARD, Winfried WO 00/15478
BERNHARDT, Günter WO 00/15784
BERNHART, Derek, H. WO 00/16220
BERRIGAN, Michael, R. WO 00/15331
BERSET, Jacques WO 00/15059
BERTELSEN, Poul WO 00/15195
BERTIL, Jonsson WO 00/15081
BERTONI, Giuliano WO 00/16063
BERTRAND, Raymond WO 00/15023
BERTRAND, Viviane WO 00/15023
BESTOP, INC. WO 00/15461

BETRIEBSFORSCHUNGSINSTITUT
VDEH INSTITUT FÜR
ANGEWANDTE FORSCHUNG
GMBH WO 00/16040

BHADRA, Narendra WO 00/15293
BHAGAVATULA, Venkata, A. WO 00/16131
BHUPATHY, Mahadevan WO 00/15621
BIANCHI, Gianfranco WO 00/16290
BIEBERNIK, Karin WO 00/16074
BIELFELDT, Uwe WO 00/15090
BIESALSKI, Hans, Konrad WO 00/15763
BIJL, Hendrik, Louis WO 00/15045
BILLEN, Karl WO 00/16054
BINNER, Karsten WO 00/16353
BIO REMEDIATION
TECHNOROGIE, INC. WO 00/15361

BIOGEN, INC. WO 00/15247

BIONX IMPLANTS OY WO 00/15152
BIOPHORETIC THERAPEUTIC
SYSTEMS, LLC WO 00/15120

BIOTROL DIAGNOSTIC WO 00/16075
BIRCHMIER, Jerry, R. WO 00/15486
BIRKS, James, N. WO 00/16588
BISHAY, Ihab, E. WO 00/15049
BJARNØ, Odd, E. WO 00/15873
BJORN, Vance, C. WO 00/16244

BK GIULINI CHEMIE GMBH
UND CO. OHG WO 00/15579

” WO 00/15580
BLAKE, Milan, S. WO 00/15760
BLANC–BRUDE, Olivier WO 00/15250
BLATTNER, Joachim WO 00/15470
BLEEKER, Ido, Pieter WO 00/15670
BLEIJENBERG, Karel, Cornelis WO 00/15702
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” WO 00/15703

” WO 00/15704
BLOCK, Christian WO 00/15753
BLUME, Walter, M. WO 00/15286
BOCK, Joachim WO 00/15581
BOECKH, Dieter WO 00/15745

” WO 00/15746
BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM
PHARMA KG WO 00/15227

BOESTEN, Wilhelmus, Hubertus,
Joseph WO 00/15656

BOGEMA, Stuart, C. WO 00/15020
BOHM, Christer WO 00/16522
BOLLATI, Marcos Ruben WO 00/16092
BOLLI, Jean–Luc WO 00/16223
BOLMSJÖ, Magnus WO 00/15131
BOMBRUN, Agnès WO 00/15639
BONK, Henry, W. WO 00/15067
BOONE, Eric WO 00/15119
BOOTHROYD, David, Lawrence WO 00/15320
BORELLI, Riccardo WO 00/16290
BORODAEV, Sergei Vasilievich WO 00/15040
BORST, Cornelius WO 00/15119
BORZYK, Oliver WO 00/15745

” WO 00/15746
BOSCH, Jens WO 00/15471
BOSCH, Werner WO 00/15722

BOSSEMEYER, Robert, Wesley,
Jr. WO 00/16538

BOSTAN, Nicolae WO 00/15497
BOSTRÖM, Anders WO 00/16522
BOTSTEIN, David WO 00/15666
BOUCHARD, Hervé WO 00/15609
BOUQUEREL, Jean WO 00/15609
BOURGEOIS, Claire WO 00/15841
BOURNS, INC. WO 00/16349
BOURZAT, Jean–Dominique WO 00/15612
BOUTEILLE, Henri WO 00/16599
BOVY, Philippe, R. WO 00/15617
BOWERS, Shan, L. WO 00/15159
BOYER, Frederick, Earl, Jr. WO 00/15634
BOYER, Laurent WO 00/15546
BOYKIN, David, W. WO 00/15212

BP CHEMICALS LIMITED WO 00/15587
” WO 00/15646

BRACE, Michael WO 00/15125
BRACH, Ernesto WO 00/15890
BRAENDLE, Hans WO 00/16373
BRAILLY, Hervé WO 00/16103
BRAITRIM (UK) LTD WO 00/15515
BRAKUS, Bogdan WO 00/16470
BRAND–GERHART, Rosemarie WO 00/16018
BRANDÉN, Lars WO 00/15824
BRANTNER, Glyndie, Ray WO 00/15563

BRAUN GMBH WO 00/15078
” WO 00/15090

” WO 00/16047
” WO 00/16048
” WO 00/16049

” WO 00/16050
BRAUN, Alain WO 00/15617
BRAUN, Denis, Hugo WO 00/15928
BRAUN, Georg WO 00/16399
BRAUNGART, Heinz WO 00/16058
BREED AUTOMOTIVE
TECHNOLOGY, INC. WO 00/15467

” WO 00/15474
BREINDEL, Raymond WO 00/15698

” WO 00/15699

” WO 00/15701
BREITENBÜCHER, Armin WO 00/15937
BREMSER, Wolfgang WO 00/15674

BRESAGEN LIMITED WO 00/15664
BRESSER, Paul WO 00/16269
BRETSCHNEIDER, Thomas WO 00/15632
BREUER, Klaus WO 00/15590
BREYNE, Olivier, P. WO 00/15628
BRIATORE, Andrea WO 00/15742

” WO 00/15743

” WO 00/15744
BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE,
INC. WO 00/15388

BRIEFS, Nancy, M. WO 00/15275
BRIL, A., H. WO 00/16125

BRISTOL–MYERS SQUIBB
COMPANY WO 00/15222

” WO 00/15229
” WO 00/15230

BRITISH AEROSPACE PUBLIC
LIMITED COMPANY WO 00/16269

BROAD, John, Leslie WO 00/15370
BRODSKY, Juri Yakovlevich WO 00/15019
BRODZELI, Zourab WO 00/16138
BROGHAMMER, Thomas WO 00/15970
BRONNUM, Thomas WO 00/15689
BROOKE, Catherine, D. WO 00/15791
BROOKS, Juliana, H., J. WO 00/15097

” WO 00/15110
” WO 00/16245

” WO 00/16246
” WO 00/16247

BROWN, Carolyn, Elizabeth WO 00/15287
BROWN, David, R. WO 00/16162
BROWN, Michael, J. WO 00/16425
BROWN, Stephen, J. WO 00/15103
BROWNELL, Michael WO 00/16453
BRUCKER, Gregory, C. WO 00/15537
BRUNSTEDT, Janne WO 00/15830
BRYANS, Justin, Stephen WO 00/15611
BRÄGELMANN, Peter WO 00/15995
BRÜCKNER, Lothar WO 00/15934

BSH BOSCH UND SIEMENS
HAUSGERÄTE GMBH WO 00/15094

” WO 00/15096

” WO 00/16254
BTG INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED WO 00/15216

BUCK, Martina WO 00/15177
BUDDE, Peter WO 00/15944

BUDHRAM–MAHADEO,
Vishwanie WO 00/15780

BUDZISZEWSKI, Gregory, Joseph WO 00/15809
BUHLER–VIDAL, Jorge, Oscar WO 00/15712

BULL HN INFORMATION
SYSTEMS INC. WO 00/16183

BURCHELL, Timothy, D. WO 00/15330
BURDON, Thomas, Grant WO 00/15764
BUREAU, Daniel WO 00/16438
BURGER, Gregory, James WO 00/15623
BURGESS, Ian WO 00/15128
BURGOYNE, Leigh, Alexander WO 00/15776
BURLEY, Colin WO 00/15411

” WO 00/15993
BURNS, Daniel, Keith WO 00/15833
BUSE, Henry WO 00/15521

BUSH, Ronald, R. WO 00/16126
BUSSE, Herbert WO 00/15983
BUUS, Søren WO 00/15665
BUYEVSKAYA, Olga WO 00/15341

B–POINT INNOVATION PTY.
LTD. WO 00/15494

BÄCKER, Michael WO 00/15581
BÖSL, Udo WO 00/15504

” WO 00/15505
BØCKMAN, Ole, K. WO 00/15873
C.R. BARD, INC. WO 00/15141

” WO 00/15142
CABOT CORPORATION WO 00/15555

” WO 00/15556
CAILLAT, Patrice WO 00/16082

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY WO 00/15209

” WO 00/15242

” WO 00/15773
CALL, Dale, R. WO 00/16551
CALLEJA, Agnès WO 00/15677
CALMETTES, Lionel WO 00/15997
CALYDON, INC. WO 00/15820
CAMCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. WO 00/15945

CAMP SCANDINAVIA AB WO 00/15163
CAMPBELL, Sidney WO 00/16033
CAMPIDELLI, Yves WO 00/15885

CAMPINA MELKUNIE B.V. WO 00/15042
CANAL+ SOCIETE ANONYME WO 00/16554
CANCER RESEARCH
CAMPAIGN TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED WO 00/15663

CANNING, John WO 00/16138
CANTIANI, Robert WO 00/15667

CAP CODER LTD. WO 00/15443
CAPET, Marc WO 00/15609
CARIASO, Michael, Contento WO 00/15847
CARKEEK, Stephen, Robert WO 00/15085

CARLSBERG A/S WO 00/15757
CARLSTRÖM, Elis WO 00/15137

CARL–ZEISS–STIFTUNG WO 00/16366
CARL–ZEISS–STIFTUNG trading
as SCHOTT GLAS WO 00/16366

CARNAHAN, Edmund, M. WO 00/15671

” WO 00/15672
CARNE CORREA, Juan Carlos WO 00/16351
CARNE CORREA, Juan, Carlos WO 00/16013
CARNEY, Robert, A. WO 00/16453
CARPENA, Joëlle WO 00/15546

CARRIER CORPORATION WO 00/16012
” WO 00/16013

” WO 00/16014
” WO 00/16020
” WO 00/16021
” WO 00/16351

” WO 00/16598
CARTER, Mark, C. WO 00/15929
CARTTRONICS, LLC WO 00/16271

CAR–O–LINER AB WO 00/15379
CASPI, Yaron WO 00/16243

CASSESE SA WO 00/15386
CASSESE, Alain WO 00/15386
CASTANEDA, Javier WO 00/15123
CATALYTIC DISTILLATION
TECHNOLOGIES WO 00/15319

CATERPILLAR INC. WO 00/15954
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CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY
NIJMEGEN WO 00/15822

CAUWBERGHS, Serge, Gabriel,
Pierre, Roger WO 00/15745

” WO 00/15746
CEDENO, Rafhael WO 00/16252
CEM CORPORATION WO 00/16067
CENTRAL RESEARCH
LABORATORIES LIMITED WO 00/15653

CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA
RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE WO 00/15841

CENTURY MFG. CO. WO 00/16025
CERAMTEC AG INNOVATIVE
CERAMIC ENGINEERING WO 00/16066

CEREX ADVANCED FABRICS,
L.P. WO 00/15891

CFMT, INC. WO 00/15352

CHABIRAND GARCONNET,
Didier WO 00/15397

CHABOD, Jean, Louis WO 00/16257
CHADUC, Jean–Paul WO 00/16151
CHAFETZ, Marc, E. WO 00/16568
CHALWATZIS, Nicolas WO 00/15838
CHAMERO MARTINEZ, Manuel WO 00/15169
CHAMPLIN, Keith, S. WO 00/16083

” WO 00/16428
CHAN, Dominic, Sai, Fan WO 00/16485
CHAN, You, Ping WO 00/15628
CHAN, You–Ping WO 00/15631
CHANG, Eung–Soon WO 00/16440
CHANG, Yuen–Ming WO 00/16422

CHANNEL MASTER LLC WO 00/16431
CHANZY, Henri WO 00/15667
CHAOUK, Hassan WO 00/15686

CHARLES STURT UNIVERSITY WO 00/15761
CHARNOCK, Peter WO 00/15691
CHASE, Gene WO 00/15055

CHAUFFA–TECH WO 00/15957
CHEBIYYAM, Prabhakar WO 00/15638

CHEMCOLLOIDS LIMITED WO 00/15694
CHEN, Jian WO 00/15796
CHEN, Muguo WO 00/16422
CHENG, Christopher WO 00/16197
CHERRY, Royal WO 00/16163
CHESHIRE, David WO 00/15614
CHESNEY, Denzil WO 00/16480
CHO, Jae–Cheol WO 00/15678
CHO, Jung, Suck WO 00/16516
CHO, Thomas, B. WO 00/16492
CHOI, Jay, Do WO 00/15661
CHOI, Jong, Ju WO 00/16076
CHOI, Jong, Uk WO 00/16516
CHOI, Ki, Doo WO 00/15661
CHOI, Kyu, Sun WO 00/15513
CHOI, Young, Suk WO 00/16535
CHOJKIER, Mario WO 00/15177
CHOULETTE, Denis WO 00/16554
CHRIS, Ike WO 00/16295
CHRISTELY, Heinz WO 00/15450
CHRISTENSEN, Tove, Martel,
Ida, Else WO 00/15830

CHROMALLOY GAS TURBINE
CORPORATION WO 00/15382

” WO 00/15383
CHUA, Soo–Jin WO 00/16378

CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI
KAISHA WO 00/15241

CHUGUNOV, Vitaly Viktorovich WO 00/15164

” WO 00/15307
CHUNG, Leland WO 00/15259

CIBA SPECIALTY CHEMICALS
HOLDING INC. WO 00/15687

” WO 00/15708

” WO 00/15715
” WO 00/15896
” WO 00/15898

CINDRICH, Christopher, Noel WO 00/15287
CIPRIANI, Riccardo WO 00/16056
CIRCAID MEDICAL
PRODUCTS, INC. WO 00/15139

CLADINGBOEL, David WO 00/15614
CLARK, Andrew WO 00/15262
CLARK, Benjamin, L. WO 00/15731
CLARK, Duncan, Guy WO 00/15576
CLARK, James, Hoyt WO 00/15295
CLAUDIO, Pier, P. WO 00/15649
CLAUS, Peter WO 00/15341
CLAUSSNITZER, Werner WO 00/15503
CLEARY, Michael WO 00/15049

CLINICAL MICRO SENSORS,
INC. WO 00/16089

COCKS, Thomas, Mathew WO 00/15243
COHEN, Arieh WO 00/15093
COHEN, Moshe WO 00/15316
COHEN, Stephen, M. WO 00/15843
COHERENT, INC. WO 00/15883

” WO 00/16233
COLE, Thomas, H. WO 00/15986
COLGATE–PALMOLIVE
COMPANY WO 00/15077

” WO 00/15741
COLLIER, James, Digby WO 00/16527
COLLINS, Michael, J. WO 00/16067
COLLIVER, Steve WO 00/15810

COLMARK (AUSTRALIA) PTY
LTD. WO 00/15917

COLORIMETER, LLC WO 00/16045
COLT’S MANUFACTURING
COMPANY, INC. WO 00/16030

COM21 WO 00/16586
COMMERCON, Alain WO 00/15612
COMMISSARIAT A L’ENERGIE
ATOMIQUE WO 00/15546

” WO 00/15578

” WO 00/15841
” WO 00/15869
” WO 00/16082

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC
AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH
ORGANISATION WO 00/15686

” WO 00/16413

” WO 00/16414
COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES
MATIERES NUCLEAIRES WO 00/15546

” WO 00/16340
COMPANHIA SUZANO DE
PAPEL E CELULOSE WO 00/15903

COMSENSE TECHNOLOGIES,
LTD. WO 00/15316

COMWELD GROUP PTY. LTD. WO 00/16297
CONARD, Harry, W. WO 00/15863
CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/16479

” WO 00/16498

” WO 00/16534
CONLON, David, A. WO 00/15644

CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE
INVESTIGACIONES
CIENTIFICAS WO 00/15787

CONSIGLIO NAZIONALE
DELLE RICERCHE WO 00/16063

CONTINENTAL TEVES AG &
CO. OHG WO 00/15988

CONTRINO, François WO 00/15927
COOLEY, Graham, Edward WO 00/15576

” WO 00/16420
COOPER, David, L. WO 00/16212
COOPER, Jonathan WO 00/16096
COOWAR, Fazlil WO 00/15557

COPIPE SYSTEMS LIMITED WO 00/16002
COPPOCK, Christopher, A. WO 00/15991
COPYER CO., LTD. WO 00/15438
CORLEY, Neil, C. WO 00/15770

” WO 00/15793
” WO 00/15799

” WO 00/15806
CORNELL, Donald, R. WO 00/15524

CORNING INCORPORATED WO 00/15631
” WO 00/16131

” WO 00/16141
” WO 00/16143

CORNING INCORPORATED
AND REGENTS OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN WO 00/16139

CORNING S.A. WO 00/15628
COSMA INTERNATIONAL INC. WO 00/15453
COSTA, Emilio WO 00/15933
COSTANTINI, Michel WO 00/15597

” WO 00/15598
COTTON, Andrew, Raine WO 00/16559
COTTON, Martin, A. WO 00/16443
COTTON, Ronald WO 00/15657
COUTURE, Karine WO 00/15624
COUTURE, Real WO 00/15564

COVANCE PHARMACEUTICAL
PACKAGING SERVICES WO 00/15518

COWTON, Lorraine, M. WO 00/15221
COX, Jonathan, David WO 00/16420

COÖPERATIEVE VERKOOP–
EN PRODUCTIEVERENIGING
VAN AARDAPPELMEEL EN
DERIVATEN AVEBE B.A. WO 00/15670

CRAIG, Garrett WO 00/15986
CRAIG, Peter, C. WO 00/15460
CRAIK, David, James WO 00/15654
CRANSTONE, Wayne, Robert, Ian WO 00/16420
CRAWFORD, Mark, A. WO 00/15289

CREDENCE SYSTEMS
CORPORATION WO 00/16515

CREE RESEARCH, INC. WO 00/16382
CROHN, Detlef WO 00/15473

CROSSFLOW INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED WO 00/15436

CROSSROADS SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/16192

CROUZET AUTOMATISMES WO 00/16174
CROW, Perry WO 00/15537
CROWLEY, John, L. WO 00/16134

CROWN CORK & SEAL
TECHNOLOGIES
CORPORATION WO 00/15504

” WO 00/15505
CROWN INTERNATIONAL, INC. WO 00/16471
CUI, Xiangmin WO 00/15774
CULTOR FOOD SCIENCE, INC. WO 00/15043
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CUNNINGHAM, Mary, Lou WO 00/15048

” WO 00/15236
CURAGEN CORPORATION WO 00/15851
CURATIVE TECHNOLOGIES
GMBH WO 00/15248

CURRIER, Peter, J. WO 00/15543
CYGNUS, INC. WO 00/15108
CYMER, INC. WO 00/16134

CYTEC TECHNOLOGY CORP. WO 00/15906
CZAPLICKI, Zdzislaw WO 00/15895
CZARNETZKI, Edwin WO 00/15988
D’AGOSTINO, Vincent, F. WO 00/15679
D’AMELIO, Marcus WO 00/16208
D’ELIA, John WO 00/15827
DA CRUZ, Giuseppe WO 00/16093
DA LUZ MORAES, Luciano WO 00/16012

” WO 00/16013

” WO 00/16014
” WO 00/16351
” WO 00/16598

DAELIM INDUSTRIAL CO.,
LTD. WO 00/15678

DAHL, Ludwig WO 00/16342
DAICEL CHEMICAL
INDUSTRIES, LTD. WO 00/15584

DAIICHI PURE CHEMICALS
CO., LTD. WO 00/16104

DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD. WO 00/16019
DAIKOKU, Takahiro WO 00/16397

DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG WO 00/15498
DAIMLERCHRYSLER
CORPORATION WO 00/15971

” WO 00/15972
” WO 00/15979

DAIMLERCHRYSLER
INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL
CORPORATION WO 00/16418

DAINIPPON INK AND
CHEMICALS, INC. WO 00/16319

DALSGAARD, Lars WO 00/16581
DALVEY, Jodi, A. WO 00/15445
DALY, Norelle, Lee WO 00/15654
DAMIANI, Michael, R. WO 00/15730
DAMIANI, Robert, A. WO 00/15730
DAMMANN, Peter WO 00/15532

DANA–FARBER CANCER
INSTITUTE WO 00/15651

DANCLAR, Wayne, G. WO 00/15168
DANDA, Michael WO 00/15515
DANIELI & C. OFFICINE
MECCANICHE SpA WO 00/15363

DANIELSSON, Magnus WO 00/16522
DANIELZIK, Burkhart WO 00/16366

DANISCO A/S WO 00/15830
DARGENT, Jérôme WO 00/15158
DAUME, Britta WO 00/15996

DAVIDENKO, Alexandr
Vladimirovich WO 00/15040

DAVIDENKO, Oleg Vladimirovich WO 00/15040
DAVIDOVICH, Leonid WO 00/16489
DAVIS, Bryan, G. WO 00/15289
DAVIS, Peter, Jonathan WO 00/16118
DAW INDUSTRIES, INC. WO 00/15156
DAWOOD, Andrew WO 00/15138
DAY, Ian, Nicholas, Monsarratt WO 00/16084
DAY, Timothy WO 00/16453
DAËRON, Marc WO 00/16102

DE BARROS, Daniel, Alessandro,
Oliveira WO 00/16013

” WO 00/16020
DE GAST, Teunis WO 00/15726
DE GOUY, Jean–Luc WO 00/16181

DE GROEN, Franciscus, Johannes,
Adrianus WO 00/15029

DE GROOT, P., F., M. WO 00/16125
DE HAAN, Andre WO 00/15045
DE HAAN, Peter, Hillebrand WO 00/16081
DE LA PRIETA, Claudio WO 00/15384
DE MESMAEKER, Alain WO 00/15615
DE VRIES, Jacob WO 00/16109
DE, Vivek, K. WO 00/16483

DEAD SEA WORKS LTD. WO 00/15554
DEBOY, Gerald WO 00/16407
DEBOYNTON, William, L. WO 00/16143
DECRUZ, Adele WO 00/15360
DEFOSSE, Gérard WO 00/15617
DEGUSSA–HÜLS
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/15550

DEKELBAUM, Robert WO 00/16208
DEL’IMMAGINE, Michel WO 00/15927
DELAAGE, Michel WO 00/16103
DELICH, Philip WO 00/16300
DEMERTZIS, Yoannis WO 00/15880
DEMMLER, Karsta WO 00/16288
DEMUTH, Dirk WO 00/15590

DEN NORSKE STATS
OLJESELSKAP AS WO 00/16125

DEPUY INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED WO 00/15128

DERVAN, Peter WO 00/15209
DERVAN, Peter, B. WO 00/15242

” WO 00/15773
DESAI, Nitin WO 00/15049
DESANTIS, Nicola WO 00/15602
DESSING, Jacobus, Petrus, Maria WO 00/15509
DETEMOBIL DEUTSCHE
TELEKOM MOBILNET GMBH WO 00/16569

DEUTSCHE INSTITUTE FÜR
TEXTIL– UND
FASERFORSCHUNG
STUTTGART WO 00/15886

DEUTSCHE
THOMSON–BRANDT GMBH WO 00/16549

DEUTSCHES
KREBSFORSCHUNGSZENTRUM
STIFTUNG DES
ÖFFENTLICHEN RECHTS WO 00/15114

” WO 00/15837
DEVLIN, Bruce, Fairbairn WO 00/16558

DI GIACOMO QUIRINO & C.
S.N.C. DEI F.LLI DI GIACOMO
ROBERTO & PIERINO WO 00/15166

DI GIACOMO, Roberto WO 00/15166

DIAMOND MATERIALS INC. WO 00/15548
DIBRA S.P.A. WO 00/15602
DICC REALISATIONS S.A. WO 00/16026
DICKER, Timothy, P. WO 00/15060
DIDOMENICO, John, D. WO 00/16070
DIEBOLD, INCORPORATED WO 00/15530
DIETRICH, Hans–Jürgen WO 00/15693
DIETZE, Ruthard WO 00/15071
DIGILENS, INC. WO 00/16135

” WO 00/16136
DIGITAL ADDICTION, INC. WO 00/16208
DIGITAL PERSONA, INC. WO 00/16244

DIGITALCONVERGENCE.COM
INC. WO 00/16205

” WO 00/16211
DIMANSTEIN, Isaac WO 00/16482
DINDA, Subimal WO 00/16418
DINMAN, Jonathan, D. WO 00/15782
DISPLAY MATRIX LIMITED WO 00/16301
DITTMER, Bernd WO 00/16469
DOBASHI, Makoto WO 00/15875
DOBINSON, Bryan WO 00/15687
DOBNER, Reinhard WO 00/15874
DOLAN, James T. WO 00/16365
DOLINSKI, Aleksiy WO 00/16342
DOLLINGER, Markus WO 00/15606
DOMAGALA, John, Michael WO 00/15634
DOMANSKY, Philippe WO 00/15501
DOMINGO, David Garcia WO 00/15787

DOMIRAS OY WO 00/16505
DONALDSON COMPANY, INC. WO 00/15958
DONG, Ziqiang WO 00/16264
DORNER, Friedrich WO 00/15251
DORNHÖFER, Gerd WO 00/15970
DORONICHEV, Alexandr
Ivanovich WO 00/15305

DORR, Christoph WO 00/15967
DOSOV, Alexandr Nikolaevich WO 00/15946
DOUGHTY, Frank, C. WO 00/15867
DOURADO BAPTISTA, Rinaldo WO 00/15475
DOUVILLE, Bradley, D. WO 00/15956

DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC WO 00/15601
” WO 00/15616

” WO 00/15635
” WO 00/15637

DOWLATI, Ramin WO 00/15567

DR. REDDY’S RESEARCH
FOUNDATION WO 00/15638

DRAKE, Charles, A. WO 00/15338
DRAKE, Jon, P. WO 00/15524
DRESCHER, Dorothee WO 00/15674
DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC. WO 00/16128
DREWERY, T., Gig WO 00/15322

” WO 00/15566
DREWES, Mark, Wilhelm WO 00/15606
DREXLER, Hermann WO 00/16272
DRIESEN, Georges WO 00/15078
DROZDOWICZ, Zbigniew, M. WO 00/16133

DSM N.V. WO 00/15045

” WO 00/15340
DSTD CONSULTANTS LIMITED WO 00/16336
DU MONG, Kurt, Ernest, Irma WO 00/15703
DUCHENE, Russell, J. WO 00/15543
DUFFY, John, A. WO 00/15221
DUGGAN, Michele, C. WO 00/15221
DUKATZ, Eric, S. WO 00/16492

DUKE UNIVERSITY WO 00/15212
DUKE–COHAN, Jonathan, S. WO 00/15651
DULDHARDT, Marianne WO 00/16254
DUMONT, Jean–Claude WO 00/16340
DUPUIS, Christine WO 00/15182
DURAKOOL, INCORPORATED WO 00/16348
DUSZA, Lazlo WO 00/16079
DUTRILLAUX, Bernard WO 00/15841
DUTSON, Brian, Joseph WO 00/15978

” WO 00/15980
DWORSCHAK, Manfred WO 00/15118

DYNAL AS WO 00/15842
E GUIDE, INC. WO 00/16190
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E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS
AND COMPANY WO 00/15340

” WO 00/15890
EALER, George, Edward WO 00/15712

EAST WEST BIOTECH WO 00/16062
EASTFIELD ENTERPRISES
LIMITED WO 00/16033

EASTMAN CHEMICAL
COMPANY WO 00/15332

” WO 00/15716

” WO 00/15717
EATON, Paul, Nigel WO 00/15573

EBARA CORPORATION WO 00/16016
EBS DEALING RESOURCES,
INC. WO 00/16224

ECC INTERNATIONAL INC. WO 00/15410
ECCHANDES INC. WO 00/16259
ECOTRANS PTY. LIMITED WO 00/15953
ECOVAL INC. WO 00/15035
ED GEISTLICH SÖHNE AG FÜR
CHEMISCHE INDUSTRIE WO 00/15232

ED. SCHARWÄCHTER GMBH WO 00/15934
EDER, Jean–Marie WO 00/15969
EDLINGER, Alfred WO 00/15855
EDMONDS, Brian, T. WO 00/15781
EDMUNDS, Andrew WO 00/15615
EDWARDS, Jeffrey, Charles WO 00/15943
EDWARDS, Mary WO 00/15030
EDWARDS, Timothy WO 00/15030

EFFEM GMBH WO 00/15501
EG & G, INC. WO 00/16594
EGGERS, Guido WO 00/15832
EHLE, Michael WO 00/15745

” WO 00/15746
EICHLER, Hans–Jürgen WO 00/15710
EICKHOFF, Hartmut WO 00/16342
EIGENHERR, Ekkehard WO 00/16017
EILETZ, Richard WO 00/15452
EISAI CO., LTD. WO 00/15205
EISENHARDT, Gisela WO 00/15786
EISENMANN, Siegfried, A. WO 00/15976
EKDAHL, Olof WO 00/15278
EKHATO, Ihoezo, Victor WO 00/15611

ELAN PHARMACEUTICALS,
INC. WO 00/15245

ELBE, Hans–Ludwig WO 00/15622

ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGING,
INC. WO 00/16123

” WO 00/16266
ELFSTRÖM, Svein WO 00/15457

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY WO 00/15223
” WO 00/15224

” WO 00/15781
ELIYAHU, Nitzan WO 00/15282
ELLIOT, Neil WO 00/16451
ELLIOTT, Paul WO 00/15919
ELLIS, Timothy, W. WO 00/15858
ELLSWORTH, Edmund, Lee WO 00/15634
ELMAN, Dmitry WO 00/15300
ELZINGA, David WO 00/16023
EL–SAYED, Mohamed WO 00/15454
EMA, Kiyomi WO 00/15552
EMEDER, Rudolf WO 00/15887
EMMERICH, Horst WO 00/15090
EN, Honchin WO 00/16597
ENDL, Thomas WO 00/15887
ENDOCARE, INC. WO 00/15143

ENDOSONICS CORPORATION WO 00/15113

ENDOU, Yoshishige WO 00/16107

ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS
PTY. LTD. WO 00/16352

ENGBERS, Gerardus, Henricus,
Maria WO 00/15272

ENGEL, Gisbert WO 00/15521

ENGELHARD CORPORATION WO 00/15324
ENGELHARDT, Johann WO 00/16149
ENGHARDT, Wolfgang WO 00/16342
ENGSTRÖM, Staffan WO 00/15489

ENVIROCLEANSE SYSTEMS,
INC. WO 00/15893

ENVIROTEST SYSTEMS, CORP. WO 00/16068
ENVIROTEST SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/16070
EPPSTEIN, Jonathan, A. WO 00/15102

ERASMUS UNIVERSITEIT
ROTTERDAM WO 00/15839

” WO 00/15840
ERDELEN, Christoph WO 00/15632
ERHARD, Andreas WO 00/15888
ERICH, Richard, R. WO 00/15923

ERICSSON INC. WO 00/16186
” WO 00/16188

” WO 00/16488
” WO 00/16497
” WO 00/16512

” WO 00/16524
” WO 00/16574

ERIKSSON, Mikael WO 00/15137
ERJANNE, Juha WO 00/16573
ERSKINE, William, Robertson,
Cunningham WO 00/15568

” WO 00/15569
ESCO ELECTRONICS
CORPORATION WO 00/15432

ESSEF CORPORATION WO 00/15414
” WO 00/15415

” WO 00/15416
” WO 00/15417
” WO 00/15418

ESSER, Hans, Juergen WO 00/15374

ETEX CORPORATION WO 00/15194
EUROPEAN MOLECULAR
BIOLOGY LABORATORY WO 00/15843

EUSTACHE, Jean–Pierre WO 00/15477
EVENDEN, John WO 00/15217

” WO 00/15218

” WO 00/15219
” WO 00/15220

EXCOFFIER, Gérard WO 00/15667

EXERGEN CORPORATION WO 00/16051
EXPRO NORTH SEA LIMITED WO 00/15943
EXXON CHEMICAL PATENTS
INC. WO 00/15190

” WO 00/15191
” WO 00/15593

” WO 00/15594
EXXON RESEARCH AND
ENGINEERING COMPANY WO 00/15735

” WO 00/15736
F. HOFFMANN–LA ROCHE AG WO 00/15636
FABRIQUES DE TABAC
REUNIES SA WO 00/15059

FABRITIUS, Gerhard WO 00/15960
FABROWSKY, Hans–Dieter WO 00/15983

FABRYKA KOSMETYKÓW
"POLLENA – EWA" S.A. WO 00/15189

FACHE, Eric WO 00/15597

” WO 00/15598
FAGUNDES DE SOUZA, Gilberto WO 00/16021
FAJARDO, James, C. WO 00/16141
FALCHI, Roberto, Gabriele WO 00/15087
FALKENRECK, Udo WO 00/15362
FAN, Bunsen WO 00/15732
FARGO ELECTRONICS, INC. WO 00/16235
FARINAS, Alejandro, D. WO 00/16453
FAROOQUI, Amir WO 00/15543
FASANO, Alessio WO 00/15252
FASTNACHT, Felix WO 00/16010
FATTOM, Ali, Ibrahim WO 00/15238
FAUPEL, Mark, L. WO 00/15101

FED CORPORATION WO 00/16361
FEDERALNOE
GOSUDARSTVENNOE
UNITARNOE PREDPRIYATIE
"ISSLEDOVATELSKY TSENTR
IMENI M.V.KELDYSHA" WO 00/15325

FEDIJ, Victor WO 00/15625
FEDOTOV, Boris Dmitrievich WO 00/16119
FEINBERG, Andrew, P. WO 00/15795
FEIX, Günter WO 00/15662
FELDINGER–SAMUEL, Meir WO 00/15086
FELTZ, Adalbert WO 00/15575
FEMRX, INC. WO 00/15122
FEMTOMETRICS, INC. WO 00/16064

” WO 00/16091
FERGUSON, Oliver, Giles WO 00/15059
FERTIG, Werner WO 00/15073
FEY, James, M. WO 00/15923
FIGLIOLINO, Fábio, Carucci WO 00/15903
FILOCHE, Bruno, Jacques,
Christophe WO 00/15612

FILTRATI S.P.A. WO 00/15058
FINANCIAL ENGINES, INC. WO 00/16225
FINE, Stuart WO 00/15211
FINK, Sagit WO 00/15269
FIORENZO, Ghiardo WO 00/15533
FIRATLI, Ahmet, C. WO 00/15078
FISCH, Eliezer WO 00/15268

” WO 00/15269
FISCHER, Detlef WO 00/15186
FISCHER, Reiner WO 00/15632
FISCHER, Uwe WO 00/16001
FISCHER, Walter WO 00/15687

FISHER DYNAMICS
CORPORATION WO 00/15935

FISHER, Ronald, K. WO 00/15377
FLETCHER CHALLENGE
FORESTS LIMITED WO 00/15813

FLEURY, Etienne WO 00/15667
FLICKINGER, Michael, C. WO 00/16098

FLINDERS TECHNOLOGIES
PTY. LTD. WO 00/15776

FLOW HOLDINGS GMBH
(SAGL) LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY WO 00/15371

FLS MILJØ A/S WO 00/16095
FLUIDMASTER, INC. WO 00/15914

” WO 00/15991
FLYNN, Darcy, Lester WO 00/15065
FOCAL, INC. WO 00/15117
FOCKE & CO. (GMBH & CO.) WO 00/15521
FOCKE, Heinz WO 00/15521
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FOGTEC BRANDSCHUTZ
GMBH WO 00/15301

” WO 00/15302
” WO 00/15303

FOLEY, Cathy WO 00/16414
FOLEY, Peter, Robert WO 00/15749

FOLIO TRADE LLC WO 00/16226
FOMUKONG, Mundi WO 00/16480
FONEA, Zeev WO 00/16275
FONG, Sherman WO 00/15792

” WO 00/15797
FOODCORNER
INTERNATIONAL B.V. WO 00/15509

FORBERT, Rainald WO 00/16017
FORBES MEDI–TECH INC. WO 00/15201
FORMSTONE, Carl, Andrew WO 00/15037

FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM
JÜLICH GMBH WO 00/16423

FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM
KARLSRUHE GMBH WO 00/16035

” WO 00/16079
FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM
KARLSRUHE GMbH WO 00/16148

FORTUNATI, Sandro WO 00/15854

” WO 00/15880
FORWARD TECHNOLOGY
INDUSTRIES, INC. WO 00/15359

FOTOS, Jim, G. WO 00/15049
FRAAS, Lewis, M. WO 00/16409
FRAMAR S.P.A. WO 00/15083
FRANCE TELECOM WO 00/15885
FRANCE TELECOM SA WO 00/16585
FRANCHET, Alain WO 00/15517
FRANCZAK, Bernhard WO 00/16342
FRANK, Artur WO 00/15266
FRANKFORT, George WO 00/16232

FRAUNHOFER–
GESELLSCHAFT ZUR
FÖRDERUNG DER
ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG
E.V. WO 00/16374

FREI, Willi WO 00/15756
FREIMUTH, Herbert WO 00/16159

FRENZELIT–WERKE GMBH &
CO. KG WO 00/15860

FREUDIGER, Markus WO 00/15518
FREYHARDT, Herbert WO 00/15581
FRIDMAN, Wolf, Herman WO 00/16102
FRIEDMAN, Mark, M. WO 00/15093

” WO 00/15554
” WO 00/16275
” WO 00/16291

FRITZ, Claudia WO 00/15886
FRÖHLICH, Udo WO 00/15483
FUEST, Dietmar WO 00/15420
FUGATE, Philip, Edward WO 00/16357
FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. WO 00/16094
FUJII, Hirotoshi WO 00/15458
FUJII, Satoru WO 00/16318
FUJISAWA PHARMACEUTICAL
CO., LTD. WO 00/15208

FUJITA, Kohichi WO 00/15603
FUJITA, Masahiro WO 00/15396

FUJITSU LIMITED WO 00/16157
” WO 00/16184

” WO 00/16198
” WO 00/16199
” WO 00/16215

” WO 00/16325
FUJIWARA, Junji WO 00/16416
FUJIWARA, Shigetaka WO 00/15439
FUKAHORI, Takahiko WO 00/15714
FUKAMACHI, Kazuhiko WO 00/15876
FUKANO, Yoshinobu WO 00/15439
FUKUDA, Michitaka WO 00/15438
FUKUDA, Toshiomi WO 00/15982
FUKUOKA, Yoshihide WO 00/16546
FUKUZAWA, Hiromitsu WO 00/15812
FURNISH, Greg, R. WO 00/15147

” WO 00/15149
” WO 00/15275

FURNISH, Simon, M. WO 00/15147

” WO 00/15275
FURUKAWA, Shuji WO 00/16251
FURUKAWA, Tsuneaki WO 00/16171

” WO 00/16472
FURUTA, Masanori WO 00/16429
FURUYA, Koji WO 00/15446
FUSHIMI, Takaomi WO 00/15811

” WO 00/15812
FUSION LIGHTING, INC. WO 00/16365
FÄRBER, Michael WO 00/16502

” WO 00/16575
GABET, Pascal WO 00/16181
GADDAM, Om, Reddy WO 00/15638
GADE, Chinna, Bakki, Reddy WO 00/15638
GAIL, Lothar WO 00/16017
GAJDA, Christopher, Andrew WO 00/15625

” WO 00/15634
GALICHINA, Irina Evgenievna WO 00/16120

GAMBRO AB WO 00/15278
GAN, Livne WO 00/15093
GARCIA URBINA, Juan Alfonso WO 00/15582
GARCIA, Miguel, C. WO 00/15914

GARDINO INVESTMENT N.V. WO 00/15788
GARLOCK INC. WO 00/15981
GARNAAT, Carl, W. WO 00/15791
GASSENMEIER, Thomas, Otto WO 00/15186
GASSMANN, Hubert WO 00/15901
GAUCHE, Laurent WO 00/16557
GAWITH, Colin, Barry, Edmund WO 00/16140
GEIGER, Hervé WO 00/16170
GELBMAN, Alexander WO 00/16189
GELLIBERT, Françoise WO 00/15639
GEMBA, Takefumi WO 00/15213

GEMPLUS S.C.A. WO 00/16257
GENE LOGIC, INC. WO 00/15847

GENELABS TECHNOLOGIES,
INC. WO 00/15848

GENENTECH, INC. WO 00/15666

” WO 00/15792
” WO 00/15796

” WO 00/15797
GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY WO 00/15408

” WO 00/15589

” WO 00/15718
” WO 00/15829
” WO 00/16262
” WO 00/16457

” WO 00/16463
” WO 00/16465

GENERAL ELECTRO
MECHANICAL CORPORATION WO 00/15373

GENERAL INSTRUMENT
CORPORATION WO 00/16475

” WO 00/16562
GENERAL SURGICAL
INNOVATIONS, INC. WO 00/15116

GENESIS RESEARCH AND
DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LIMITED WO 00/15813

GENESYS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
LABORATORIES, INC. WO 00/16203

” WO 00/16207

” WO 00/16523
GENETICS INSTITUTE, INC. WO 00/15249
GENITECH CO., LTD. WO 00/15866

” WO 00/15881
” WO 00/16377

GENTEX CORPORATION WO 00/15462
GENVEC, INC. WO 00/15823

GERAATS, Sigbertus, Godefridus,
Maria WO 00/15045

GERDES, Brent, James WO 00/16039
GERETS, Peter WO 00/16561
GERLITZ, Jonathan WO 00/16046
GEROLA, Aldo WO 00/15058
GERRITSEN, Mary, E. WO 00/15792

GESELLSCHAFT FUER
SCHWERIONENFORSCHUNG
MBH WO 00/16342

GESELLSCHAFT FÜR
SCHWERIONENFORSCHUNG
MBH WO 00/16110

” WO 00/16176
GESING, Ernst, Rudolf, F. WO 00/15606
GEURDEN, Armin WO 00/15932
GIANETTINO, Andreina WO 00/15266
GIBSON, Vernon, Charles WO 00/15646
GICQUEL, Thierry WO 00/16075

GIESECKE & DEVRIENT GMBH WO 00/16272
GIESLER, Thomas WO 00/15931
GIORDANI, Paolo WO 00/15880
GIORDANO, Antonio WO 00/15649
GJERMANSEN, Claes WO 00/15757

GLADSTONE, Thomas, Black,
Short WO 00/15423

GLANZ, Uwe WO 00/15384

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED WO 00/15833
GLOBAL AGRICULTURAL
TECHNOLOGY AND
ENGINEERING, LLC WO 00/16177

GLOPAC (GLOBAL TRADING
(PACKING) LTD) WO 00/15515

GLOXHUBER, Christian WO 00/15187
GODDARD, Audrey WO 00/15666

” WO 00/15792
” WO 00/15796

” WO 00/15797
GODWIN, Lorraine, Alice, May WO 00/15072
GOLDEN, Kevin WO 00/16161

GOLDHAM BIOGLAN
PHARMA GMBH WO 00/15266

GOLDSBROUGH, Andrew WO 00/15810
GOLDSTEIN, Albert WO 00/15353
GOLDSTEIN, David, Joel WO 00/15223
GOLDWASSER, David, J. WO 00/15067
GOLI, Surya, K. WO 00/15770
GOLLEDGE, Bradbury, Frank WO 00/15921
GOLLHOFER, Stephanie WO 00/16080
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GOMES, Godfrey WO 00/15353
GOOD, Thomas WO 00/15888
GOODMAN, Jack WO 00/15119
GOODMAN, Simon WO 00/15244
GOON, Evgeny WO 00/16252
GORDON, Neil, James WO 00/15745

” WO 00/15746
GORDON–KAMM, William, J. WO 00/15817

” WO 00/15818
GORE, Michael, Graham WO 00/15803
GORGONE, Gina, A. WO 00/15770

” WO 00/15793

” WO 00/15799
GOSSLER FLUIDTEC GMBH WO 00/15998
GOTTESFELD, Joel, M. WO 00/15209

GOTTLIEB BINDER GMBH &
CO. WO 00/15459

GOTTSCHLING, Marianne WO 00/16353
GOUMAZ, Jean–François WO 00/16223
GOUSSE, Cécile WO 00/15667
GOUVERNEUR, Véronique WO 00/15624

GOVERNMENT OF THE
UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA, as represented by
THE SECRETARY,
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KIM, Sun Jung WO 00/15808
KIM, Won–Seop WO 00/15678
KIM, Yeong, Cheol WO 00/15668
KIM, Yoon–Ji WO 00/15018
KIM, Young, Hee WO 00/15897
KIMBERLEY, Brian, Stephen WO 00/15646
KIMBERLY–CLARK
WORLDWIDE, INC. WO 00/15069

” WO 00/15389
” WO 00/15905

KING, Peter, John WO 00/15963
KINSELLA, Kevin WO 00/15211
KIONIX, INC. WO 00/15321

KIPPGROUP WO 00/15291
KIRIHARA, Nobuyuki WO 00/16364
KIRJAVA, Jouni WO 00/15904
KIRKPATRICK, Douglas A. WO 00/16365

KIRYU, Hideaki WO 00/16360
KISTNER, Otfried WO 00/15251
KITAGAWA, Yasuhiro WO 00/15170
KITAGAWA, Yoshinori WO 00/15622
KITANO, Kenichi WO 00/15683
KITIRATSCHKY, Petra WO 00/15384
KIYOHARA, Hiroaki WO 00/15257
KLABUNDE, Jürgen WO 00/16342
KLEEMANN, Christof WO 00/15090
KLEEMEIER, Manfred WO 00/16459
KLEIBER, Michael WO 00/15643
KLEIN, Anja WO 00/16502

” WO 00/16575
KLEIN, Thomas WO 00/15579

” WO 00/15580
KLEINSTEUBER, Ulrich WO 00/15750
KLEMETS, Tomas WO 00/16600
KLINGER, Gerald WO 00/15091
KLINGER, Michel WO 00/16592
KLINMAN, Dennis, M. WO 00/15768
KLUTH, Joachim WO 00/15606
KLÖCKNER, Manfred WO 00/15456
KLÖS, Alexander WO 00/16048

” WO 00/16049
KNAPP, Martin WO 00/15720
KNEE, Michael, James WO 00/16559
KNEISSL, Johannes WO 00/15887
KNUDSEN, Niels, V. WO 00/16261
KO, Jea–Seung WO 00/15018
KO, Jung, Ho WO 00/15808
KOBAN, Johannes WO 00/15937
KOBAYASHI, Naoyuki WO 00/15879
KOBAYASHI, Norihiro WO 00/16386
KOBAYASHI, Shinya WO 00/15439
KOBAYASHI, Tsuyoshi WO 00/15603
KOCH, Hans–Peter WO 00/15970
KOCHERSCHEIDT, Hans WO 00/15452
KODAIRA, Ariko WO 00/15603
KOGA, Shinji WO 00/16406

” WO 00/16408
KOH, Won–Yong WO 00/16377
KOHEN, Ran WO 00/16442
KOHN, Leonard, D. WO 00/15768
KOIKE, Nobuhiro WO 00/16171
KOINUMA, Hideomi WO 00/15864

” WO 00/15884

” WO 00/16372
KOIVUPURO, Outi WO 00/16576
KOMAHARA, Makoto WO 00/16184
KOMARDIN, Oleg Valentinovich WO 00/15112
KOMORI, Takashi WO 00/15633
KON, Tatsuichiro WO 00/16154
KONDO, Ryuichiro WO 00/15361
KONDO, Tetsujiro WO 00/16260

KONE CORPORATION WO 00/15535
KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS
ELECTRONICS N.V. WO 00/15931

” WO 00/16180
” WO 00/16305
” WO 00/16311

” WO 00/16369
” WO 00/16376
” WO 00/16392

” WO 00/16404
” WO 00/16526
” WO 00/16543

KONISHI, Shoji WO 00/16416
KONO, Yasushi WO 00/15604

” WO 00/15645
KOOPMANS, Stephan, Henricus,
Maria WO 00/15405

KOPPENS AUTOMATIC
FABRIEKEN B.V. WO 00/15541

” WO 00/15542
KOREA ADVANCED
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY WO 00/15808

KOREA INSTITUTE OF
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY WO 00/15174

” WO 00/16421
KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE
OF BIOSCIENCE AND
BIOTECHNOLOGY WO 00/15044

” WO 00/15047
” WO 00/15215
” WO 00/15237

KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE
OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY WO 00/15668

KORNAU, Hans–Christian WO 00/15786
KOROTKO, Joseph, R. WO 00/15160
KORSENSKI, Victor WO 00/16252
KOTTKAMP, Meik WO 00/16502

” WO 00/16575
KOUNO, Ryuji WO 00/16107
KOVALEV, Nikolai Fedorovich WO 00/15019
KOWA CO., LTD. WO 00/16546
KOWALEWSKI, Frank WO 00/16495
KOWARIK, Oskar WO 00/16399
KOZU, Katsumi WO 00/16416
KOZUB, Derrick, J. WO 00/16172
KRAFFT, Gerd WO 00/16079
KRAFT, Gerhard WO 00/16342
KRAFT–WEYRATHER, Wilma WO 00/16342
KRANIG, Wolfgang WO 00/15688
KRAUS VOM CLEFF, Oliver WO 00/15722
KRAUS, Bernhard WO 00/16047
KRAUS, Matthias WO 00/16159
KRAUSE, Udo WO 00/16342
KRAUSS, Andreas WO 00/15450
KRISHNA, Murthy WO 00/16163

KRONE GMBH WO 00/16451
KROPF, Philipp WO 00/15154

KRUEGER INTERNATIONAL,
INC. WO 00/15918

KRUIDHOF, Hendrik WO 00/15326
KRUIP, Marcel, Jan, Marie WO 00/16116

” WO 00/16117

” WO 00/16118
KRUSE, Hans–Friedrich WO 00/15752

” WO 00/15753

” WO 00/15754
KRUYSSEN, Fredericus, Johannes WO 00/15045
KRÄMER, Michael WO 00/16342
KRÖMER, Matthias WO 00/16539

” WO 00/16540
KUBO, Minoru WO 00/16384

” WO 00/16391
KUBOTA, Atushi WO 00/16029
KUCK, Karl–Heinz WO 00/15622
KUDRYAVTSEVS, Leonids WO 00/15889
KUENZLE, Charles, E. WO 00/15048

” WO 00/15236
KUHNT, Dietmar WO 00/15622
KUHR, Gernot WO 00/15114
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KULICKE & SOFFA
INVESTMENTS, INC. WO 00/15429

” WO 00/15858
KULL, Hans WO 00/16310
KULLBERG, Wilhelm WO 00/15512
KUMAGAI, Kiyoshi WO 00/15990
KUNER, Rohini WO 00/15786
KUNZ, Walter WO 00/15615
KUO, Mei–Chang WO 00/15262
KUONG, Ching, Wei WO 00/16172
KUPILIK, Pavel WO 00/16146
KURIHARA, Masaki WO 00/16371
KURIYAMA, Kazuhiko WO 00/15604

” WO 00/15645
KURODA, Keisuke WO 00/16043
KURTH, Thomas, M. WO 00/15684
KURZ, Guido WO 00/15970
KUSHIDA, Takashi WO 00/16154
KUWAHARA, Koichi WO 00/15395
KUWAJIMA, Hideki WO 00/16318
KUZNETSOV, Vladimir Ivanovich WO 00/15304
KWON, Oh, Kyong WO 00/16303

” WO 00/16304
KWON, Se, Chang WO 00/15661
KWONG, Ann WO 00/15210
KYORIN PHARMACEUTICAL
CO., LTD. WO 00/15604

” WO 00/15645
KYUNGWON ENTERPRISE CO.,
LTD. WO 00/15561

KÄKI, Jouko WO 00/15669
KÄLBER, Tobias WO 00/16366
KÄMEREIT, Wilhelm WO 00/15911
KÖHLER, Guido WO 00/15995
KÜHN, Bodo WO 00/15570
KÜPPER, Michael WO 00/15872
KØBENHAVNS UNIVERSITET WO 00/15804
L & P PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT COMPANY WO 00/15380

L’AIR LIQUIDE SOCIETE
ANONYME POUR L’ETUDE
ET L’EXPLOITATION DES
PROCEDES GEORGES
CLAUDE WO 00/16461

L’OREAL WO 00/15182
L.H. CARBIDE CORPORATION WO 00/15367
LACHER, Manfred WO 00/16159
LACOUT, Jean–Louis WO 00/15546
LADOUCE, Laurence WO 00/15667
LAIBACH, Stefan WO 00/15874
LAL, Preeti WO 00/15793

” WO 00/15799
LALANNE, Jean–Louis WO 00/15838
LALOR, Cecily WO 00/15262
LAM, Simon WO 00/16413
LAMARQUE, Frédéric WO 00/16151

LAMBETH PROPERTIES
LIMITED WO 00/16032

LAMPERT, Shalom WO 00/15554
LANCET, Doron WO 00/15269
LANCHESTER, Kevin, John WO 00/15328
LANGE, Eric WO 00/15125
LAPPE, Christian WO 00/15114
LATCHMAN, David, Seymour WO 00/15780
LAU, Henry, K. WO 00/16172
LAUE, Andreas WO 00/15469

” WO 00/15470
LAUREANTI, Steven, J. WO 00/16476
LAURENT, Geoffrey, J. WO 00/15250

LAURIDSEN, Carsten WO 00/15479
LAUSSER, Christof WO 00/15877
LAUTH, Hans–Jürgen WO 00/15877
LAVANCHY, Didier WO 00/16223
LAZAREV, Pavel Ivanovich WO 00/15112
LE GARGASSON, Jean–François WO 00/16151
LE, Tuan, Van WO 00/15991
LEBRAS, Philippe WO 00/15511

” WO 00/15520
LECTRA SYSTEMES WO 00/15397
LEDOUX, Léon, Armand,
Franciscus WO 00/16124

LEDZINSKI, Janusz WO 00/15536
LEE, Byung–Hun WO 00/15472
LEE, Chahn WO 00/15439
LEE, Ed, C. WO 00/16161

” WO 00/16163
LEE, Gwan, Sun WO 00/15661
LEE, Han, Ho WO 00/16516
LEE, Heung–Soo WO 00/16292
LEE, Hyeon, Sup WO 00/15668
LEE, Ji–Hwa WO 00/15866
LEE, Kyeng, Ja WO 00/16076
LEE, Kyu–Hong WO 00/15881
LEE, Kyung, Kwang WO 00/15808
LEE, Maxwell, P. WO 00/15795
LEE, Piau, Chee WO 00/16355
LEE, Sang, Ki WO 00/16516
LEE, Simon WO 00/15515
LEE, Soo, Bok WO 00/15668
LEENDERS, Andreas WO 00/15581
LEESMAN, Glen, D. WO 00/15178

” WO 00/16231
LEEUW, Thomas WO 00/15838
LEGROS, Philippe WO 00/15677
LEHR, Stefan WO 00/15606

LEICA MICROSYSTEMS
HEIDELBERG GMBH WO 00/16149

LEICA MICROSYSTEMS
LITHOGRAPHY LTD. WO 00/16370

LELIEVELD, Hubertus WO 00/15054
LENG, Yongzhang WO 00/16365
LENTWOJT, Edouard WO 00/16075

LENZING
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/15887

LEONARDO, Esther WO 00/15787
LESIMPLE, Patrick WO 00/15624
LESKELÄ, Markku WO 00/15865
LETHLEAN, William, Ronald WO 00/15856
LEVEL ONE
COMMUNICATIONS, INC. WO 00/16492

LEVICH, Eugene WO 00/15425
LEVIN, Joshua, Zvi WO 00/15809
LEWELLEN, John, W. WO 00/16161
LEWIS, Jeff WO 00/16208
LEWIS, Paula WO 00/15246

LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL,
INC. WO 00/15437

” WO 00/15527
” WO 00/16168

LEYBOLD SYSTEMS GMBH WO 00/15420

” WO 00/16374
LI, Congxiao WO 00/15549
LI, Dong WO 00/15731
LI, Xiaozhong WO 00/16173
LI, Yiqun WO 00/16264
LIAO, Hongtao WO 00/16554
LIAW, Hungming, J. WO 00/15827

LIBBEY–OWENS–FORD CO. WO 00/15572
LICHT–TECHNIK VERTRIEBS
GMBH WO 00/16005

LIEB, Folker WO 00/15632
LIEBETRUTH, Marc WO 00/16356
LIEHR, Michael WO 00/16374
LIETZMANN, Andreas WO 00/15753

” WO 00/15754
LIGHT SCIENCES LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP WO 00/15296

LIN, Chung–hsiung WO 00/16198
LINDBERG, Kristina WO 00/15765
LINDBLAD, Ulf WO 00/15412

” WO 00/15413
LINDELL, Anders WO 00/15451
LINDELÖF, Lars WO 00/15965
LINDENBERGER, Werner WO 00/15519
LINDGREN, Matts WO 00/16060
LINDGREN, Per WO 00/16522

LINEAR PRODUCTS INC. WO 00/15729
LING, Rong WO 00/15611
LINTNER, Karl WO 00/15188
LINWOOD TRADING LIMITED WO 00/16415
LIPP, Martin WO 00/15784
LIPPERT, Hans WO 00/16424
LIPPERT, Johannes WO 00/16256

LIPS B.V. WO 00/15496
LISBOA RAMOS, Paulo, Augusto WO 00/16021
LITTELFUSE, INC. WO 00/16345
LITTIG, Janet, Sue WO 00/15746
LITTIG, Valley Sue WO 00/15745

LM GLASFIBER A/S WO 00/15961
LOCAL2ME.COM, INC. WO 00/16209
LOCKHEED MARTIN ENERGY
RESEARCH CORPORATION WO 00/15330

LOCKWOOD AUSTRALIA PTY.
LTD. WO 00/15374

LOCTITE CORPORATION WO 00/15540
LOISEL, Jean WO 00/15492
LOJEK, John, S. WO 00/15035
LOJEK, Margaret, Anne WO 00/15035
LONG, John, J. WO 00/15209
LONG–ROWE, Karen, O. WO 00/15760
LORIEUL, Jean–Jacques WO 00/16003
LOVDAHL, Michael, James WO 00/15634
LOWE, Keith, S. WO 00/15817

” WO 00/15818
LRC PRODUCTS LTD. WO 00/15353
LU, Ruiliang WO 00/15252
LU, Yuefeng WO 00/15774

LUCAS AEROSPACE POWER
TRANSMISSION WO 00/16464

LUCID, INC. WO 00/15021

” WO 00/15105
LUDLOW, Jonathan, E. WO 00/16071
LUK FAHRZEUG–HYDRAULIK
GMBH & CO. KG WO 00/15877

LUKE, Richard, William, Arthur WO 00/15657

LUMITEX PTY LTD WO 00/16300
LUNDEBERG, Joakim WO 00/15842
LUNDELL, Antero WO 00/16581
LUNDMARK, Lennart WO 00/16344
LUNDQVIST, Per WO 00/15964
LUNNEY, Elizabeth, Ann WO 00/15634
LUTZ, Peter WO 00/16468
LUTZE, Theodor WO 00/15118
LUX, Jurgen, Alfred WO 00/15745

” WO 00/15746
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LUZZATO, Michel WO 00/15517
LYNGBERG, Olav, K. WO 00/16098
LÖFFELHOLZ, Josua WO 00/16353
LÖFSTEDT, Christer WO 00/15034
LÖHL, Thorsten WO 00/15186
LÖWE, Holger WO 00/15872
LÜBBERING, Achim WO 00/15393
LÜTHY, Christoph WO 00/15615

M & E BIOTECH A/S WO 00/15807
M.D.C. SARL WO 00/16000
M.I.M. HOLDINGS LIMITED WO 00/15346
MAASLAND N.V. WO 00/15029
MABON, Jean–Bernard WO 00/16549
MACIVER, Donald, A. WO 00/16232
MACK, Michael, Peter WO 00/16492
MACNALLY, Donald, Evan WO 00/16492
MACRAE, Douglas, B. WO 00/16190
MADDOX, Peter, James WO 00/15646
MAEDA, Hiroo WO 00/15199
MAEDA, Kensaku WO 00/16016
MAGAININ
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. WO 00/15176

MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS,
INC. WO 00/15404

MAHAJAN, Pramod WO 00/15816
MAI, Andreas WO 00/15934
MAINE DE BIRAN, Arnault WO 00/15516
MAINE DE BIRAN, Evelyne WO 00/15516
MAITI, Samarendra, N. WO 00/15207
MAKAROV, Maxim Gennadievich WO 00/15304
MAKINO MILLING MACHINE
CO., LTD. WO 00/15385

MALBEC, Odile WO 00/16102
MALCZYK, Axel WO 00/15468
MALE, Stewart, Ernest WO 00/16420
MALFOY, Bernard WO 00/15841
MALKE, Wolfgang WO 00/15440
MALLERON, Jean–Luc WO 00/15609
MALMBERG, Rolf WO 00/15327
MALONE, Thomas, G. WO 00/15514
MALONEY, William, C. WO 00/16280

” WO 00/16281

” WO 00/16282
” WO 00/16284
” WO 00/16564

MALZACHER, Kornelia WO 00/15708
MAMILLAPALLI, Ramabhadra,
Sarma WO 00/15638

MANCIA, Franco WO 00/15880
MANFRED, Brunner WO 00/15719
MANLAPIG, Emmanuel, Salvador,
Viana WO 00/15346

MANNEBACH, Horst WO 00/16048

” WO 00/16049
MANNESMANN AG WO 00/15911

” WO 00/16539
” WO 00/16540

MANNESMANN REXROTH AG WO 00/15483
MANNESMANN VDO AG WO 00/15407
MANSMANN, Kevin, A. WO 00/15153
MANSVELT–BECK, Hendricus, J. WO 00/15119
MANYRIN, Valery Nikolaevich WO 00/15946

MANYRIN, Vyacheslav
Nikolaevich WO 00/15946

MARANDI, Mart WO 00/16179

MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS,
INC. WO 00/16587

MARDELL, Karen, Wendy WO 00/15239

MARGERIE, Daniel WO 00/15838

MARIANNE TRADING AB WO 00/15965
MARIN, Gilbert WO 00/15598
MARINEGLO CORPORATION WO 00/15490
MARKOSKI, Larry, James WO 00/15634

MARPOSS SOCIETÀ PER
AZIONI WO 00/16056

MARQUARDT, Peter WO 00/15992
MARQUES DOURADO, Marcelo WO 00/15475
MARRINGA, Menno WO 00/16492
MARRIOTT, Philip WO 00/16375
MARTIN DOOR
MANUFACTURING, INC. WO 00/15936

MARTIN, David, O. WO 00/15936
MARTIN, Jean–Louis WO 00/15574
MARTINEZ, Mitzi WO 00/15253
MARTINEZ, Pedro WO 00/15787
MARUKAWA, Shouji WO 00/16331
MARUYAMA, Akihiko WO 00/16171
MARUYAMA, Toru WO 00/15608
MARUYAMA, Toshihiko WO 00/15052
MASLONKA, Dale WO 00/15480

MASONITE CORPORATION WO 00/15401
MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY WO 00/15032

” WO 00/15107
” WO 00/15267

MASSINGILL, Michael, J. WO 00/15563
MASTROIANNI, Sergio WO 00/15646

MATE – MEDIA ACCESS
TECHNOLOGIES LTD. WO 00/16243

MATHER, David, W. WO 00/16023
MATSUDA, Satoshi WO 00/15596
MATSUI, Kineo WO 00/16546
MATSUI, Satoshi WO 00/16009
MATSUI, Yoshinari WO 00/15875
MATSUMOTO, Katsushi WO 00/15859
MATSUMOTO, Takashi WO 00/15982
MATSUMURA, Atsuki WO 00/16396
MATSUOKA, Kaoru WO 00/16318
MATSUSHIMA, Hitoshi WO 00/16029
MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC
INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. WO 00/15428

” WO 00/16042
” WO 00/16043
” WO 00/16044

” WO 00/16059
” WO 00/16090
” WO 00/16108

” WO 00/16318
” WO 00/16320
” WO 00/16321
” WO 00/16322

” WO 00/16323
” WO 00/16330
” WO 00/16331

” WO 00/16334
” WO 00/16364
” WO 00/16384

” WO 00/16391
” WO 00/16416
” WO 00/16499

” WO 00/16555
MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC
INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD WO 00/16360

MATSUSHITA TECHNOLOGY
(S) PTE LTD WO 00/16602

MATSUSHITA TECHNOLOGY
(S) PTE LTD. WO 00/16601

MATTHEWS, Barry, Ross WO 00/15239

” WO 00/15240
MATTINGER, Detlef WO 00/15073
MAUMARY, Yves WO 00/16223
MAUNDERS, Barry, Martin WO 00/15587

MAX–DELBRÜCK–CENTRUM
FÜR MOLEKULARE MEDIZIN WO 00/15784

MAX–PLANCK–
GESELLSCHAFT ZUR
FÖRDERUNG DER
WISSENSCHAFTEN E.V. WO 00/15206

” WO 00/16080
MCALIECE, Russell, John WO 00/15953
MCCLURE, Richard, C. WO 00/15914
MCCLURE, Travis WO 00/15392
MCCOLLUM, Robin WO 00/16252
MCCOY, Barry, S. WO 00/16162
MCI WORLDCOM, INC. WO 00/16112

” WO 00/16113
” WO 00/16114
” WO 00/16510

MCINTOSH, David, Bainbridge WO 00/16559
MCKAY, Douglas, William WO 00/15277
MCKAY, John, C. WO 00/15914
MCMAHON, Andrew, P. WO 00/15246
MCNIE, Mark, Edward WO 00/16041

” WO 00/16105
MCRAE, Stuart WO 00/15102
MECEL AB WO 00/16060
MED.DIA S.R.L. WO 00/16093
MEDCO RESEARCH INC. WO 00/15231
MEDIVANCE, INC. WO 00/15297
MEDTRONIC, INC. WO 00/15119
MEDVED, David WO 00/16489
MEGINNISS, Stephen, M., III WO 00/15075
MEHTA, Srenik, Suresh WO 00/16492
MEIJS, Gordon, Francis WO 00/15686
MELCHIOR, Lutz WO 00/16142
MELDAHL, Paul WO 00/16125
MELSKY, Gerald WO 00/15147
MEMS OPTICAL, LLC WO 00/16162
MENADEVA, Ovadya WO 00/16243
MENGES, Martin WO 00/15969
MENKE, Wilhelm WO 00/16270
MERCK & CO., INC. WO 00/15621

” WO 00/15644
MERCK PATENT GMBH WO 00/15244

” WO 00/15720
MERKLEIN, Thomas WO 00/16010
MERTSCHENK, Bernd WO 00/15187

METALLGESELLSCHAFT AG WO 00/15738

” WO 00/15874
METRA BIOSYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/15115

METRO MACHINE
CORPORATION WO 00/15491

METROLOGIC INSTRUMENTS,
INC. WO 00/16248

METSAARS, Alphonsus,
Catharina, Gerardus WO 00/15702

” WO 00/15704
MEUSLING, Askold WO 00/16496
MEYER, Hans WO 00/15202
MEYER, Olivier WO 00/16174
MEYER, Richard, S. WO 00/15053
MEYER, Wolfram WO 00/16446
MICETICH, Ronald, G. WO 00/15207
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MICHAEL, Karri, L. WO 00/16101
MICHALSKI, Stefan WO 00/16333
MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET
TECHNIQUE S.A. WO 00/15421

” WO 00/15422
MICHIE, William, James, Jr. WO 00/15712

MICHIGAN STATE
UNIVERSITY WO 00/15627

MICHIKATA, Yuusei WO 00/15861
MICKELAT, Thomas WO 00/15901

MICRO COMPRESSORS
TECHNOLOGY PTY. LIMITED WO 00/16482

MICRO EAR TECHNOLOGY,
INC. WO 00/16590

MICROSOFT CORPORATION WO 00/16187
” WO 00/16221

” WO 00/16307
” WO 00/16533
” WO 00/16541

” WO 00/16563
MIGNANI, Serge WO 00/15609
MIHALCEA, Christophe WO 00/15544

MIKHAILOVA, Margarita
Ivanovna WO 00/15305

MIKKELSEN, Jørn, Dalgaard WO 00/15830

MIKOHN GAMING
CORPORATION WO 00/15314

MILES, Scott WO 00/16162
MILLENNIUM NETWORKS,
INC. WO 00/16552

MILLENNIUM
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. WO 00/15790

” WO 00/15826
MILLER, Jane WO 00/15574
MILLER, Larry WO 00/15698

” WO 00/15699

” WO 00/15701
MILLS, Gregory, D. WO 00/16224
MILNER, Peter WO 00/16132
MINAMI, Yoshitaka WO 00/15354
MINAMIKAWA, Jun–ichi WO 00/15596

MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES
COMPANY WO 00/16276

MINNESOTA MINING AND
MANUFACTURING COMPANY WO 00/15381

” WO 00/15531
” WO 00/15588

” WO 00/15727
MIOSKOWSKI, Charles WO 00/15624

MIRUS CORPORATION WO 00/15285
MISONOU, Masao WO 00/15938
MITCHELL, Arthur, John, William WO 00/16559
MITCHELL, Brett, Audley WO 00/15950
MITCHELL, Paul, H. WO 00/15067
MITLEHNER, Heinz WO 00/16402

” WO 00/16403
MITRE SPORTS
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED WO 00/15068

MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL
CORPORATION WO 00/15271

MITSUBISHI DENKI
KABUSHIKI KAISHA WO 00/15376

” WO 00/16035
” WO 00/16148
” WO 00/16394

” WO 00/16405
” WO 00/16406

” WO 00/16408

” WO 00/16467
MITSUI & CO., LTD. WO 00/16201

MITSUI CHEMICALS INC. WO 00/16427
MITSUI MINING & SMELTING
CO., LTD. WO 00/15875

MITSUI, Naoki WO 00/15241
MIURA, Hideo WO 00/16107
MIURA, Michio WO 00/16157
MIYAHARA, Tessyu WO 00/16319
MIYAMORI, Mamoru WO 00/15052
MIZUTANI, Toshiyuki WO 00/16396

MMATS INCORPORATED WO 00/15894
MOBIL OIL CORPORATION WO 00/15424

” WO 00/15728
MOFFATT, James, David WO 00/15243
MOHAMED, Abdalla, J. WO 00/15824
MOLD RESEARCH INSTITUTE
CO., LTD. WO 00/15406

MOLINA, Nelson, F. WO 00/15690
MONDARDINI, Massimo WO 00/16253
MONSEES, Thomas WO 00/16359
MONT BLANC INDUSTRI AB WO 00/15465
MONTERO JULIAN, Félix, A. WO 00/16103

MONTRES ANTIMA S.A. WO 00/16170
MOON, Brian, Stuart WO 00/15625

MOONS, Wilhelmus, Andreas,
Maria WO 00/15509

MOORE, Bruce, A. WO 00/16453
MOORE, Stanley, E. WO 00/15690
MOORE, Thomas, Sidney WO 00/16418
MOOSMANN, Bernd WO 00/15206
MORACZEWSKI, Andrzej WO 00/15895
MORANDER, Karl–Erik WO 00/16121
MOREL MONTERO, Anne, M. WO 00/16103
MORGAN, Leonie, Jane WO 00/15777
MORI, Atsumi WO 00/15768
MORIMOTO, Shigeru WO 00/16198
MORINI, Massimo WO 00/15750
MORIS, Christophe WO 00/16000
MORIS, Claude WO 00/16000
MORIS, Damien WO 00/16000
MORISHITA, Kazuhiro WO 00/16405

” WO 00/16406
” WO 00/16408

MORIYAMA, Atsushi WO 00/15879
MORO, Toshio WO 00/15376
MOROZ, Chaya WO 00/15788
MORRIS, Douglas, E. WO 00/16273
MORRIS, Michael, A. WO 00/16273
MORTIMER, J., Thomas WO 00/15293
MOSS, Michael, Alan, John WO 00/15744

MOTOROLA INC. WO 00/15150

” WO 00/16236
” WO 00/16277
” WO 00/16278

” WO 00/16279
” WO 00/16283
” WO 00/16285

” WO 00/16286
” WO 00/16289
” WO 00/16309

” WO 00/16477
” WO 00/16491
” WO 00/16501
” WO 00/16570

MOTOROLA LIMITED WO 00/16485

MOTOROLA, INC. WO 00/16473
MOUGENOT, Patrick WO 00/15617
MOUNT SINAI SCHOOL OF
MEDICINE OF THE CITY,
UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK WO 00/15853

MOYER, Elizabeth WO 00/15245
MOYER, Lee WO 00/16208

MT MEMOTEKNIK AB WO 00/16344
MUELLER, Andre WO 00/15478
MUELLER, Lutz WO 00/15478
MUELLER–FIEDLER, Roland WO 00/15478
MUHONEN, Ahti WO 00/16579
MULLIS, Justus WO 00/15888
MUNDT, Wolfgang WO 00/15251
MUNDY, Gregory, R. WO 00/15247
MUSSO, Augusto WO 00/15880
MUSZYNSKI, Peter WO 00/16494

MV MARKETING UND
VERTRIEBS–GMBH & CO. KG
WIELÄNDER + SCHILL WO 00/15365

MÄKIPÄÄ, Risto WO 00/16505
MÄNNER, Johann WO 00/15887
MÄRZ, Martin WO 00/16407
MÖLLER, Hinrich WO 00/15183

” WO 00/15184
MÜLLER, Eberhard WO 00/16341
MÜLLER, Matthias WO 00/15693
MÜLLER, Thorsten WO 00/16458
MÜLLER, Ulrich WO 00/15932

” WO 00/16040
MÜLLER–BBM GMBH WO 00/15952
MÜNZ, Wolf–Dieter WO 00/16036
MacLELLAN, Ian WO 00/16023
McCARTHY, Clive WO 00/15612
McGRAW, John, J. WO 00/15514
McINNES, James, C. WO 00/15075
McLEAN, Christopher WO 00/16425
McLOUGHLIN, Bruce WO 00/16182
McMAHON, William, James WO 00/15696

N.V. OWENS–CORNING S.A. WO 00/15526
NABI WO 00/15238
NADIMPALLI, Ramgopal WO 00/15817

” WO 00/15818
NAEJA PHARMACEUTICAL
INC. WO 00/15207

NAF AB WO 00/15964
NAGAI, Takayuki WO 00/15257
NAGAMINE, Masayuki WO 00/16427
NAGAMINE, Takashi WO 00/15257
NAGAOKA, Yukio WO 00/16090
NAGASE, Takeshi WO 00/16199
NAGATA, Ken’ ichi WO 00/16320
NAIDU, Ragina WO 00/15647
NAKAFUTAMI, Hiromi WO 00/15681
NAKAGAWA, Yoshiki WO 00/15683
NAKAHARA, Keisuke WO 00/16009
NAKAHARA, Ken WO 00/16411

” WO 00/16455
NAKAI, Tohru WO 00/16597
NAKAJIMA, Hajime WO 00/16035

” WO 00/16148
NAKAMIYA, Shinji WO 00/16472
NAKAMURA, Hiroyuki WO 00/15349
NAKAMURA, Masao WO 00/15714
NAKAOKA, Noriyuki WO 00/16346
NAKASE, Risa WO 00/16385
NAKASHIMA, Shinji WO 00/16467
NAKAYASU, Tetsuo WO 00/15577



12/2000
23 Mar/mar 2000 PCT Gazette - Section III - Gazette du PCT 4001

Names of Applicants and corresponding International Publication Numbers (Continued)
Noms des déposants et numéros de publication internationale correspondants (Suite)

International International International
Names of Applicants Publication Names of Applicants Publication Names of Applicants Publication

Numbers Numbers Numbers

Numéros de Numéros de Numéros de
Noms de déposants publication Noms de déposants publication Noms de déposants publication

internationale internationale internationale

NALCO CHEMICAL COMPANY WO 00/15562
NAMBA PRESS WORKS CO.,
LTD. WO 00/15082

NANBA, Mitsuo WO 00/16044

” WO 00/16059

” WO 00/16090
NANOMATERIALS RESEARCH
CORPORATION WO 00/15586

NARDIN, Alessandre WO 00/15259
NARUBINS, Sergeis WO 00/15889
NASO, Robert, B. WO 00/15238
NASSER, Nabill, F. WO 00/15445
NATARAJAN, Ananth WO 00/15140

NATIONAL POWER PLC WO 00/15576
” WO 00/15679
” WO 00/16420

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF
SINGAPORE WO 00/16378

NATIVIDAD, Vidal, Danilo WO 00/15563
NAVICYTE, INC. WO 00/15178

” WO 00/15762
” WO 00/16231

NAVISTAR INTERNATIONAL
TRANSPORTATION CORP. WO 00/15959

NAWA, Motoyuki WO 00/16044

” WO 00/16059

” WO 00/16090
NAYAR, Vishal WO 00/16041
NDISANG, Daniel WO 00/15780
NEDDER, David, J. WO 00/15117

NEDERLANDSE ORGANISATIE
VOOR TOEGEPAST–
NATUURWETENSCHAPPELIJK
ONDERZOEK TNO WO 00/16081

NEFFLING, Toni WO 00/16494
NEITZKE, Michail WO 00/16350
NELSON, Todd, D. WO 00/15621
NEMORI, Ryoichi WO 00/16094

NET INSIGHT AB WO 00/16522
NEUHAUS, Ralf WO 00/15674
NEUHÄUSER, Ralph WO 00/15090
NEUMANN, Thomas WO 00/15619
NEVERMANN, Peter WO 00/16439
NEW FOCUS, INC. WO 00/16453

NEW FORREST PTY. LTD. WO 00/15871
NEW JERSEY INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY WO 00/16432

NEWTON, John, Michael WO 00/15679
NEXCHANGE CORPORATION WO 00/16210
NEXIA BIOTECHNOLOGIES,
INC. WO 00/15772

NIBBS, Robert, John, Benjamin WO 00/15663
NICELY, Mark, C. WO 00/16274
NICOLODI, Maria WO 00/15205
NIELSEN, Katherine, Justine WO 00/15654
NIEMI, Petri WO 00/15025

” WO 00/15026
NIESE, Michael WO 00/15919
NIHIRA, Takayasu WO 00/15591
NIITTI, Timo WO 00/15344

” WO 00/15345
NIJMEIJER, Arian WO 00/15326

NIKE HYDRAULICS AB WO 00/15537
NIKE INTERNATIONAL, LTD. WO 00/15067
NIKE, INC. WO 00/15067
NIKO, Igor WO 00/15916
NIKOLAEV, Sergei Vladimirovich WO 00/15305

NIKON CORPORATION WO 00/16381
NIKULIN, Vyacheslav
Stepanovich WO 00/16120

NILSON, Christopher, Donald WO 00/16492
NINOLAKIS, Markos WO 00/15583
NIPPON MINING & METALS
CO., LTD. WO 00/15876

NIPPON SHEET GLASS CO.,
LTD. WO 00/15938

NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION WO 00/16396
NIPPON STEEL HARDFACING
CO., LTD. WO 00/15861

NIPPON ZEON CO., LTD. WO 00/15714
NISHI, Takao WO 00/15596
NISHIGAKI, Junji WO 00/16094
NISHIHARA, Atsuo WO 00/16397
NISHIUCHI, Kenichi WO 00/16320
NISHIUCHI, Takeshi WO 00/16347
NISHIZAWA, Yasuo WO 00/16201
NISSAN CHEMICAL
INDUSTRIES, LTD. WO 00/15552

” WO 00/15591
” WO 00/15811

” WO 00/15812
NITSCHE, Almut WO 00/15838
NITTA, Takashi WO 00/15442
NITZSCHE, Frank WO 00/15832

NIZO FOOD RESEARCH WO 00/15655
NJC INNOVATIONS WO 00/15280
NKK CORPORATION WO 00/16009
NOBEL BIOCARE AB (publ) WO 00/15137

” WO 00/15138
NODA, Kazuhiro WO 00/16251
NODA, Kouta WO 00/16597
NOGUCHI, Yasuhiko WO 00/15395

NOKIA MOBILE PHONES
LIMITED WO 00/16572

” WO 00/16573
” WO 00/16580
” WO 00/16581

NOKIA MOBILE PHONES LTD. WO 00/16577
NOKIA NETWORKS OY WO 00/16111

” WO 00/16494
” WO 00/16504
” WO 00/16566
” WO 00/16567

” WO 00/16576
” WO 00/16578
” WO 00/16579

” WO 00/16584
NOMIYAMA, Hiroaki WO 00/15271
NOMURA, Masahiro WO 00/15604

” WO 00/15645
NOMURA, Takaiki WO 00/15428
NONOMURA, Kinzou WO 00/16364
NORAN INSTRUMENTS, INC. WO 00/16077
NORDENSTAM, Claes WO 00/16298

NORDSON CORPORATION WO 00/15347
NORRIS, Daniel, A. WO 00/15178

” WO 00/16231
NORTEL NETWORKS
CORPORATION WO 00/16503

NORTH AMERICAN VACCINE,
INC. WO 00/15760

NORTHROP GRUMMAN
CORPORATION WO 00/15427

” WO 00/15433

” WO 00/16155

” WO 00/16452
NORTHWEST RESEARCH
INSTITUTE, INC. WO 00/15355

NORTON HEALTHCARE LTD. WO 00/15200
NOUVOPLANSKY, Avishy WO 00/16299
NOVA CHEMICALS
(INTERNATIONAL) S.A WO 00/15704

NOVA CHEMICALS
(INTERNATIONAL) S.A. WO 00/15702

” WO 00/15703
NOVARTIS AG WO 00/15615

” WO 00/15686
” WO 00/15809

NOVARTIS–ERFINDUNGEN
VERWALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT
M.B.H. WO 00/15809

NOVARTIS–ERFINDUNGEN
VERWALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT
MBH WO 00/15615

” WO 00/15686
NOVEMBAL WO 00/15517
NOVO NORDISK BIOCHEM
NORTH AMERICA, INC. WO 00/15899

NOVO NORDISK BIOTECH,
INC. WO 00/15038

NOWICK, Steven, M. WO 00/16486
NOZAWA, Katsuya WO 00/16384

NSM AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/16270
NUNNINK, Laurentius, Wilhelmus WO 00/16237
NURMI, Kari WO 00/15669
NUSSBAUMER, Franz WO 00/15887

NYCOMED DANMARK A/S WO 00/15195
NÄFE, Helfried WO 00/16080
O’NEILL, William, G. WO 00/15119
O’NEILL, William, W. WO 00/15160
OBATA, Shinichi WO 00/15875
OBERHOLZER, Johannes–Ulrich WO 00/16023

OBSCHESTVO S
OGRANICHENNOI
OTVETSTVENNOSTIJU
PROIZVODSTVENNO–
KOMMERCHESKAYA FIRMA
"ATLANTIS–PAK" WO 00/15040

OBYDENOV, Alexandr Jurievich WO 00/15545
ODA, Shinobu WO 00/15831
OESTERSCHULZE, Egbert WO 00/15544
OGATA, Motoki WO 00/16042
OGAWA, Kazufumi WO 00/15428
OGAWA, Mutsumi WO 00/16216
OGAWA, Toshio WO 00/16398
OH, Won, Jun WO 00/15808
OHASHI, Tadashi WO 00/16215
OHKAWARA, Ichiro WO 00/15990
OHMORI, Yutaka WO 00/15552
OHNISHI, Teruhito WO 00/16391
OHNO, Shinji WO 00/16106
OHTA, Hiroyuki WO 00/16107
OHUCHIDA, Shuichi WO 00/15608
OKA, Shinsuke WO 00/16385
OKADA, Naoto WO 00/15354
OKADA, Tomoo WO 00/15990
OKANO, Mamoru WO 00/15439
OKI, Takeo WO 00/16597
OKUMURA, Akihiro WO 00/16260
OLIVADOTI, Rick WO 00/15031
OLIVEIRA DE BARROS, Daniel,
Alessandro WO 00/16014
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” WO 00/16351
OLIVER, Roy, Frederick WO 00/15274
OLIVIER, Andre WO 00/15132
OLIVIER, Michael WO 00/16209
OMARU, Atsuo WO 00/16427
OMD DEVICES LLC WO 00/15425
ONCOPHARMACEUTICAL,
INC. WO 00/15766

ONO PHARMACEUTICAL CO.,
LTD. WO 00/15608

ONO, Atuomi WO 00/16326
ONO, Kenichi WO 00/16328
ONOSE, Atsushi WO 00/15439
ONSTREAM, INC. WO 00/16324
OOHASHI, Atsushi WO 00/16467
OOKAWA, Masafumi WO 00/16364
OOMS, Pieter WO 00/15336

” WO 00/15337
OOTA, Kenji WO 00/16405
OOTAKE, Seiji WO 00/16371
OOTANI, Kazuo WO 00/16364

OPEN JOIST 2000 INC. WO 00/15922
OPPERMANN, Wilhelm WO 00/15886
OPTIVA CORPORATION WO 00/15075
ORBAY, Jorge, L. WO 00/15123
ORDER, Michail WO 00/15313

ORIEL CORPORATION WO 00/16133
ORION CORPORATION WO 00/15196
ORION ELECTRIC CO. LTD. WO 00/16303

” WO 00/16304
OSCOTEC INC. WO 00/15018
OSE, Falk WO 00/15468

OSRAM OPTO
SEMICONDUCTORS GMBH &
CO. OHG WO 00/16410

OTAKE, Tadashi WO 00/15428
OTSUKA PHARMACEUTICAL
CO., LTD. WO 00/15596

OTT, Günther WO 00/15721

” WO 00/15725
OTTAWAY, Alan, Victor WO 00/15037

OUTOKUMPU OYJ WO 00/15344
” WO 00/15345

OVEREIJNDER, Hans WO 00/15405

OVONIC BATTERY COMPANY,
INC. WO 00/16417

OWENS CORNING WO 00/15567

” WO 00/15698
” WO 00/15699
” WO 00/15701

OXFORD MAGNET
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED WO 00/16116

” WO 00/16117
” WO 00/16118

OXYDH20 CANADA INC. WO 00/15564
OZAKI, Shin–ichi WO 00/15982
OZARSKI, Robert, G. WO 00/16134

PAB WO 00/15915
PACCIARINI, Maria, Adele WO 00/15203
PAGLIARO, Joseph, B. WO 00/15540

PAICE CORPORATION WO 00/15455
PAIVA, Leandro WO 00/15475
PAJOTIN, Philippe WO 00/15141

” WO 00/15142
PALFREY, David WO 00/15777
PALMER, Michael WO 00/15710
PALVIAINEN, Keijo WO 00/16566

PAN PACIFIC
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. WO 00/15774

PAN, Sheng–Gen WO 00/16439
PANANDIKER, Rajan, Keshav WO 00/15745

” WO 00/15746
PANGEA MEDICAL, INC. WO 00/15098
PANSIERA, Timothy, T. WO 00/15161
PANTALEONI, Sérgio, Ricardo WO 00/15475
PARIS, Jean–François WO 00/15066
PARK, Chung, P. WO 00/15697

” WO 00/15700
PARK, Soo–Jin WO 00/15018
PARKER, Dennis, L. WO 00/16130
PARKER, Nicholas, David WO 00/16116

” WO 00/16117
” WO 00/16118

PASTEUR MERIEUX SERUMS
ET VACCINS WO 00/15256

PATTERSON, Chandra WO 00/15794

” WO 00/15799
PAUL JOURNEE S.A. WO 00/15479
PAUL, Jaochim WO 00/16024
PAUL, Joachim WO 00/16027
PAVEL, Eugen WO 00/16169
PAVLIAK, Viliam WO 00/15238
PAVLOVIC, Marius WO 00/16342
PAWELKE, Jörg WO 00/16342
PAYNE, Tony WO 00/16274
PEASE, John WO 00/16453
PEDERSEN, Anette, Amstrup WO 00/15830
PEDERSEN, Lars, Østergaard WO 00/15665
PEDERSEN, Mogens, Bohl WO 00/15757
PEDERSEN, Steen WO 00/15431
PEDRETTI, Giuseppe WO 00/16596
PEERS, John WO 00/15088

PEGASUS TECHNOLOGIES
LTD. WO 00/16291

PEKAREK–KOSTKA, Peter WO 00/16219
PELTOLA, Jukka WO 00/16578
PELTZ, Stuart, W. WO 00/15782
PENNECK, Richard WO 00/16429
PENNICA, Diane WO 00/15796
PEPICELLI, Carmen WO 00/15246
PERCARDIA, INC. WO 00/15146

” WO 00/15147
” WO 00/15148
” WO 00/15149

” WO 00/15275
PERETTO, Ilaria WO 00/15602
PERFECT, John, R. WO 00/15212

PERFECTO TECHNOLOGIES
LTD. WO 00/16200

” WO 00/16206
PERILLAT, Bertrand WO 00/15476
PERMAN, Craig, A. WO 00/15331
PERNU, Sakari WO 00/16584
PERRIN, Claude WO 00/16592
PERRINS, John WO 00/15493
PERSCHL, Astrid WO 00/15244
PETERS, Bruce WO 00/16162
PETERSON, Edwin, R. WO 00/15463
PETERSON, James, M. WO 00/15940
PETERSSON, Anders WO 00/15138
PETITJEAN, Jacques WO 00/15878

PETRI AG WO 00/15468
” WO 00/15469

” WO 00/15470
” WO 00/15473

PETT, Christopher WO 00/15232
PEUKER, Gustav WO 00/16040
PFAENDNER, Rudolf WO 00/15708
PFEFFERKORN, Georg WO 00/15504

” WO 00/15505
PGS TENSOR, INC. WO 00/16127

PHARMACIA & UPJOHN S.P.A. WO 00/15203
PHASE ONE DENMARK A/S WO 00/16261
PHELPS, David, Y. WO 00/15147

” WO 00/15148
” WO 00/15149

” WO 00/15275
PHENO IMAGING, INC. WO 00/16129
PHILD CO., LTD. WO 00/15070

PHILIP MORRIS PRODUCTS
INC. WO 00/15358

PHILIPPO, Christophe WO 00/15617

PHILIPS CORPORATE
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
GMBH WO 00/15931

” WO 00/16311
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM
COMPANY WO 00/15338

PHILLIPS, M., Ian WO 00/15783
PHILLIPS, O., A. WO 00/15207

PHYTOGEN LIFE SCIENCES
INC. WO 00/15647

PICHLER, Karl WO 00/16361
PICHON, Dean, M. WO 00/15117
PIELARTZIK, Harald WO 00/16595
PIERONI, Lucio WO 00/15749

PIERRE FABRE SANTE,
SOCIETE ANONYME WO 00/15624

PIKAZ, Arie WO 00/16243
PINAZZA, Franco WO 00/15913
PIONEER HI–BRED
INTERNATIONAL, INC. WO 00/15791

” WO 00/15800

” WO 00/15814
” WO 00/15815
” WO 00/15816

” WO 00/15817
” WO 00/15818

PITT, Gillies, David WO 00/16036

PLANT BREEDING
INTERNATIONAL
CAMBRIDGE LIMITED WO 00/15810

PLASMAQUEST, INC. WO 00/15867
PLICA, Peter WO 00/15908
PLOUVIER, Laurence, Marguerite WO 00/16492

PLUS ENDOPROTHETIK AG WO 00/15155
PODLASKI–PYZIK, Beate WO 00/15674
PODOLSKI, Joseph, S. WO 00/15233
POHJOLA, Jorma WO 00/15466

” WO 00/16343
POLAROID CORPORATION WO 00/16147

” WO 00/16150
” WO 00/16238
” WO 00/16241

POLITOVA, Aida Batyrgereevna WO 00/15305

POLONYI, Michael, Joseph,
Gilbert WO 00/16055

POLS, Huibert, Adriaan, Pieter WO 00/15839

” WO 00/15840
POLYMER FLIP CHIP
CORPORATION WO 00/16395

POMP, Josef WO 00/15911
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POMP, Ralf WO 00/15911
POMPEI, Francesco WO 00/16051
POPOVICH, Milan, M. WO 00/16135

” WO 00/16136
PORTER, Kenneth, Thomas WO 00/15625
PORTNIAGUINE, Oleg, N. WO 00/16249
POTAPOV, Sergei Stepanovich WO 00/15046
POTEY, Jean–Louis WO 00/16268
POTH, Ulrich WO 00/15721
POTLAPALLY, Rajender, Kumar WO 00/15638
POTTER, Sharon, Lee WO 00/15809
POWER, Leslie WO 00/16208
POWERQUEST CORPORATION WO 00/16193

POZDNYSHEV, Gennady
Nikolaevich WO 00/15946

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC. WO 00/15350

” WO 00/15571
” WO 00/15629
” WO 00/15630

PRECO NEW PRODUCTS CORP. WO 00/15463
PREISS, Thomas WO 00/15590
PREMARK FEG L.L.C. WO 00/15499
PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF
HARVARD COLLEGE WO 00/15246

PRESSTEK, INC. WO 00/15435
PREVIEW SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/16229
PRIEWE, Jörg WO 00/15270
PRILUTSKY, Emmanuil Volfovich WO 00/15403
PRILUTSKY, Oleg Volfovich WO 00/15403

PRO TECHNOLOGIES LLC WO 00/16247
PROCESS CONTROL, INC. WO 00/16078
PROFESSIONAL DENTAL
TECHNOLOGIES, INC. WO 00/15076

PROSTALUND OPERATIONS
AB WO 00/15131

PROTOL POWDER COATINGS
LIMITED WO 00/15705

PROTZ, Meinhard WO 00/15501
PSC SCANNING, INC. WO 00/16240

” WO 00/16242
PUSH ENTERTAINMENT, INC. WO 00/16263
PUTILIN, Oleg Evgenievich WO 00/15304
QUAEDFLIEG, Peter, Jan,
Leonard, Mario WO 00/15656

QUALCOMM INCORPORATED WO 00/16293

” WO 00/16462

” WO 00/16514
” WO 00/16536

QUALISYS AB WO 00/16121
QUANTA VISION, INC. WO 00/15112
QUESTOR INDUSTRIES INC. WO 00/16425
QUID TECHNOLOGIES LLC WO 00/16245
QUINQUIS, Jean–Paul WO 00/16585
QUIROS, Jose, M. WO 00/15318
QUITMANN, Uwe WO 00/15362
R. SANDERSON
MANAGEMENT, INC. WO 00/15955

RAAIJMAKERS, Ivo WO 00/16380
RABII, Shahriar WO 00/16492
RABOLD, Wolf WO 00/15992

” WO 00/16001
RACINE, Jean, Patrice WO 00/15517

RADICON AB WO 00/15298
RAISIO CHEMICALS OY WO 00/15669
RAKA, Fatmir WO 00/15721
RAKOV, Dmitry Leonidovich WO 00/16448
RAMAMOORTHY, P., Siva WO 00/15626
RAMOS, Paulo, Augusto, Lisboa WO 00/16020

” WO 00/16598

RANBAXY LABORATORIES
LIMITED WO 00/15198

RASCHKE, Michael WO 00/15273
RATA, Ilkka WO 00/15904
RATHEON COMPANY WO 00/16152
RATZINGER, Ulrich WO 00/16342
RAVIKANTH, Rayadurgam WO 00/16509
RAY, Charles, G. WO 00/16511
RAY, Stuart, John WO 00/15328

RAYCHEM LIMITED WO 00/16429
REARDON, Martin WO 00/15925
RECEVEUR, Jean–Marie WO 00/15611
RECIO, Isidra WO 00/15655
REDMOND, Daniel, W. WO 00/15368
REES, David, Christopher WO 00/16125

REGENTS OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA WO 00/16098

REHABILICARE, INC. WO 00/16430
REID, Tony WO 00/15172
REINDL, Hartwig WO 00/16446
REINHARD–RUPP, Jutta WO 00/15838
REININGER, Franz WO 00/16074
REISNER, John, David WO 00/16542
REITER, Bruno WO 00/15096
REITER, Kenneth, C. WO 00/16453
RENATI, Richard, J. WO 00/15147
RENDAHL, Craig, S. WO 00/16070

RENISHAW PLC WO 00/16036
RES TECHNOLOGIES LLC WO 00/15110
RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF
ADVANCED MATERIAL
GAS–GENERATOR, LTD. WO 00/15577

REVEO, INC. WO 00/15732

” WO 00/16422
REYNOLDS, Reese WO 00/16161

” WO 00/16163
RHELIMI, Alain WO 00/16255
RHODIA ACETOW GMBH WO 00/15989
RHODIA CHIMIE WO 00/15585

” WO 00/15667
RHODIA FIBER AND RESIN
INTERMEDIATES WO 00/15597

” WO 00/15598
RHONE–POULENC RORER
LIMITED WO 00/15612

RICE, Frederick, John WO 00/15871
RICE, John, M. WO 00/15768
RICE, Philip, Frederick WO 00/15871
RICHTER, Günter WO 00/15409
RICHTER, Herbert WO 00/16066
RICKLEFS, Ubbo WO 00/16037
RIDLEY, Christopher, David WO 00/16558
RIEBEL, Hans–Jochem WO 00/15606
RIEDEL, Thomas WO 00/15059
RIES, Günter WO 00/16350
RIESS, Gérard WO 00/15677
RIESSELMANN, Franz–Josef WO 00/15995
RINELLA, Joseph, Vincent, Jr. WO 00/15224
RINK, Heinz–Peter WO 00/15688
RINN, Günter WO 00/16424
RINSMA, Andries, Christian WO 00/16175
RIPPSTEIN, Klaus WO 00/16052
RITALA, Mikko WO 00/15865
RITTER, Mitchell WO 00/15059
RIVERSTONE CO., LTD. WO 00/15062
RJS CORPORATION WO 00/15528

” WO 00/15534

ROBBINS INC. WO 00/15919
ROBERT BOSCH GMBH WO 00/15384

” WO 00/15478
” WO 00/15937
” WO 00/15970

” WO 00/16214
” WO 00/16469
” WO 00/16495

ROBERTS, John, A. WO 00/16130
ROBERTS, Sian, Eleri WO 00/15803
ROBINS, Allan WO 00/15664

ROBOT AIDED
MANUFACTURING CENTER,
INC. WO 00/15500

ROBOTIC VISION SYSTEMS
INC. WO 00/16073

” WO 00/16156
” WO 00/16363
” WO 00/16401

ROCHER, Corinne WO 00/15838
RODEMERCK, Uwe WO 00/15341
ROG, Andrei Leonidovich WO 00/16119
ROGALA, Allen, L. WO 00/15543
ROGERS, Michael, Ray WO 00/15330
ROHM CO., LTD. WO 00/16411

” WO 00/16455
ROLLINS, Andrew, M. WO 00/16034
ROPER, Ralph WO 00/15366
ROSENBAUER, Michael WO 00/15096
ROSENBAUM, Benjamin WO 00/16208
ROSILIO, Charles WO 00/16082
ROSS, Graeme, William WO 00/16140
ROSS, William WO 00/15368
ROSSI, Armand WO 00/15878
ROSSOVSKY, Issak, S. WO 00/15355
ROTH, Bradley, Allen WO 00/15791
ROTHMAN, James, E. WO 00/15263
ROTHWELL, Timothy, C. WO 00/15543
ROUSSEAU, François WO 00/15834

” WO 00/15835
” WO 00/15836

ROUSSEL, Olivier WO 00/16585

ROVER GROUP LIMITED WO 00/15370
ROY, Margaret, Ann WO 00/15666
RUAN, Da WO 00/16173
RUBEN, Steven, M. WO 00/15759
RUBIN, Alan, A. WO 00/15197
RUCKENDORFER, Hermann WO 00/15195
RUDENKO, Sergei Borisovich WO 00/15039
RUDY, Dietmar WO 00/16468
RUELLE, Jean–Louis WO 00/15801

” WO 00/15802
RUFFING, Roland WO 00/16468
RUMP, Hanns WO 00/16018
RUSSELL, Ian WO 00/15310
RUSZKOWSKI, Kazimierz WO 00/15895

RUTGERS, THE STATE
UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY WO 00/15157

RUTHER, Patrick WO 00/16035

” WO 00/16148
RUUSKA, Pekka WO 00/16576

RXS KABELGARNITUREN
GMBH WO 00/16458

RYNE, Camilla WO 00/15034
RYOU, Kang, Hyun WO 00/15949
RYZENKO, Sergei Petrovich WO 00/15040
RÄSÄNEN, Juha WO 00/16572
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RÖCKRATH, Ulrike WO 00/15721

” WO 00/15725
RÖSENER, Sigrid WO 00/15244
RÜBER, Bernhard, J. WO 00/16311
RØRTH, Pernille WO 00/15843
S.D.S. SMART DATA &
SECURITY SYSTEMS LTD. WO 00/16275

SAATHOFF, Konstanze WO 00/15393
SABE, Kotaro WO 00/15396
SACCHETTA, Clodoveo, Simone WO 00/16352
SAFETY QUICK LIGHT LTD. WO 00/16442
SAINT–ANTONIN, François WO 00/15578
SAINT–JALMES, Laurent WO 00/15585
SAITO, Hiroshi WO 00/15052
SAITO, Isao WO 00/15641
SAITO, Masahiro WO 00/16042

” WO 00/16043
SAITO, Takeshi WO 00/16360
SAITOH, Tohru WO 00/16384

” WO 00/16391
SAKAGUCHI, Takashi WO 00/15468
SAKAI, Akiko WO 00/15724
SAKAI, Fumio WO 00/15208
SAKAI, Hisao WO 00/15875
SAKAI, Kokki WO 00/15361
SAKAI, Maria WO 00/15724
SAKAI, Miwako WO 00/15724
SAKAI, Reiko WO 00/15724
SAKAI, Taisaburo WO 00/15724
SAKAKIBRARA, Makoto WO 00/15727
SAKAMOTO, Kenichi WO 00/16318
SAKOE, Yasuhiko WO 00/15645
SAKUMA, Haruhiko WO 00/15622
SALAMA, Sameeh WO 00/15207
SALOIS, John WO 00/16163

SALOMON S.A. WO 00/15066
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO.,
LTD. WO 00/16119

” WO 00/16433
” WO 00/16434
” WO 00/16435

” WO 00/16436
” WO 00/16437

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS
COMPANY, LIMITED WO 00/16120

SAMSUNG FINE CHEMICALS
CO., LTD. WO 00/15610

SANCHEZ, Connie WO 00/15225
SANDERSON, Albert, E. WO 00/15955
SANDERSON, Robert, A. WO 00/15955
SANGHA, Parminder, Singh WO 00/15689
SANO, Akihiko WO 00/15199

SANOFI–SYNTHELABO WO 00/15617
SANTAMORE, William, P. WO 00/15275
SANTOS, Albert, Francis WO 00/15777
SARANKIN, Alexei Vadimovich WO 00/15164
SARCARTO, Walter, E. WO 00/16456
SARGINSON, Peter, Ashley WO 00/16559
SARNO, Claude WO 00/16599
SASAKI, Yoshiki WO 00/16364
SASAYA, Eiji WO 00/15680
SATISH, Balaram, Mahanti WO 00/15638
SATO, Hiroshi WO 00/16260
SATO, Hirotoshi WO 00/16251
SATO, Takao WO 00/15861
SATO, Takashi WO 00/15681

” WO 00/16429
SATOH, Katsumi WO 00/16394

” WO 00/16405

” WO 00/16406
” WO 00/16408

SATOH, Kohei WO 00/15508
SATOU, Seiji WO 00/15376
SATOU, Shinichirou WO 00/16331
SATTLER, Michael WO 00/15969
SAUTTER, Helmut WO 00/15478
SAVELIEV, Alexandr Georgievich WO 00/15946
SAWADA, Haruko WO 00/15622
SAWADA, Takayuki WO 00/15604

” WO 00/15645
SAWAKI, Ippei WO 00/16157
SAWAMOTO, Koji WO 00/15062
SAXBY, Michael, Ernest WO 00/16032

SCANTECH B.V. WO 00/16237
SCHAETZER, Jürgen WO 00/15615
SCHALLER, Michel WO 00/16109
SCHARDT, Dieter WO 00/16342
SCHATTON, Helmut WO 00/15874
SCHEIBLI, Peter WO 00/15896

SCHERING
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/15270

SCHERING CORPORATION WO 00/15226

” WO 00/15234
SCHIER, Michael WO 00/16390
SCHINK, Rainer WO 00/15478
SCHLEGEL, Wolfgang WO 00/15114
SCHLEIFER, Wolf–Dieter WO 00/16004
SCHLITT, Bernhard WO 00/16342
SCHLOSSER, Reinhard WO 00/16350
SCHLOSSMAN, Stuart, F. WO 00/15651

SCHLUMBERGER SYSTEMES WO 00/16255
SCHMELTER, Jay, W. WO 00/15147
SCHMELZER, Alwin WO 00/16565
SCHMIDMAIER, Gerhard WO 00/15273
SCHMIEDEL, Carmen WO 00/15384
SCHMIEDEL, Peter WO 00/15754
SCHMITHÜSEN, Jens WO 00/15580
SCHMITT, Gerhard WO 00/15738
SCHMITTHÜSEN, Jens WO 00/15579
SCHMOTZER, Hans WO 00/15155
SCHNABEL, Wilhelm WO 00/15470

” WO 00/15473
SCHOFIELD, Louis WO 00/15254
SCHOLZ, Michael WO 00/16342
SCHONENBERG, Cornelis,
Reinier, Johannes WO 00/16237

SCHOOS, Aloyse WO 00/16053
SCHORER, Edwin WO 00/15952

SCHOTT GLAS WO 00/16366
SCHRAMM, Hauke WO 00/16311
SCHROEDER, Steve WO 00/15049
SCHUHMACHER, Ute WO 00/15721
SCHULER, Winfried WO 00/15886
SCHULTE, Axel WO 00/15459
SCHULZ, Brigitte WO 00/16079
SCHULZ, Klaus WO 00/16142
SCHULZE WETTENDORF,
Christoph WO 00/15027

SCHUNK
KOHLENSTOFFTECHNIK
GMBH WO 00/16424

SCHUSHEIM, Asher WO 00/15398
SCHUSTER, Frédéric WO 00/15869
SCHUSTER, Wilhelm WO 00/15973
SCHWARTE, Stephan WO 00/15725
SCHWARZ, Dieter WO 00/15913

SCHWARZ–HARTMANN, Armin WO 00/15078
SCHWERT, Siegfried WO 00/15992

” WO 00/16001
SCHÄFER, Lothar WO 00/16374

SCIENTIFIC LEARNING
CORPORATION WO 00/15104

SCIENTIFIC PREDICTION, INC. WO 00/16126

SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH
CORPORATION WO 00/16511

SCIENTIFIC–ATLANTA, INC. WO 00/16560
SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/15130

” WO 00/15145
SCK.CEN WO 00/16173
SCOTT, Andrew, John WO 00/15892
SCOTT, Jason, S. WO 00/16225
SCRIPTGEN
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. WO 00/15626

SCRIVEN, L., E., Edward, II WO 00/16098
SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY, INC. WO 00/16332

” WO 00/16337
” WO 00/16484

SEARCHUP, INC. WO 00/16218
SEB S.A WO 00/16592
SECAP WO 00/16268
SECKINGER, Karl WO 00/15615
SECO TOOLS AB; (publ) WO 00/15372

SEDERMA WO 00/15188
SEDRA ASPHALT TECHNIK
BIEBRICH GMBH WO 00/15909

SEEHAUSEN, Gerhard WO 00/16327
SEGA ENTERPRISES, LTD. WO 00/15315
SEGAL, Emanuel WO 00/15300
SEIDNER, Marc, A. WO 00/15357
SEIFERT, Wilfried WO 00/15265
SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION WO 00/15441

” WO 00/15442
” WO 00/16153

” WO 00/16171
” WO 00/16472

SEILER, Arnold WO 00/15162
SEKI, Yuichi WO 00/15859
SEKIGUCHI, Masahiro WO 00/16104
SEKIKAWA, Shinichi WO 00/15681

SEMENOVA, Xeniya
Alexandrovna WO 00/15307

SEMPERIT
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
HOLDING WO 00/15536

SEN, Himadri WO 00/15198
SENCO PRODUCTS, INC. WO 00/15394
SENSOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. WO 00/16099

SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS
CORPORATION WO 00/16287

SEQUUS PHARMACEUTICALS,
INC. WO 00/15825

SERBAN, Bogdan WO 00/16053
SERBER, Ron WO 00/16291
SEUNTIENS, Jeffrey, M. WO 00/15429
SEURET, Olivier WO 00/16026

SEWARD LIMITED WO 00/15328
SEWON SEMICONDUCTOR
INC. WO 00/15949

SHAKES, Andrew WO 00/16008

SHALAMBERIDZE, Tengiz
Dmitrievich WO 00/16061

SHALHEVET, David WO 00/15300
SHAREWAVE, INC. WO 00/16517
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” WO 00/16518

” WO 00/16519
” WO 00/16521
” WO 00/16532

SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA WO 00/16383
SHAW, John, Edward, Andrew WO 00/15653
SHEARER, James, W. WO 00/16225

SHELL INTERNATIONALE
RESEARCH MAATSCHAPPIJ
B.V. WO 00/15333

” WO 00/15334
” WO 00/15335

” WO 00/15607
” WO 00/15689
” WO 00/15706

SHELL OIL COMPANY WO 00/16172
SHELLFOX PTY LTD. WO 00/15305
SHENHOLTZ, Gideon WO 00/16291
SHEPHERD, David, P. WO 00/16140
SHI, Qin WO 00/15847
SHI, Yanggu WO 00/15759
SHIBAZAKI, Shogo WO 00/16199
SHIBUYA, Tomohiro WO 00/15714
SHIM, Eun, Bo WO 00/15146
SHIMAMURA, Toshitake WO 00/15213
SHIMAZAKI, Toshikatu WO 00/15354
SHIMIZU, Yoshimi WO 00/15713
SHIMONI, Sharon WO 00/15316
SHIN, Hoon WO 00/15661
SHINADA, Satoshi WO 00/15441
SHINAGAWA, Takuya WO 00/16009

SHIN–ETSU HANDOTAI CO.,
LTD. WO 00/16386

SHIONOGI & CO., LTD. WO 00/15213

SHOHAM MACHINES AND
DIES LTD. WO 00/15398

SHOTTON, William, Mansell WO 00/16008
SHVARKOV, Sergei Borisovich WO 00/15307
SICUTERI, Federigo WO 00/15205
SIEDLACZEK, Udo WO 00/15502
SIEGMUND, Thomas WO 00/15473
SIELCKEN, Otto, Erik WO 00/15340

SIEMENS
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/15456

” WO 00/16010

” WO 00/16142
” WO 00/16194
” WO 00/16339

” WO 00/16350
” WO 00/16356
” WO 00/16390
” WO 00/16399

” WO 00/16402
” WO 00/16403
” WO 00/16407

” WO 00/16439
” WO 00/16446
” WO 00/16447

” WO 00/16459
” WO 00/16460
” WO 00/16470

” WO 00/16481
” WO 00/16496
” WO 00/16502

” WO 00/16565
” WO 00/16575

SIEMENS AUTOMOTIVE S.A. WO 00/15476
SIEMENS
ELECTROMECHANICAL
COMPONENTS GMBH & CO.
KG WO 00/16144

SIEMENS MATSUSHITA
COMPONENTS GMBH & CO.
KG WO 00/15575

SIEMENS METERING AG WO 00/16109
SIEMENS NIXDORF RETAIL
AND BANKING SYSTEMS
GMBH WO 00/15440

SIENNA IMAGING, INC. WO 00/16368
SIFFERT, Winfried WO 00/15785

SIGNALGENE INC. WO 00/15834
” WO 00/15835
” WO 00/15836

SIGOUIN, Jean–Paul WO 00/15957

SIKA AG, VORM. KASPAR
WINKLER & CO. WO 00/16092

SILICON GAMING–NEVADA,
INC. WO 00/16182

” WO 00/16274
SILICON IMAGE, INC. WO 00/16302

” WO 00/16306

” WO 00/16525
SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC. WO 00/16161

” WO 00/16163
SIMMONS, Carl, R. WO 00/15817

” WO 00/15818
SIMMONS, Rosa, Marie, Ademe WO 00/15223

SIMON GMBH & CO. KG WO 00/15970
SIMON, Laurent WO 00/15477
SIMON, Robert, S. WO 00/16230
SIMPFENDORFER, Steven WO 00/15761
SINKO, Patrick, J. WO 00/15178

” WO 00/16231
SITTE, Armin WO 00/16502

” WO 00/16575
SIVIK, Mark, Robert WO 00/15745

” WO 00/15746
SIXEYE LTD. WO 00/16299
SIXTON HOLDING S.A. WO 00/15685
SKELHORN, David, A. WO 00/15410

SKF ENGINEERING AND
RESEARCH CENTRE B.V. WO 00/16175

SKIDATA AG WO 00/16256
SKOFF, Gerhard WO 00/15450
SKW TROSTBERG
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/15187

” WO 00/15619
SKYBOT LTD. WO 00/15093
SKÖLD, Kurt WO 00/15298
SLAOUI, Moncef, Mohamed WO 00/15255
SLATER, David, B., Jr. WO 00/16382
SMEETS, Dominique WO 00/15924
SMEETS, Theodorus, Maria WO 00/15340
SMIRNOV, Sergei Mikhailovich WO 00/15046
SMITH & NEPHEW, INC. WO 00/15099

” WO 00/15127
SMITH, Austin, Gerard WO 00/15764
SMITH, C., I., Edvard WO 00/15824
SMITH, Guy WO 00/16511
SMITH, Jay, L. WO 00/16258
SMITH, Peter, George, Robin WO 00/16140

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM
BIOLOGICALS S.A. WO 00/15255

” WO 00/15801

” WO 00/15802
SMITHKLINE BEECHAM
CORPORATION WO 00/15650

” WO 00/15769

” WO 00/15775
SMITHKLINE BEECHAM P.L.C. WO 00/15805
SMITHKLINE BEECHAM, PLC WO 00/15775
SMITS, Jan WO 00/15163

SMS DEMAG AG WO 00/15362
SNAP–TITE TECHNOLOGIES,
INC. WO 00/15999

SNEDDEN, Andrew WO 00/15567

SNELL & WILCOX LIMITED WO 00/16558
” WO 00/16559

SNIJDER, Carina, Sascha WO 00/15656
SNYDER, Richard, V. WO 00/16432
SOBIERAY, Denis, Martin WO 00/15625

SOCIETE DE TECHNOLOGIE
MICHELIN WO 00/15421

” WO 00/15422
SOFER, Niv WO 00/15093

SOFRADIM PRODUCTION WO 00/15158
SOKOLOFF, Mitchell, H. WO 00/15176
SOKOLOFF, Mitchell, M., D. WO 00/15259
SOLDATOV, Evgeny Sergeevich WO 00/15545

SOLIDA TEXTIL– UND
NETZWAREN–MANUFAKTUR
GMBH & CO.KG WO 00/15071

SOLIRENNE, Didier WO 00/15476
SOLLAC WO 00/15677

” WO 00/15878
SOLTEC RESEARCH PTY LTD WO 00/15193
SOMMER, Rainer WO 00/16481
SOMMER, Volker WO 00/16502

” WO 00/16575
SONG, Xiaoqing WO 00/15749
SONGINI, Gianni WO 00/15854
SONIC INNOVATIONS, INC. WO 00/16589
SONNENSCHEIN, Detlef WO 00/16040
SONOYAMA, Katuya WO 00/16316

SONY CORPORATION WO 00/15396
” WO 00/16260

” WO 00/16328
” WO 00/16427

SONY ELECTRONICS INC. WO 00/16202
” WO 00/16204

” WO 00/16312
SONY ELECTRONICS, INC. WO 00/16531
SOULARD, Louis WO 00/15926
SOUSA, John, R. WO 00/15117

SOUTH ALABAMA MEDICAL
SCIENCE FOUNDATION WO 00/15845

SOWATSKY, John WO 00/16220

SPALDINGS (IRELAND)
LIMITED WO 00/15028

SPALDINGS (UK) LIMITED WO 00/15028

SPANTEC SYSTEMS PTY. LTD. WO 00/15921
SPARR, Thomas WO 00/16530
SPECHT, Oliver WO 00/15471

SPECTRA PRECISION AB WO 00/16122
SPECTRA RESEARCH, INC. WO 00/16234
SPECTRX, INC. WO 00/15101

” WO 00/15102
SPEEDFAM–IPEC
CORPORATION WO 00/15387
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SPHERE SOFTWARE
ENGINEERING, INC. WO 00/16178

SPI POLYOL, INC. WO 00/15048

” WO 00/15236
SPIKE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. WO 00/16441
SPILLECKE, Frank, Heinz WO 00/15248
SPINNLER, Henry–Eric WO 00/15042
SPRAKEL, Dirk, K. WO 00/15301
SPRINGER CARRIER S.A. WO 00/16012

” WO 00/16013
” WO 00/16014

” WO 00/16020
” WO 00/16021
” WO 00/16351

” WO 00/16598
SPROGE, Lars WO 00/15862
SQUARE D COMPANY WO 00/16487
SRINIVASAN, Seshadri WO 00/15567
STAFFEL, Thomas WO 00/15579

” WO 00/15580
STALL, Alan, David WO 00/15041
STAMM, Heinz WO 00/15518
STANIFORTH, John, H. WO 00/15198
STANILAND, Philip, Anthony WO 00/15691

STARPHARMA LIMITED WO 00/15239
” WO 00/15240

STEADMAN, William, David WO 00/15488
STEHR, Werner WO 00/15970
STEMBERGER, Axel WO 00/15273
STENKVIST, Sivert WO 00/15379
STENZEL, Klaus WO 00/15620
STEPANOV, Dimitrii WO 00/16138
STEPHANI, Dietrich WO 00/16402

” WO 00/16403
STEREOTAXIS, INC. WO 00/15286
STERLING, David WO 00/15323
STERN, Howard, K. WO 00/16071
STETTER, Jörg WO 00/15632
STEWARD, Keith, Leroy WO 00/15847
STEWART, James, E. WO 00/15463

STEYR–DAIMLER–PUCH
SPEZIALFAHRZEUG AG & CO.
KG WO 00/15450

STOCKMEYER, Rudolf WO 00/16040
STOCKS, Michael WO 00/15614
STODDARD, Steven, F. WO 00/15827

STORAGE TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION WO 00/16317

STOREY, John, J. WO 00/16135

” WO 00/16136
STORZ MEDICAL AG WO 00/15121
STRASSER, Alfred WO 00/15450
STRASSER, Martin WO 00/15365
STRATFORD, Brian, Stapleton WO 00/15485
STRAUB, Jürgen WO 00/15579

” WO 00/15580
STRÖBEL, Bernhard WO 00/16037
STUCKMAN, Bruce, E. WO 00/16538
STUK, Timothy, Lee WO 00/15625
STURESSON, Christian WO 00/15131

STÄUBLI AG PFÄFFIKON WO 00/15888
STÜCHER, Reinhard WO 00/15090
SUGAHARA, Gaku WO 00/16391
SUGIE, Toshihiko WO 00/15199
SUGIMOTO, Akiko WO 00/15875
SUGIYAMA, Hiroshi WO 00/15641
SUGIYAMA, Yuichi WO 00/15438
SUGIZAKI, Yasuaki WO 00/15859

SUHARA, Manabu WO 00/16354
SULLIVAN, Scott, J. WO 00/15543
SULLY, Yves WO 00/15677
SUMITOMO CHEMICAL
COMPANY, LIMITED WO 00/15633

SUMITOMO
PHARMACEUTICALS
COMPANY, LIMITED WO 00/15199

SUMITOMO SPECIAL METALS
CO., LTD. WO 00/16347

SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/16191

” WO 00/16196
SUN, Gang WO 00/15897
SUN, Richard, L. WO 00/16355
SUNDQVIST, Karl–Gösta WO 00/15175

SUNGWOO CORPORATION WO 00/15472
SUNKIST GROWERS, INC. WO 00/16028
SUPERIOR MICROPOWDERS
LLC WO 00/15547

SUPERSAXO, Andreas, Werner WO 00/15763
SURFACINE DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY, LLC WO 00/15036

SUSA, Eizaburo WO 00/15257
SUTHERLAND, William, M. WO 00/15259
SUWA, Takafumi WO 00/16326
SUZUKI, Hidekazu WO 00/16555
SUZUKI, Hideo WO 00/15591
SUZUKI, Kenji WO 00/15446
SUZUKI, Koichi WO 00/15768
SUZUKI, Nobuyuki WO 00/15241
SUZUKI, Yuuziro WO 00/15257
SVENSSON, Anders WO 00/16450

SWAGELOK COMPANY WO 00/15377
SYKORA, James, Cletus WO 00/15449
SYMONS, John, Martin WO 00/15696
SYNCHROLOGIC, INC. WO 00/16222
SYNTHES (U.S.A.) WO 00/15125

SYNTHES AG CHUR WO 00/15125
SYNTHETIC ENVIRONMENTS,
INC. WO 00/16185

SZABLEWSKI, Piotr WO 00/15932
SZTEIN, Marcelo, B. WO 00/15252
SØRENSEN, Steen, Bech WO 00/15757
TAGAWA, Michito WO 00/15811

” WO 00/15812
TAI, Kuninori WO 00/15596
TAIT, Bradley, Dean WO 00/15625

” WO 00/15634
TAKADA, Masahiro WO 00/16108
TAKAGI, Takeshi WO 00/16384
TAKAHASHI, Hideki WO 00/16329
TAKAHASHI, Kiyoshi WO 00/16360
TAKAHASHI, Koji WO 00/16383
TAKAHASHI, Masaru WO 00/15875
TAKAHASHI, Naotomi WO 00/15875
TAKAHASHI, Yukie WO 00/15604

” WO 00/15645
TAKANO, Minoru WO 00/15633
TAKAYAMA, Seiji WO 00/16396
TAKEBE, Takako WO 00/15428
TAKEDA, Mamoru WO 00/16360
TAKEHANA, Kenji WO 00/15603
TAKEMURA, Takashi WO 00/16416
TAKIGAWA, Shinichiro WO 00/15591
TAKIMOTO, Yuji WO 00/15982
TALPX, INC. WO 00/16232
TALWAR, Naresh WO 00/15198
TAMBA, Akihiro WO 00/16398

TAMESUE, Kazuhiko WO 00/16108
TAMURA, Kazutaka WO 00/16160
TAMURA, Yutaka WO 00/16094
TAN, Hiroaki WO 00/16427
TANABE, Shigeki WO 00/16184
TANABE, Tetsuhiro WO 00/16411

” WO 00/16455
TANAKA, Eiji WO 00/15682
TANAKA, Shinji WO 00/16107
TANG, Y., Tom WO 00/15770

” WO 00/15793
” WO 00/15799
” WO 00/15806

TANI, Syunsuke WO 00/15199
TANIMURA, Kohtaro WO 00/16251
TANNER, Michael, K. WO 00/15252
TANOUE, Kouki WO 00/16329
TANOX, INC. WO 00/15260
TAO, Zhi, Fu WO 00/15641
TAPPA, Remo WO 00/16063
TARUMI, Kiyohiro WO 00/15861
TARVAINEN, Matti WO 00/15345
TASAKI, Takaharu WO 00/15349
TASCHNER, Marco WO 00/15722
TAYLOR, Ronald WO 00/15259

TDK CORPORATION WO 00/16478
TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITEIT
DELFT WO 00/15551

TECHNO–COLOR, SPOL. S R.O. WO 00/16158

TECHN–O–TAPE B.V. WO 00/15726
TEIJIN LIMITED WO 00/15446

” WO 00/16154
TEILUM, Kaare WO 00/15804

TELEDESIC LLC WO 00/16520
TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC. WO 00/16355

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM
ERICSSON WO 00/16314

” WO 00/16315
TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM
ERICSSON (publ) WO 00/16313

” WO 00/16474
” WO 00/16490
” WO 00/16513

” WO 00/16537
” WO 00/16550
” WO 00/16582

TELES, Joaquim, Henrique WO 00/15590
TELIA AB (publ) WO 00/16530
TERWORT, Roland WO 00/15027
TESMA INTERNATIONAL OF
AMERICA, INC. WO 00/15368

TESTA, Vincent, J. WO 00/15119

TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS &
FINANCE S.A. WO 00/15412

TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS &
FINANCE SA WO 00/15327

” WO 00/15413
TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS &
FINANCE, S.A. WO 00/15510

TEUNISSEN, Antonius, Jacobus,
Josephus, Maria WO 00/15656

TEXACO DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION WO 00/15737

THAKOR, Nitish, V. WO 00/15140
THAMM, Christian WO 00/16358

THE B.F. GOODRICH
COMPANY WO 00/15553
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THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY WO 00/15709
THE BRIGHAM AND
WOMEN’S HOSPITAL, INC. WO 00/16267

THE CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY
OF AMERICA WO 00/16250

THE CHILDREN’S MEDICAL
CENTER CORPORATION WO 00/15819

THE DOW CHEMICAL
COMPANY WO 00/15356

” WO 00/15642

” WO 00/15671
” WO 00/15672
” WO 00/15690

” WO 00/15697
” WO 00/15700
” WO 00/15711

THE FURUKAWA ELECTRIC
CO., LTD. WO 00/16137

THE GENERAL HOSPITAL
CORPORATION doing business
as MASSACHUSETTS
GENERAL HOSPITAL WO 00/15032

THE GEORGIA STATE
UNIVERSITY RESEARCH
FOUNDATION, INC. WO 00/15212

THE GOODYEAR TIRE &
RUBBER COMPANY WO 00/15449

” WO 00/16039
THE HIGH PRESSURE GAS
SAFETY INSTITUTE OF JAPAN WO 00/16044

” WO 00/16059
” WO 00/16090

THE JOHNS HOPKINS
UNIVERSITY WO 00/15795

THE KITASATO INSTITUTE WO 00/15257
THE LUBRIZOL CORPORATION WO 00/15739

” WO 00/15740
THE MEAD CORPORATION WO 00/15511

” WO 00/15520
THE MINISTER OF
AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES &
FOOD IN HER BRITANNIC
MAJESTY’S GOVERNMENT
OF THE UNITED KINGDOM
AND NORTHERN IRELAND
Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries
& Food WO 00/16096

THE MORGAN CRUCIBLE
COMPANY PLC WO 00/15573

” WO 00/15574
THE NUTRASWEET COMPANY WO 00/15049

” WO 00/15050
” WO 00/15592

THE OHIO MATTRESS
COMPANY LICENSING AND
COMPONENTS GROUP WO 00/15369

THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY WO 00/15800
THE PERKIN–ELMER
CORPORATION WO 00/16085

” WO 00/16086

” WO 00/16087
THE PROCTER & GAMBLE
COMPANY WO 00/15742

” WO 00/15743

” WO 00/15744
” WO 00/15745

” WO 00/15746

” WO 00/15749
” WO 00/15750
” WO 00/15907

THE REGENTS OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA WO 00/15109

” WO 00/15124
” WO 00/15177
” WO 00/15299

” WO 00/15660
” WO 00/15771
” WO 00/15821

” WO 00/15897
” WO 00/16412

THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION
OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF
NEW YORK WO 00/15235

THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH
INSTITUTE WO 00/15209

THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FOR DEFENCE WO 00/16041

” WO 00/16308
THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FOR DEFENCE DEFENCE
EVALUATION AND
RESEARCH AGENCY WO 00/16105

THE STATE OF OREGON acting
by and through THE STATE
BOARD OF HIGHER
EDUCATION on behalf of
OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY WO 00/15731

THE TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA
UNIVERSITY IN THE CITY OF
NEW YORK WO 00/16486

THE TRUSTEES OF
PRINCETON UNIVERSITY WO 00/16362

” WO 00/16486
” WO 00/16593

THE TRUSTEES OF THE
STEVENS INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY WO 00/16367

THE UAB RESEARCH
FOUNDATION WO 00/15648

THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA, as represented by
THE SECRETARY OF
AGRICULTURE WO 00/15987

THE UNIVERSITY OF
CHICAGO WO 00/15951

THE UNIVERSITY OF
MELBOURNE WO 00/15243

THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH
CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL WO 00/15212

THE UNIVERSITY OF
QUEENSLAND WO 00/15654

THE UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WO 00/16362

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY WO 00/16138
THE UNIVERSITY OF
VIRGINIA PATENT
FOUNDATION WO 00/15259

THE WALTER AND ELIZA
HALL INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL RESEARCH WO 00/15254

THERMAPHORE SCIENCES,
INC. WO 00/16100

THERMO VISION
ENTWICKLUNGS– UND
HANDELS GMBH WO 00/15091

THIEBAUD, Jean, Michel WO 00/16257
THIRIAT, Sylvain WO 00/16592

THOLANDER, Lars, Helge,
Gottfrid WO 00/15533

THOM, Frank WO 00/16423

THOMAS JEFFERSON
UNIVERSITY WO 00/15649

THOMPSON, Alistair, Ashley WO 00/15128

THOMSON MULTIMEDIA WO 00/16557
THOMSON, Peter, Francis WO 00/15400

THOMSON–CSF WO 00/16181
THOMSON–CSF SEXTANT WO 00/16599
THORBERG, Seth–Olov WO 00/15217

” WO 00/15218
” WO 00/15219

” WO 00/15220
THORNTON, W., Keith WO 00/15283
THURNHER, Julius WO 00/15092
TIAINEN, Vesa WO 00/16567
TIDWELL, Richard, R. WO 00/15212
TIIROLA, Esa WO 00/16494
TILSTON, Michael, William WO 00/15712
TIMBERJACK OY WO 00/15025

” WO 00/15026
TIMMERS, Adrian, M. WO 00/15822
TINGEY, Kevin, G. WO 00/15289
TISSUE SCIENCE
LABORATORIES LIMITED WO 00/15274

TODD, Lindsay, John, Harold WO 00/15574
TODINI, Oreste WO 00/15742

” WO 00/15743
” WO 00/15744

TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED WO 00/16385
TOMASI, Giampaolo WO 00/15685
TOMINAGA, Michiaki WO 00/15596
TOMPA, Gary, S. WO 00/15548
TONE, Hitoshi WO 00/15596
TOOLEY, Giles, William WO 00/16335
TOOLEY, Jonathan, Harry WO 00/16335
TORAY ENGINEERING
COMPANY, LIMITED WO 00/16395

TORAY INDUSTRIES, INC. WO 00/16160
TORDEUX, Marc WO 00/15585
TORII, Shigefumi WO 00/16429
TORII, Yuji WO 00/16108

TOROTRAK (DEVELOPMENT)
LTD. WO 00/15978

” WO 00/15980
TORREX EQUIPMENT
CORPORATION WO 00/15868

” WO 00/16387

” WO 00/16388
TOSOH SMD, INC. WO 00/15863
TOUCHETTE, Alain, M., J. WO 00/15956
TOUVRON, Joël WO 00/15095
TOWNSEND, John, A. WO 00/15454
TOYO SEAT CO., LTD. WO 00/15458
TOYO TANSO CO., LTD. WO 00/15982
TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI
KAISHA WO 00/16108

TRAKUS, INC. WO 00/16493
TRASATTI, Stefano WO 00/15880
TREBITZ, Bernd WO 00/15090

TREGASKISS LTD. WO 00/15378
TRENOWETH, Mark, Grahame WO 00/15917
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TRES, Andrei WO 00/16020
TRETTNAK, Wolfgang WO 00/16074
TRIFONOV, Artem Sergeevich WO 00/15545

TRISECT LIMITED WO 00/16335
TROCHOCENTRIC
(INTERNATIONAL) AG WO 00/15976

TROPIX, INC. WO 00/15618
TRUE IMAGE, LLC WO 00/16359
TRUONG, Khuong WO 00/15841

TRUSTEES OF BOSTON
COLLEGE WO 00/15605

TRUSTEES OF TUFTS
COLLEGE WO 00/16101

TRW FAHRWERKSYSTEME
GMBH & CO. KG WO 00/15967

TSAI, Tsepin WO 00/16422
TSCHEMMERNEGG, Ferdinand WO 00/15920
TSUBUKI, Takeshi WO 00/15645
TSUCHIDA, Haruo WO 00/15349
TSUDA, Kimio WO 00/15315
TSUJI, Takashi WO 00/15603
TSUZUKI, Hiroshige WO 00/15213

TUCHENHAGEN GMBH WO 00/15539
TUCK, Gerald WO 00/16162

TUDOR LODGE PTY. LTD. WO 00/15400
TUGANOV, Alexander, V. WO 00/16453
TUMA, Jan WO 00/15459
TUMAS, Daniel WO 00/15797
TUNG, Roger WO 00/15210
TURNER, Leonard, O. WO 00/16444
TURPIN, Mark, Christopher WO 00/15576
TURUNEN, Matti WO 00/16577

” WO 00/16580
TUT SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/16507
TUUNANEN, Heikki WO 00/16566
TVM GROUP, INC. WO 00/16445
TYCO FLOW CONTROL, INC. WO 00/15985

UAB RESEARCH FOUNDATION WO 00/15294
UCHIDA, Mari WO 00/16029
UCHIMIYA, Hirofumi WO 00/15811

” WO 00/15812
UCHIYAMA, Akihiko WO 00/16154
UCHIYAMA, Seijiro WO 00/15271
UEBBING, Bruno WO 00/15570
UEMURA, Takeshi WO 00/16042

” WO 00/16043
UHLÉN, Mathias WO 00/15842

UITTERLINDEN, Andreas,
Gerardus WO 00/15839

” WO 00/15840
ULRICH, Heinrich WO 00/16149
ULRICH, Martin WO 00/15581
ULRICH, Thomas WO 00/16502

” WO 00/16575
ULTRA CURE LTD. WO 00/15300
ULTRACELL MEDICAL
TECHNOLOGIES OF
CONNECTICUT, INC. WO 00/15165

UNDERWOOD, Kevin, T. WO 00/15075
UNELIUS, Rikard WO 00/15034

UNILEVER N.V. WO 00/15054

” WO 00/15747
” WO 00/15748
” WO 00/15755

UNILEVER NV WO 00/15179

” WO 00/15181
” WO 00/15185

UNILEVER PLC WO 00/15054

” WO 00/15179
” WO 00/15181
” WO 00/15185
” WO 00/15747

” WO 00/15748
” WO 00/15755

UNION CAMP CORPORATION WO 00/15652
UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS
& PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION WO 00/15673

” WO 00/15712
UNIREX CO., LTD. WO 00/15052

UNIS SPOL. S R.O. WO 00/15133
UNITARNOE
GOSUDARSTVENNOE
MOSKOVSKOE PREDPRIYATIE
PO PROIZVODSTVU
BAKTERIINYKH
PREPARATOV MINISTERSTVA
ZDRAVOOKHRANENIYA
ROSSIISKOT FEDERATSII WO 00/16061

UNITED MOULDERS LIMITED WO 00/15493
UNITED STATES SURGICAL
CORPORATION WO 00/15789

UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES,
INC. WO 00/16548

UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES
LLC WO 00/15675

UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES,
LLC WO 00/15676

UNIVERSITEIT TWENTE WO 00/15326
UNIVERSITEIT VAN
MAASTRICHT WO 00/16124

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
LONDON WO 00/15250

” WO 00/15780
UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH WO 00/15764
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA WO 00/15783

” WO 00/15822
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON WO 00/15882
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND,
BALTIMORE WO 00/15252

UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE
AND DENTISTRY OF NEW
JERSEY WO 00/15782

UNIVERSITY OF NEW
ORLEANS FOUNDATION WO 00/15339

UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH
OF THE COMMONWEALTH
SYSTEM OF HIGHER
EDUCATION WO 00/15264

UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER WO 00/15235
UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHAMPTON WO 00/16084

” WO 00/16140
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
RESEARCH FOUNDATION WO 00/16130

” WO 00/16249
UNIVERSITY OF YORK WO 00/15559
UNIVERSITÄT
GESAMTHOCHSCHULE
KASSEL WO 00/15544

UPHAM, Stephanie, Marie WO 00/15712

UPITHER B.V. WO 00/15767

URETHANE SOY SYSTEMS
COMPANY, INC. WO 00/15684

URMET COSTRUZIONI
ELETTRO–TELEFONICHE
S.P.A. WO 00/16253

USA DIGITAL RADIO, INC. WO 00/16506

” WO 00/16528
USBIOMATERIALS
CORPORATION WO 00/15167

USCHITSKY, Michael WO 00/16143
USHIZAWA, Koji WO 00/16104
UTSUMI, Yoshimasa WO 00/16328
VAHERVUO, Kari WO 00/15196
VAINIO, Tommi WO 00/15904
VAKIENER, Brian, R. WO 00/15540

VALEO SYSTEMES
D’ESSUYAGE WO 00/15477

VALEUR, Peter WO 00/15034

VALMET CORPORATION WO 00/15900

” WO 00/15902
” WO 00/15904

VALMONT INDUSTRIES, INC. WO 00/15987
VALO, Marko WO 00/16572
VALOTA, Olga WO 00/15203
VAN AMELSVOORT, Marco,
Johannes, Christina WO 00/15939

VAN BEURDEN, Eric, Henricus,
Johannes WO 00/15496

VAN DALSEM DESIGN B.V. WO 00/15423
VAN DALSEM, Simon WO 00/15423
VAN DE BERG, Jan WO 00/16081
VAN DEN BERG, Karel WO 00/15029
VAN DER HEIJDEN, Johannes,
Hendricus, Antonius, Martinus WO 00/15402

VAN DER LELY, Alexander WO 00/15029
VAN DER WEELE, Willem,
Abraham, Frans WO 00/15029

VAN DRIEL, Roelof WO 00/15542
VAN DUN, Jozef, J. WO 00/15671
VAN EDEN, Willem WO 00/15767
VAN GORP, Keith WO 00/15525
VAN LEEUWEN, Johannes,
Petrus, Thomas, Maria WO 00/15839

VAN LEEUWEN, Petrus, Thomas,
Maria WO 00/15840

VAN SCHAIK, Marco WO 00/15541

VAN STRAATEN, Willem,
Johannes WO 00/16273

VAN TIGGELEN, Francoise WO 00/15689
VAN TOEVER, J., Wayne WO 00/15565

VAN WINDEN, Johannes,
Albertus WO 00/16175

VANDEPAPELIERE, Pierre, G. WO 00/15255

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY WO 00/15258
VANDERNOOT, Theodore, John WO 00/16415
VANDY BOGURT, Douglas, L. WO 00/16213
VANVOORDEN, Johan WO 00/15671
VARGAS, Alfredo, Percy WO 00/15346
VARIAN, INC. WO 00/15778
VASSALLO, Anthony, Michael WO 00/16352
VATER, Harald WO 00/16272
VAUGHAN, Christopher, Patrick WO 00/15494

VEAG VEREINIGTE
ENERGIEWERKE AG WO 00/15523

VEECH, Richard, L. WO 00/15216
VEHKAMÄKI, Marko WO 00/15865

VERBIST, Guy, Lode, Magda,
Maria WO 00/15703

VERES, Agnès WO 00/16545
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VERES, Patrice WO 00/16545

VERMIN, Reinier, Johannes,
Christina WO 00/15042

VERMOTE, Christian, Leo, Marie WO 00/15745

” WO 00/15746
VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS
INCORPORATED WO 00/15210

VERWEIJ, Hendrik WO 00/15326
VERZA, Giampietro WO 00/15529

VESIFACT AG WO 00/15763
VG ELEMENTAL LIMITED WO 00/16375
VIASYSTEMS GROUP, INC. WO 00/16443

VIASYSTEMS S.R.L. WO 00/16596
VICTREX MANUFACTURING
LIMITED WO 00/15691

VIEITES PEREZ, Pablo WO 00/15482
VIELH, Philippe WO 00/15841
VIENNET, Franck WO 00/16268
VIESSMANN WERKE GMBH &
CO WO 00/16011

VIITA–AHO, Tarvo WO 00/15535
VIRTANEN, Terhi WO 00/16504
VISMED, INC. WO 00/15100
VISSER, Servaas WO 00/15655
VITAGENIX, INC. WO 00/15265
VITTET, Jean–Pierre WO 00/16223
VOGT, Andreas WO 00/15970
VOLK, Peter WO 00/16159

VOLKSWAGEN AG WO 00/15450
VOLKSWAGEN
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/15471

VOLLMANN, Norbert, Christian WO 00/16324
VOLZ, Peter WO 00/15988
VORONOV, Oleg, A. WO 00/15548
VOSS, Gunter, M. WO 00/15173
VROEGOP, Eric WO 00/15119
VYMĚTAL, Miroslav WO 00/16158

W.L. GORE & ASSOCIATES
GMBH WO 00/16058

WACHENDORFF–NEUMANN,
Ulrike WO 00/15620

” WO 00/15632
WACKERMAN, Scott, C. WO 00/16161
WAGER, John, F. WO 00/15731
WAINWRIGHT, Charles, E. WO 00/16588
WAJDA, Sylviane WO 00/15878

WAKAO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
LTD. WO 00/15361

WAKAO, Koichi WO 00/15361
WAKSELMAN, Claude WO 00/15585
WALDERN, Jonathan, D. WO 00/16135

” WO 00/16136
WALSHE, Michael, D. WO 00/16135
WALT, David, R. WO 00/16101
WALTER, Hellmut WO 00/15937
WALTER, Heribert WO 00/15581
WALTHER, Marten WO 00/16366
WALZ, Thomas, J. WO 00/15355
WARD, Eric, Russell WO 00/15809
WARD, Thomas, E., III WO 00/16190
WARNER–LAMBERT
COMPANY WO 00/15261

” WO 00/15611

” WO 00/15625
” WO 00/15634
” WO 00/16038

WASMER, Hermann WO 00/15202
WATADANI, Takeshi WO 00/15082

WATANABE, Fumihiko WO 00/15213
WATANABE, Fuminao WO 00/15682
WATANABE, Shinya WO 00/15446
WATANABE, Yoshirou WO 00/15241
WATANABE, Yoshitane WO 00/15552
WATSON, John, G. WO 00/16225
WATSON, Patrick, Joseph WO 00/15028

WAUBEN, Marc, Henriette,
Michaela WO 00/15767

WAVIN B.V. WO 00/15405
WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC. WO 00/15941

” WO 00/15944
WEBER, Andreas WO 00/16366
WEBER, Hans WO 00/16407
WEBER, Ulrich WO 00/16342
WEBHOFER, Andreas WO 00/15575
WEBTV NETWORKS, INC. WO 00/16556
WEDER, Hans, Georg WO 00/15763
WEDER, Marc, Antoine WO 00/15763
WEEKLEY, Mitchell WO 00/15698

” WO 00/15699
” WO 00/15701

WEHAGE, Harald WO 00/15362
WEHRLI, John, E. WO 00/15178

” WO 00/16231
WEHRMANN, Rolf WO 00/16595
WEICHEL, Rainer WO 00/15998

WEIDLICH, Ernst–Rudolf,
Gottfried WO 00/15434

WEIL, Alexander WO 00/15420
WEINER, Michael, Phillip WO 00/15833
WELINDER, Karen, Gjesing WO 00/15804

WELLA AG WO 00/15073
WEMPLE, James, Norton WO 00/15625
WENZIN, Plazi WO 00/15888
WERNER, Richard, S. WO 00/15084
WERTZ, William, Conrad WO 00/15745

” WO 00/15746
WESSELINK, Albert, Frederik WO 00/15496
WESTGATE, Walter, Kevin WO 00/15449

WESTON MEDICAL LIMITED WO 00/15281
WESTON, Terence, Edward WO 00/15281

WESTPORT RESEARCH INC. WO 00/15956
WETCHOLOWSKY, Ingo WO 00/15606
WHEELER, Edwin, Lee WO 00/15463

WHITE DESIGN AB WO 00/16298
WHYTE, Ian WO 00/15576
WICTOR, Per–Ola WO 00/15278
WIERZBITZKI, Dirk WO 00/16539

” WO 00/16540
WIESE, Karl–Heinrich WO 00/15886
WIESENDANGER, Rolf WO 00/15687
WIGHT, Paul WO 00/15723
WILF, Itzhak WO 00/16243
WILK, Peter, J. WO 00/15146

” WO 00/15147

” WO 00/15148
” WO 00/15149
” WO 00/15275

WILKE, Guido WO 00/15688
WILKIE, John, Stuart WO 00/15686
WILKINSON, William, T. WO 00/15060
WILLEMS, Eric, Arnoldus,
Wilhelmus, Adriana WO 00/15522

WILLEMSEN, Henricus,
Johannes, Arnoldus WO 00/15541

WILLIAMS, David, Godfrey WO 00/15436
WILLIAMS, Jon WO 00/15176

WILLIAMS, Jonnie, R. WO 00/15056
WILLIAMS, P., Mickey WO 00/15792
WILLS, Alan, Douglas WO 00/15623
WILSON, Ashley, John WO 00/15559
WILSON, Brian WO 00/15691
WILSON, Graham, John WO 00/15024
WILSON, Timothy WO 00/15941
WIMMER, Martin WO 00/16066

WINBOND MEMORY
LABORATORY WO 00/16379

WINDT–HANKE, Fred WO 00/15270
WINTER, Detlef WO 00/16040
WISTED, Eric, E. WO 00/15331

WIS–TEX TECHNOLOGIES,
L.L.C. WO 00/15558

WITT–NÜSSLEIN, Sandra WO 00/15752
WOJTYSIAK, Jan WO 00/15895
WOLF, Alfons WO 00/16333
WOLF, Dorit WO 00/15341
WOLF, Reinhold WO 00/16424
WOLF, Scott, J. WO 00/15147

” WO 00/15148
” WO 00/15149

WOLFE, Andrew WO 00/16486
WOLTERING, Joachim WO 00/15721

” WO 00/15725
WONG, Curt WO 00/16583
WONNEMANN, Heinrich WO 00/15725
WOOD, William, I. WO 00/15666

” WO 00/15792
” WO 00/15796

” WO 00/15797
WOODFIN, William, Terence WO 00/15587
WOOLFE, Austen, John WO 00/15200

WORKNET COMMUNICATIONS WO 00/16508
WOTOVIC, Arlette WO 00/15574
WRIGHT, Nigel WO 00/15411

” WO 00/15993
WRZESKA, Jolanta WO 00/16097
WRZESKA, Maria WO 00/16097
WRZESKI, Łucjan WO 00/16097
WRZESKI, Damian WO 00/16097
WRZESKI, Robert WO 00/16097
WU, An–hsiang WO 00/15338
WU, I–Fan WO 00/16453
WU, Jian, Kang WO 00/16264
WULFF, Doerte WO 00/15662
WUSTROW, David, Juergen WO 00/15611
WYETH LEDERLE JAPAN, LTD. WO 00/15640
WYLIN, Franky WO 00/15707
XIAO, Yi WO 00/15644
YABE, Takeshi WO 00/15257
YAHATA, Kazuo WO 00/16154
YALE UNIVERSITY WO 00/15779

” WO 00/15849
YAMADA, Haruki WO 00/15257
YAMADA, Hideya WO 00/16346
YAMADA, Kazuji WO 00/16398
YAMAMOTO, Koji WO 00/16042
YAMAMOTO, Masato WO 00/16326
YAMAMOTO, Nobuchika WO 00/15208
YAMAMOTO, Shinichi WO 00/16318
YAMAMOTO, Takashi WO 00/15603
YAMASHITA, Katuyoshi WO 00/16364
YAMATO, Yo WO 00/15584
YAMAZAKI, Harumi WO 00/15208
YAMAZAKI, Hiroshi WO 00/15354
YAMAZAKI, Yoshikazu WO 00/16319



12/2000
4010 PCT Gazette - Section III - Gazette du PCT 23 Mar/mar 2000

Names of Applicants and corresponding International Publication Numbers (Continued)
Noms des déposants et numéros de publication internationale correspondants (Suite)

International International International
Names of Applicants Publication Names of Applicants Publication Names of Applicants Publication

Numbers Numbers Numbers

Numéros de Numéros de Numéros de
Noms de déposants publication Noms de déposants publication Noms de déposants publication

internationale internationale internationale

YANAGAWA, Masahiro WO 00/15859
YANG, Chunhua WO 00/15644
YANG, Junming WO 00/15799
YANG, Kyoung, Youl WO 00/15610
YANG, Marguerite WO 00/15048

” WO 00/15236
YANO, Daisuke WO 00/16319
YAO, Wayne WO 00/16422
YASUDA, Nobuyoshi WO 00/15644
YASUOKA, Junichi WO 00/15861
YATES, Anthony WO 00/16002
YE, Yibin WO 00/16483

YEDA RESEARCH AND
DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD. WO 00/15269

YI, Kyoung–Soo WO 00/16377
YLITALO, Juha WO 00/16494
YLI–KAUHALUOMA, Jari,
Tapani WO 00/15669

YOKOYAMA, Kazuo WO 00/16318
YONEDA, Toshiyuki WO 00/15247
YONEHARA, Hiroyuki WO 00/16364
YONEKURA, Seiji WO 00/15439
YONEZAWA, Jun WO 00/15680

” WO 00/15681
YOO, Ook, Joon WO 00/15808
YOOK, Shin, Hong WO 00/15668
YOSHIDA, Jun WO 00/15385
YOSHIDA, Takeshi WO 00/15354
YOSHIMURA, Kohshi WO 00/16347

YOSHINO KOGYOSHO CO.,
LTD. WO 00/15349

YOSHIOKA, Atsushi WO 00/15875
YOUNG, Robert, William WO 00/16527
YU, De, Chao WO 00/15820
YUAN, Jean WO 00/15796
YUE, Henry WO 00/15794

” WO 00/15799
YUKAWA, Junichi WO 00/16042
ZAISER, Georg WO 00/16481
ZAITSEV, Igor Zakvanovich WO 00/16061

ZAKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE
OBSCHESTVO "KOTLIN FIRM" WO 00/16119

” WO 00/16120
ZAKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE
OBSCHESTVO
"NEZAVISIMAYA
ENERGETIKA" WO 00/15948

ZAKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE
OBSCHESTVO NAUCHNO–
PROIZVODSTVENNOE
OBIEDINENIE
"ENERGETICHESKIE I
KOSMICHESKIE
TEKHNOLOGII" WO 00/15325

ZAPPEL, Bernhard WO 00/15384
ZASLOFF, Michael WO 00/15176
ZAVISLAN, James, M. WO 00/15021

” WO 00/15105

ZENECA LIMITED WO 00/15037

” WO 00/15657
ZHANG, Guobiao WO 00/16400
ZHANG, Tao WO 00/16370
ZHANG, Weiming WO 00/16264
ZHANG, Xiong WO 00/16378
ZHANG, Yuan WO 00/15783
ZHANG, Zhen–hai WO 00/15966
ZHAO, Yuguan WO 00/16415
ZHDANOV, Michael, S. WO 00/16249
ZHEGROV, Evgeny Fedorovich WO 00/15305
ZHONG, Tom WO 00/16161
ZHU, Junwei WO 00/15034
ZILS, Jürgen, Werner WO 00/15090
ZIMMER, Rainer WO 00/16458
ZIMMER, Sabine WO 00/16451
ZIOGAS, Athanassios WO 00/15872
ZLOTER, Zahi WO 00/16291
ZONAGEN, INC. WO 00/15192

” WO 00/15233
” WO 00/15253

ZUHL, Irene WO 00/15425
ZVONAREV, Anatoly Jurievich WO 00/16061
ZYMOGENETICS, INC. WO 00/15659

” WO 00/15798
ZÄHRINGER, Bernhard WO 00/15989

ÄGIR KONSULT AB WO 00/15489
ÜBELMESSER, Peter WO 00/15860
ØSTERGAARD, Lars WO 00/15804
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A01C 3/00 A01N 31/02 A23B 4/056 A24B 3/18 A47C 1/023 A61B 17/02
WO 00/15027 WO 00/15033 WO 00/15052 WO 00/15056 WO 00/15081 WO 00/15118

A01D 44/00 WO 00/15034 A23C A24B 15/00 A47C 13/00 WO 00/15119
WO 00/15022 A01N 31/14 WO 00/15042 WO 00/15056 WO 00/15083 A61B 17/12

A01F 15/07 WO 00/15033 A23D 7/00 WO 00/15057 A47F 9/04 WO 00/15158
WO 00/15023 A01N 31:02 WO 00/15043 A24B 15/22 WO 00/15515 A61B 17/20

A01G 9/02 WO 00/15036 A23D 9/00 WO 00/15056 A47G 1/06 WO 00/15120
WO 00/15508 A01N 33:12 WO 00/15043 A24C 1/14 WO 00/15084 A61B 17/22

A01G 23/08 WO 00/15036 A23D 7/015 WO 00/15358 A47G 1/12 WO 00/15121
WO 00/15025 A01N 35/02 WO 00/15043 A24D 3/02 WO 00/15084 A61B 17/32
WO 00/15026 WO 00/15034 A23F 3/14 WO 00/15058 A47G 23/03 WO 00/15300

A01G 27/00 A01N 37/02 WO 00/15044 A24F 19/00 WO 00/15085 A61B 17/39
WO 00/15987 WO 00/15034 A23G 3/00 WO 00/15059 A47G 25/18 WO 00/15122

A01G 3/053 A01N 37/16 WO 00/15048 A24F 47/00 WO 00/15086 A61B 17/56
WO 00/15024 WO 00/15750 A23G 3/30 WO 00/15056 A47G 25/40 WO 00/15123

A01H 1/00 A01N 37/36 WO 00/15048 A41B 1/00 WO 00/15087 A61B 17/58
WO 00/15662 WO 00/15035 A23J 1/00 WO 00/15060 A47G 27/04 WO 00/15124

A01H 5/00 A01N 37:40 WO 00/15045 A41B 13/10 WO 00/15088 A61B 17/70
WO 00/15791 WO 00/15036 A23J 3/20 WO 00/15061 A47G 29/14 WO 00/15125
WO 00/15809 A01N 43/04 WO 00/15045 A41C 3/10 WO 00/15678 WO 00/15126
WO 00/15810 WO 00/15285 A23J 3/22 WO 00/15062 A47J 27/00 A61B 17/72
WO 00/15811 WO 00/15760 WO 00/15045 A41D 13/10 WO 00/15089 WO 00/15127
WO 00/15812 A01N 43/18 A23K 1/16 WO 00/15063 A47J 31/08 A61B 17/84
WO 00/15813 WO 00/15632 WO 00/15045 A41G 1/00 WO 00/15090 WO 00/15128
WO 00/15815 A01N 43/38 A23L 1/03 WO 00/15064 A47J 31/44 A61B 17/88
WO 00/15816 WO 00/15633 WO 00/15038 A41H 43/02 WO 00/15090 WO 00/15138
WO 00/15817 A01N 43/40 WO 00/15051 WO 00/15397 A47J 39/00 A61B 18/02
WO 00/15818 WO 00/15615 A23L 1/16 A42B 1/18 WO 00/15091 WO 00/15129

A01H 5/10 WO 00/15616 WO 00/15046 WO 00/15065 A47L 1/02 A61B 18/14
WO 00/15791 WO 00/15635 A23L 1/28 A42B 1/24 WO 00/15092 WO 00/15130
WO 00/15811 A01N 43/54 WO 00/15045 WO 00/15065 WO 00/15093 A61B 18/24
WO 00/15812 WO 00/15633 A23L 1/30 A43B 5/04 A47L 5/36 WO 00/15131

A01H 7/00 A01N 43/72 WO 00/15044 WO 00/15066 WO 00/15094 A61B 19/00
WO 00/15813 WO 00/15637 WO 00/15051 A43B 13/04 WO 00/15095 WO 00/15134

A01J 7/02 A01N 43/76 WO 00/15237 WO 00/15067 A47L 15/42 WO 00/15135
WO 00/15029 WO 00/15620 A23L 1/31 A43B 13/12 WO 00/15096 A61B 5/00

A01K 1/00 WO 00/15637 WO 00/15041 WO 00/15067 A47L 15/46 WO 00/15105
WO 00/15460 A01N 43/80 A23L 2/38 A43B 13/40 WO 00/15096 A61B 5/026

A01K 1/01 WO 00/15622 WO 00/15044 WO 00/15067 A61B WO 00/15107
WO 00/15027 A01N 43/82 A23L 2/52 A43C 15/16 WO 00/15097 A61B 5/103

A01K 1/10 WO 00/15637 WO 00/15237 WO 00/15068 WO 00/15098 WO 00/15111
WO 00/15028 A01N 47/20 A23L 2/56 A44B 18/00 A61B 1/00 A61B 8/08

A01K 1/12 WO 00/15606 WO 00/15044 WO 00/15069 WO 00/15099 WO 00/15114
WO 00/15029 A01N 47/44 A23L 3/00 A45D 1/04 A61B 1/04 A61B 19/00

A01K 3/00 WO 00/15036 WO 00/15052 WO 00/15070 WO 00/16151 WO 00/15132
WO 00/15460 WO 00/15036 A23L 3/10 A45D 2/24 A61B 1/12 WO 00/15133

A01K 27/00 A01N 47:44 WO 00/15053 WO 00/15071 WO 00/15099 A61B 5/0205
WO 00/15030 WO 00/15036 A23L 3/32 A45D 8/36 A61B 3/10 WO 00/15106

A01K 29/00 A01N 57/20 WO 00/15054 WO 00/15072 WO 00/15100 A61B 5/0408
WO 00/15031 WO 00/15037 A23L 1/105 A45D 44/00 A61B 5/00 WO 00/15108

A01K 31/07 A01N 57/32 WO 00/15038 WO 00/15073 WO 00/15101 A61C 1/00
WO 00/15460 WO 00/15632 A23L 1/222 A45F 3/22 WO 00/15102 WO 00/15136

A01K 67/00 A01N 59:12 WO 00/15047 WO 00/15074 WO 00/15103 A61C 5/10
WO 00/15781 WO 00/15036 A23L 1/236 A46B 9/04 WO 00/15104 WO 00/15137

A01K 67/027 A01N 59:16 WO 00/15048 WO 00/15075 WO 00/16099 A61C 8/00
WO 00/15784 WO 00/15036 WO 00/15050 A46B 11/00 A61B 5/05 WO 00/15138
WO 00/15785 A01N 61:00 WO 00/15656 WO 00/15076 WO 00/15109 A61C 17/22
WO 00/15786 WO 00/15036 A23L 1/302 A46B 13/02 WO 00/15110 WO 00/15075
WO 00/15800 A01N 63/00 WO 00/15237 WO 00/15075 A61B 5/11 A61C 17/28

A01N 1/02 WO 00/15761 A23L 3/015 A46B 17/08 WO 00/15111 WO 00/15076
WO 00/15032 WO 00/15765 WO 00/15053 WO 00/15077 A61B 6/02 A61F

A01N 25/00 A21D 8/04 A23L 1/0522 A46D 1/00 WO 00/15112 WO 00/15139
WO 00/15194 WO 00/15038 WO 00/15810 WO 00/15078 A61B 8/00 A61F 2/00

A01N 25/02 A21D 13/00 A23L 1/0524 A47B 17/03 WO 00/15113 WO 00/15140
WO 00/15037 WO 00/15039 WO 00/15830 WO 00/15079 A61B 8/08 WO 00/15141

A01N 25/08 WO 00/15047 A23L 1/236 A47B 21/03 WO 00/15115 WO 00/15142
WO 00/15033 A21D 13/08 WO 00/15049 WO 00/15079 A61B 8/12 A61F 2/02

A01N 25/12 WO 00/15039 A23P 1/12 A47B 91/00 WO 00/15113 WO 00/15143
WO 00/15033 A22C 13/00 WO 00/15423 WO 00/15031 A61B 17/00 A61F 2/06

A01N 25/14 WO 00/15040 A24B A47C 7/38 WO 00/15116 WO 00/15143
WO 00/15033 A23B 4/10 WO 00/15055 WO 00/15082 WO 00/15117 WO 00/15144

A01N 25/30 WO 00/15041 A24B 3/10 A47C 1/022 WO 00/15123 WO 00/15145
WO 00/15037 WO 00/15056 WO 00/15080 WO 00/15300 WO 00/15146
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A61F 2/06 A61K 7/06 A61K 31/44 A61K 38/17 A61K 47/36 A61K 31/335
WO 00/15147 WO 00/15186 WO 00/15224 WO 00/15784 WO 00/15262 WO 00/15216
WO 00/15148 A61K 7/13 WO 00/15604 WO 00/15787 A61K 47/38 A61K 31/35
WO 00/15149 WO 00/15183 WO 00/15614 WO 00/15788 WO 00/15262 WO 00/15220
WO 00/15150 WO 00/15184 A61K 31/47 WO 00/15790 A61K 47/40 A61K 31/365
WO 00/15151 A61K 7/16 WO 00/15233 WO 00/15792 WO 00/15262 WO 00/15051

A61F 2/14 WO 00/15048 WO 00/15604 WO 00/15793 A61K 47/44 A61K 31/375
WO 00/15272 A61K 7/32 WO 00/15617 WO 00/15794 WO 00/15262 WO 00/15221

A61F 2/24 WO 00/15185 A61K 31/50 WO 00/15797 A61K 47/48 A61K 31/395
WO 00/15143 WO 00/15190 WO 00/15229 WO 00/15799 WO 00/15263 WO 00/15612
WO 00/15148 WO 00/15191 WO 00/15230 WO 00/15826 WO 00/15663 A61K 31/397
WO 00/15149 A61K 7/38 WO 00/15614 WO 00/15843 A61K 48/00 WO 00/15609

A61F 2/28 WO 00/15185 A61K 31/52 A61K 38/18 WO 00/15249 A61K 31/405
WO 00/15152 A61K 7/48 WO 00/15214 WO 00/15248 WO 00/15259 WO 00/15213

A61F 2/30 WO 00/15167 A61K 31/54 WO 00/15248 WO 00/15264 A61K 31/415
WO 00/15155 WO 00/15186 WO 00/15232 WO 00/15248 WO 00/15265 WO 00/15214

A61F 2/34 WO 00/15187 WO 00/15232 WO 00/15248 WO 00/15641 WO 00/15222
WO 00/16066 WO 00/15188 A61K 31/58 WO 00/15248 WO 00/15648 WO 00/15233

A61F 2/38 WO 00/15189 WO 00/15234 WO 00/15788 WO 00/15649 WO 00/15604
WO 00/15153 WO 00/15190 A61K 31/65 A61K 38/19 WO 00/15768 WO 00/15640

A61F 2/40 WO 00/15191 WO 00/15235 WO 00/15249 WO 00/15781 WO 00/15641
WO 00/15154 A61K 9/00 A61K 31/66 WO 00/15663 WO 00/15785 A61K 31/425

A61F 2/46 WO 00/15192 WO 00/15645 A61K 38/20 WO 00/15786 WO 00/15213
WO 00/15155 A61K 9/08 A61K 31/70 WO 00/15249 WO 00/15787 WO 00/15223
WO 00/16066 WO 00/15241 WO 00/15236 A61K 38/22 WO 00/15795 WO 00/15604

A61F 2/66 A61K 9/12 WO 00/15780 WO 00/15241 WO 00/15800 A61K 31/444
WO 00/15156 WO 00/15193 WO 00/15785 WO 00/15790 WO 00/15802 WO 00/15214
WO 00/15157 WO 00/15262 WO 00/15792 WO 00/15826 WO 00/15820 A61K 31/445

A61F 2/70 A61K 9/14 WO 00/15795 A61K 38/39 WO 00/15821 WO 00/15225
WO 00/15157 WO 00/15194 WO 00/15801 WO 00/16099 WO 00/15822 WO 00/15636

A61F 5/00 WO 00/15262 A61K 31/74 A61K 38/44 WO 00/15825 A61K 31/451
WO 00/15158 A61K 9/16 WO 00/15239 WO 00/15759 WO 00/15843 WO 00/15226
WO 00/15159 WO 00/15195 WO 00/15240 A61K 38/45 A61K 49/00 A61K 31/472
WO 00/15160 A61K 9/20 A61K 31:00 WO 00/15805 WO 00/15267 WO 00/15227
WO 00/15161 WO 00/15195 WO 00/15232 A61K 38/46 WO 00/15784 WO 00/15246

A61F 5/01 WO 00/15196 WO 00/15244 WO 00/15806 WO 00/16099 A61K 31/495
WO 00/15162 WO 00/15197 A61K 31:47 A61K 38/57 A61K 51/10 WO 00/15636
WO 00/15163 A61K 9/22 WO 00/15233 WO 00/15250 WO 00/15259 WO 00/15657

A61F 5/02 WO 00/15198 A61K 35/00 A61K 38/58 A61K 7/00 A61K 31/496
WO 00/15162 A61K 9/24 WO 00/15648 WO 00/15250 WO 00/15179 WO 00/15657
WO 00/15164 WO 00/15197 WO 00/15649 A61K 38:17 A61K 1/4985 A61K 31/505

A61F 5/44 A61K 9/26 WO 00/15781 WO 00/15259 WO 00/15228 WO 00/15214
WO 00/15165 WO 00/15199 A61K 35/14 A61K 38:36 A61K 1/7048 WO 00/15229

A61F 5/56 A61K 9/50 WO 00/15767 WO 00/15248 WO 00/15237 WO 00/15230
WO 00/15283 WO 00/15200 A61K 35/28 A61K 38:38 A61K 1/7076 WO 00/15231

A61F 7/12 A61K 9/52 WO 00/15767 WO 00/15248 WO 00/15246 WO 00/15604
WO 00/15131 WO 00/15198 A61K 35/37 A61K 38:39 A61K 1/7125 A61K 31/535

A61F 11/00 A61K 9/72 WO 00/15765 WO 00/15248 WO 00/15783 WO 00/15213
WO 00/15143 WO 00/15262 A61K 35/78 A61K 39/00 A61K 101:02 A61K 31/553

A61F 13/00 A61K 31/12 WO 00/15237 WO 00/15252 WO 00/15259 WO 00/15246
WO 00/15167 WO 00/15196 A61K 38/00 WO 00/15253 A61K 123:00 A61K 31/557
WO 00/15765 WO 00/15214 WO 00/15224 WO 00/15264 WO 00/15259 WO 00/15200

A61F 13/02 A61K 31/16 WO 00/15241 WO 00/15807 A61K 1:7068 WO 00/15233
WO 00/15168 WO 00/15196 WO 00/15242 WO 00/15853 WO 00/15244 WO 00/15233

A61F 13/15 WO 00/15213 WO 00/15660 A61K 39/02 A61K 31/00 WO 00/15608
WO 00/15169 A61K 31/17 WO 00/15759 WO 00/15255 WO 00/15201 A61K 31/663

A61F 13/62 WO 00/15213 WO 00/15760 WO 00/15760 WO 00/15202 WO 00/15214
WO 00/15069 A61K 31/19 WO 00/15781 WO 00/15802 WO 00/15203 A61K 31/675

A61F 5/455 WO 00/15192 A61K 38/01 A61K 39/09 WO 00/15204 WO 00/15214
WO 00/15166 WO 00/15214 WO 00/15655 WO 00/15760 WO 00/15205 A61K 31/713

A61G 7/10 WO 00/15215 A61K 38/04 A61K 39/12 WO 00/15206 WO 00/15807
WO 00/15170 A61K 31/22 WO 00/15242 WO 00/15255 WO 00/15207 A61K 31/715

A61G 17/00 WO 00/15603 A61K 38/05 WO 00/15853 WO 00/15208 WO 00/15192
WO 00/15171 A61K 31/34 WO 00/15250 A61K 39/17 WO 00/15209 WO 00/15238

A61H 3/00 WO 00/15213 A61K 38/06 WO 00/15853 WO 00/15210 A61K 31/785
WO 00/15307 A61K 31/35 WO 00/15657 A61K 39/21 WO 00/15211 WO 00/15239

A61H 7/00 WO 00/15047 WO 00/15658 WO 00/15853 WO 00/15212 WO 00/15240
WO 00/15172 WO 00/15217 A61K 38/07 A61K 39/39 A61K 31/135 A61K 31/795

A61H 33/00 WO 00/15218 WO 00/15658 WO 00/15253 WO 00/15261 WO 00/15239
WO 00/15170 WO 00/15219 A61K 38/08 WO 00/15256 A61K 31/155 WO 00/15240

A61J 1/05 WO 00/15634 WO 00/15214 WO 00/15257 WO 00/15214 A61K 31:415
WO 00/15241 WO 00/15636 WO 00/15242 A61K 39/40 A61K 31/165 WO 00/15233

A61J 3/07 A61K 31/38 WO 00/15243 WO 00/15801 WO 00/15213 A61K 31:715
WO 00/15173 WO 00/15213 A61K 38/10 A61K 45/00 WO 00/15214 WO 00/15248

A61K WO 00/15604 WO 00/15655 WO 00/15194 WO 00/15603 A61K 39/00
WO 00/15174 A61K 31/40 A61K 38/12 WO 00/15760 WO 00/15614 WO 00/15251
WO 00/15175 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15214 A61K 47/00 A61K 31/194 A61K 39/002
WO 00/15176 WO 00/15611 WO 00/15244 WO 00/15194 WO 00/15051 WO 00/15254
WO 00/15177 WO 00/15641 WO 00/15244 A61K 47/02 A61K 31/195 A61K 39/015
WO 00/15178 A61K 31/41 WO 00/15244 WO 00/15245 WO 00/15213 WO 00/15254

A61K 6/00 WO 00/15213 WO 00/15654 WO 00/15261 WO 00/15214 A61K 39/095
WO 00/15221 WO 00/15222 A61K 38/16 A61K 47/12 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15801

A61K 7/00 A61K 31/42 WO 00/15245 WO 00/15245 A61K 31/225 A61K 39/116
WO 00/15180 WO 00/15213 WO 00/15654 A61K 47/30 WO 00/15604 WO 00/15760
WO 00/15356 WO 00/15229 A61K 38/17 WO 00/15199 A61K 31/255 A61K 39/145

A61K 7/06 WO 00/15230 WO 00/15246 WO 00/15248 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15256
WO 00/15181 A61K 31/44 WO 00/15247 A61K 47/32 A61K 31/275 A61K 39/155
WO 00/15182 WO 00/15213 WO 00/15259 WO 00/15261 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15256
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A61K 39/245 A61M 5/145 A63B 45/00 B01J 19/24 B05B 1/20 B22C 7/02
WO 00/15255 WO 00/15280 WO 00/15309 WO 00/15550 WO 00/15348 WO 00/15370

A61K 39/385 A61M 25/00 A63B 49/08 B01J 19/32 B05B 1/24 B22C 9/04
WO 00/15760 WO 00/15287 WO 00/15310 WO 00/15550 WO 00/15479 WO 00/15370

A61K 39/395 A61M 39/00 A63B 53/14 B01J 20/00 B05B 7/06 B22F 3/15
WO 00/15238 WO 00/15292 WO 00/15310 WO 00/15588 WO 00/15117 WO 00/15371
WO 00/15247 A61N 1/30 A63B 69/36 B01J 20/20 B05B 11/00 B23B 1/00
WO 00/15250 WO 00/15120 WO 00/15311 WO 00/15330 WO 00/15349 WO 00/15372
WO 00/15258 A61N 1/36 A63C 1/00 B01J 20/22 B05B 12/12 B23B 11/00
WO 00/15259 WO 00/15293 WO 00/15312 WO 00/15560 WO 00/15987 WO 00/15373
WO 00/15259 A61N 1/39 A63C 1/30 B01J 20/28 B05B 13/00 B23B 27/16
WO 00/15260 WO 00/15294 WO 00/15312 WO 00/15330 WO 00/15491 WO 00/15372
WO 00/15660 A61N 2/00 A63C 1/32 WO 00/15331 B05B 15/04 B23C 3/35
WO 00/15781 WO 00/15295 WO 00/15312 WO 00/15778 WO 00/15350 WO 00/15374
WO 00/15802 A61N 5/00 A63F 1/18 B01J 21/00 B05C 11/08 B23D 35/00
WO 00/16102 WO 00/15296 WO 00/15313 WO 00/15338 WO 00/16163 WO 00/15375

A61K 49/00 A61N 5/02 A63F 3/00 B01J 21/16 B05D 1/02 B23D 53/08
WO 00/15266 WO 00/15297 WO 00/15313 WO 00/15338 WO 00/15351 WO 00/15399

A61L 2/04 A61N 5/10 A63F 9/04 B01J 23/00 B05D 1/18 B23D 55/02
WO 00/15902 WO 00/15298 WO 00/15313 WO 00/15338 WO 00/15352 WO 00/15399

A61L 9/03 WO 00/15299 A63F 9/08 B01J 23/04 WO 00/15353 B23H 7/02
WO 00/15268 WO 00/16342 WO 00/16294 WO 00/15332 WO 00/15355 WO 00/15376
WO 00/15269 A61N 7/00 A63F 9/18 B01J 23/50 B05D 1/28 B23H 7/10

A61L 9/12 WO 00/15300 WO 00/15314 WO 00/15333 WO 00/15354 WO 00/15376
WO 00/15269 A61P 1/04 A63F 9/22 WO 00/15334 B05D 1/36 B23K 9/00

A61L 27/00 WO 00/15232 WO 00/15314 WO 00/15335 WO 00/15355 WO 00/15377
WO 00/15270 A61P 7/00 WO 00/15396 B01J 23/66 B05D 1/38 B23K 9/12
WO 00/15271 WO 00/15244 A63F 11/00 WO 00/15332 WO 00/15352 WO 00/15378
WO 00/15272 WO 00/15800 WO 00/15315 B01J 23/92 B05D 3/02 B23K 19/04

A61L 27/26 A61P 9/00 A63F 13/08 WO 00/15332 WO 00/15351 WO 00/15380
WO 00/15274 WO 00/15244 WO 00/15315 B01J 27/12 WO 00/15353 B23K 20/10

A61L 27/34 A61P 9/08 A63H WO 00/15672 WO 00/15355 WO 00/15381
WO 00/15273 WO 00/15228 WO 00/15316 B01J 27/26 B05D 3/04 B23K 26/00

A61L 27/36 A61P 9/12 WO 00/15336 WO 00/15352 WO 00/15360
WO 00/15274 WO 00/15783 B01D 3/10 WO 00/15337 WO 00/15355 WO 00/15382

A61L 27/54 A61P 11/00 WO 00/15317 B01J 29/04 B05D 3/10 B23K 26/04
WO 00/15273 WO 00/15226 WO 00/15318 WO 00/15338 WO 00/15352 WO 00/15383

A61L 31/08 WO 00/15234 B01D 3/32 B01J 29/06 WO 00/15355 B23K 26/08
WO 00/15273 WO 00/15246 WO 00/15319 WO 00/15338 B05D 7/00 WO 00/15383

A61L 31/16 A61P 15/10 B01D 3/34 B01J 31/00 WO 00/15355 B23K 31/00
WO 00/15273 WO 00/15228 WO 00/15317 WO 00/15339 WO 00/15356 WO 00/15863

A61L 33/00 WO 00/15233 B01D 3/42 B01J 31/06 WO 00/15722 B23K 31/02
WO 00/15271 A61P 17/02 WO 00/15317 WO 00/15336 B05D 7/06 WO 00/15355

A61M WO 00/15248 WO 00/15318 B01J 31/14 WO 00/15400 B23K 35/02
WO 00/15275 WO 00/15250 B01D 5/00 WO 00/15672 B05D 7/08 WO 00/15384

A61M 1/00 A61P 19/00 WO 00/15320 B01J 31/22 WO 00/15400 B23K 35/32
WO 00/15165 WO 00/15244 B01D 11/02 WO 00/15672 B05D 7/00 WO 00/15384
WO 00/15276 WO 00/15248 WO 00/15331 B01J 31/40 WO 00/15357 B23K 11/31

A61M 1/36 A61P 19/02 B01D 15/00 WO 00/15340 B06B 3/00 WO 00/15379
WO 00/15278 WO 00/15214 WO 00/15588 B01J 33/00 WO 00/15412 B23Q 15/00

A61M 3/02 A61P 25/00 B01D 15/08 WO 00/15332 WO 00/15413 WO 00/15385
WO 00/15279 WO 00/15227 WO 00/15321 B01J 37/00 B07B 4/02 B23Q 16/00

A61M 5/00 A61P 25/14 WO 00/15778 WO 00/15341 WO 00/15873 WO 00/15386
WO 00/15276 WO 00/15227 B01D 17/02 B01J 37/02 B07C 5/00 B24B 1/00

A61M 5/30 A61P 27/00 WO 00/15331 WO 00/15334 WO 00/15358 WO 00/15387
WO 00/15281 WO 00/15244 B01D 35/00 B01J 37/06 B08B 3/04 B24B 49/00

A61M 5/36 A61P 27/16 WO 00/15322 WO 00/15333 WO 00/15359 WO 00/15388
WO 00/15278 WO 00/15226 B01D 47/00 WO 00/15334 B08B 7/00 B24C 3/06

A61M 1/00 WO 00/15234 WO 00/15735 WO 00/15335 WO 00/15360 WO 00/15491
WO 00/15277 A61P 31/00 B01D 53/04 B01J 38/04 B08B 15/00 B24C 9/00

A61M 11/00 WO 00/15244 WO 00/15330 WO 00/15332 WO 00/15359 WO 00/15491
WO 00/15282 A61P 31/12 B01D 53/34 B02C 1/00 B09B 3/00 B24D

A61M 15/00 WO 00/15256 WO 00/15323 WO 00/15342 WO 00/15361 WO 00/15389
WO 00/15282 A61P 35/00 WO 00/16097 B02C 4/12 B21B 1/02 B24D 11/00

A61M 16/00 WO 00/15244 B01D 53/68 WO 00/15342 WO 00/15362 WO 00/15390
WO 00/15276 WO 00/15246 WO 00/15873 B02C 4/28 B21B 37/00 B25B 13/46

A61M 16/04 A61P 37/04 B01D 53/75 WO 00/15342 WO 00/15363 WO 00/15391
WO 00/15283 WO 00/15256 WO 00/15323 B02C 4/42 B21B 45/02 B25B 13/48
WO 00/15284 A61P 43/00 B01D 53/86 WO 00/15342 WO 00/15364 WO 00/15392

A61M 16/10 WO 00/15250 WO 00/15324 B02C 13/00 B21B 45/04 B25B 21/00
WO 00/15282 A62B 37/00 B01D 61/00 WO 00/15568 WO 00/15364 WO 00/15393

A61M 25/00 WO 00/15494 WO 00/15326 WO 00/15569 B21C 25/00 B25C 1/18
WO 00/15285 A62C 31/07 B01D 63/00 B02C 13/26 WO 00/15862 WO 00/15394
WO 00/15286 WO 00/15301 WO 00/15325 WO 00/15568 B21D 1/06 B25J 5/00
WO 00/15288 WO 00/15302 B01D 67/00 B03B 9/00 WO 00/15365 WO 00/15396

A61M 25/01 WO 00/15303 WO 00/15679 WO 00/15345 B21D 24/08 B25J 5/02
WO 00/15290 A62C 35/08 B01D 71/02 B03D 1/00 WO 00/15366 WO 00/15395

A61M 25/06 WO 00/15304 WO 00/15326 WO 00/15343 B21D 28/10 B25J 9/22
WO 00/15289 A62C 37/40 B01F 5/08 WO 00/15344 WO 00/15367 WO 00/15395
WO 00/15290 WO 00/15304 WO 00/15327 WO 00/15345 B21D 28/28 B25J 13/00

A61M 29/00 A62D 1/06 B01F 11/00 B03D 1/02 WO 00/15406 WO 00/15396
WO 00/15143 WO 00/15305 WO 00/15328 WO 00/15346 B21D 39/00 B25J 13/08

A61M 31/00 A62D 3/00 B01J 2/04 B03D 1/14 WO 00/15355 WO 00/15396
WO 00/15120 WO 00/15306 WO 00/15329 WO 00/15343 WO 00/15368 B26D 3/10

A61M 35/00 A63B 21/00 B01J 8/34 WO 00/15344 B21F 19/00 WO 00/15399
WO 00/15279 WO 00/15307 WO 00/15550 WO 00/15345 WO 00/15429 B26D 7/01

A61M 37/00 A63B 22/06 B01J 19/16 B05B B21F 27/16 WO 00/15397
WO 00/15291 WO 00/15308 WO 00/16104 WO 00/15347 WO 00/15369
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B26F 1/00 B29D 17/00 B41J 2/175 B60N 2/00 B63B 27/14 B65D 51/18
WO 00/15398 WO 00/15420 WO 00/15898 WO 00/16054 WO 00/15489 WO 00/15512

B27B 13/04 B29D 30/00 B41J 2/205 B60N 2/08 B63B 35/00 B65D 57/00
WO 00/15399 WO 00/15421 WO 00/15439 WO 00/15458 WO 00/15490 WO 00/15509

B27B 13/16 WO 00/15422 B41J 21/00 B60N 2/44 B63B 49/00 B65D 65/40
WO 00/15399 B29D 30/20 WO 00/15442 WO 00/15459 WO 00/15496 WO 00/15431

B27B 27/08 WO 00/15422 B41K 3/56 B60P 3/04 B63B 59/06 B65D 75/34
WO 00/15386 B30B 11/24 WO 00/15443 WO 00/15460 WO 00/15491 WO 00/15518

B27B 29/10 WO 00/15423 B41M 3/12 B60P 7/04 B63C 5/02 B65D 75/36
WO 00/15399 B30B 15/06 WO 00/15444 WO 00/15461 WO 00/15491 WO 00/15518

B27K 5/02 WO 00/15401 B41M 5/00 B60Q 1/00 B63C 9/00 B65D 75/58
WO 00/15400 B30B 15/30 WO 00/15445 WO 00/15462 WO 00/15494 WO 00/15519

B27N 3/08 WO 00/15423 WO 00/15552 B60Q 1/14 B63C 9/15 B65D 77/20
WO 00/15401 B32B 3/00 WO 00/15724 WO 00/15463 WO 00/15492 WO 00/15431

B28B 7/00 WO 00/15424 B41M 5/38 B60Q 1/22 B63C 9/19 WO 00/15511
WO 00/15402 WO 00/15425 WO 00/15445 WO 00/15463 WO 00/15492 B65D 81/26

B28B 7/24 B32B 3/02 B41M 5/40 B60Q 11/00 WO 00/15493 WO 00/15520
WO 00/15402 WO 00/15084 WO 00/15444 WO 00/15464 B63C 9/20 B65D 83/00

B29B B32B 3/10 WO 00/15446 B60R 1/10 WO 00/15494 WO 00/15349
WO 00/15403 WO 00/15426 B41M 7/00 WO 00/16132 B63H 21/17 B65D 83/08

B29C 33/38 B32B 3/12 WO 00/16165 B60R 16/02 WO 00/15495 WO 00/15515
WO 00/15508 WO 00/15427 WO 00/16166 WO 00/15466 B63H 21/22 WO 00/15729

B29C 33/42 B32B 7/02 WO 00/16167 B60R 21/16 WO 00/15496 B65D 85/10
WO 00/15156 WO 00/15424 B41M 9/02 WO 00/15467 B63H 25/24 WO 00/15521

B29C 37/00 B32B 9/00 WO 00/15444 WO 00/15474 WO 00/15495 B65D 85/72
WO 00/15404 WO 00/15355 B41N 1/00 B60R 21/20 B63H 5/125 WO 00/15678

B29C 39/10 WO 00/15428 WO 00/15435 WO 00/15404 WO 00/15495 B65D 88/54
WO 00/15082 WO 00/16362 B42D 3/00 WO 00/15468 B64C WO 00/15525

B29C 44/50 B32B 15/02 WO 00/15447 WO 00/15469 WO 00/15497 B65D 39/00
WO 00/15405 WO 00/15429 B42D 15/00 WO 00/15470 B64C 11/36 WO 00/15516

B29C 44/56 B32B 15/04 WO 00/15426 WO 00/15471 WO 00/15949 B65D 41/04
WO 00/15697 WO 00/15355 B42D 15/10 WO 00/15473 B64C 13/16 WO 00/15517
WO 00/15700 B32B 15/08 WO 00/16319 WO 00/15474 WO 00/15498 B65F 1/00

B29C 45/14 WO 00/15924 B42F B60R 21/22 B64C 23/06 WO 00/15095
WO 00/15309 WO 00/16251 WO 00/15448 WO 00/15472 WO 00/15961 B65G 17/06
WO 00/15406 B32B 25/08 B42F 3/00 B60R 21/26 B65B WO 00/15522

B29C 45/26 WO 00/15353 WO 00/15447 WO 00/15473 WO 00/15499 B65G 19/14
WO 00/15309 B32B 27/08 B43K 5/16 B60R 21/28 B65B 1/04 WO 00/15523

B29C 45/36 WO 00/15353 WO 00/16430 WO 00/15474 WO 00/16213 B65G 21/22
WO 00/15309 B32B 27/10 B43K 7/12 B60R 22/32 B65B 1/08 WO 00/15522

B29C 45/56 WO 00/15726 WO 00/16430 WO 00/15475 WO 00/16213 B65G 29/00
WO 00/15407 B32B 27/20 B44C 1/17 B60R 25/00 B65B 1/30 WO 00/15420

B29C 47/12 WO 00/15430 WO 00/15444 WO 00/15931 WO 00/16213 B65G 47/08
WO 00/15173 B32B 27/30 B44F 1/06 B60R 25/04 B65B 1/32 WO 00/15524
WO 00/15408 WO 00/15067 WO 00/16165 WO 00/15476 WO 00/15279 B65G 53/44

B29C 47/54 B32B 27/32 WO 00/16166 B60R 9/058 WO 00/15500 WO 00/15523
WO 00/15408 WO 00/15067 WO 00/16167 WO 00/15465 B65B 43/26 B65G 57/24

B29C 47/92 B32B 27/34 B60C 9/00 B60S 1/04 WO 00/15501 WO 00/15524
WO 00/15408 WO 00/15040 WO 00/15449 WO 00/15477 B65B 57/00 B65G 65/38

B29C 49/04 WO 00/15067 WO 00/16289 B60S 1/08 WO 00/16213 WO 00/15525
WO 00/15409 B32B 27/36 B60C 9/02 WO 00/15478 B65B 57/20 B65G 47/244

B29C 49/24 WO 00/15067 WO 00/16289 B60S 1/52 WO 00/16213 WO 00/15524
WO 00/15417 WO 00/15446 B60C 9/04 WO 00/15479 B65B 61/20 B65H

B29C 49/42 B32B 27/40 WO 00/15449 B60S 1/58 WO 00/15518 WO 00/15526
WO 00/15409 WO 00/15067 B60C 9/08 WO 00/15479 B65B 61/26 B65H 5/28

B29C 53/26 B32B 29/00 WO 00/15449 B60T WO 00/16213 WO 00/15529
WO 00/15509 WO 00/15431 B60C 15/00 WO 00/15480 B65B 67/12 B65H 29/00

B29C 53/82 WO 00/15906 WO 00/16289 B60T 13/74 WO 00/15965 WO 00/15529
WO 00/15414 B32B 31/00 B60C 19/00 WO 00/16175 B65C 9/02 B65H 29/38
WO 00/15415 WO 00/15084 WO 00/16289 B60T 17/22 WO 00/15502 WO 00/15530
WO 00/15417 WO 00/15380 B60C 23/00 WO 00/15464 B65C 9/26 B65H 35/00
WO 00/15418 WO 00/15432 WO 00/15450 B61B 10/02 WO 00/15503 WO 00/15531

B29C 55/12 B32B 31/14 WO 00/15451 WO 00/15481 B65D WO 00/15729
WO 00/15446 WO 00/15084 B60C 29/00 B61C 5/02 WO 00/15507 B65H 49/34

B29C 55/14 B32B 31/20 WO 00/15492 WO 00/15952 B65D 1/02 WO 00/15533
WO 00/15410 WO 00/15433 B60G 17/015 B61D 3/18 WO 00/15508 B65H 5/00

B29C 55/16 B32B 33/00 WO 00/15452 WO 00/15482 B65D 1/34 WO 00/15527
WO 00/15410 WO 00/15085 B60H 1/34 B61D 27/00 WO 00/15509 B65H 51/20

B29C 63/34 B41C 1/10 WO 00/16020 WO 00/15952 B65D 5/06 WO 00/15532
WO 00/15411 WO 00/15435 B60J 5/00 B61D 39/00 WO 00/15510 B65H 51/22

B29C 65/08 B41C 1/045 WO 00/15934 WO 00/15482 B65D 5/42 WO 00/15533
WO 00/15381 WO 00/15434 B60J 5/04 B61F 5/02 WO 00/15511 B65H 59/00
WO 00/15412 B41F 15/42 WO 00/15453 WO 00/15483 B65D 5/48 WO 00/15533
WO 00/15413 WO 00/15436 WO 00/15454 B61F 5/14 WO 00/15520 B65H 59/04

B29C 65/48 B41F 15/44 B60K 17/10 WO 00/15483 B65D 17/32 WO 00/15534
WO 00/15354 WO 00/15904 WO 00/15457 B62D 7/18 WO 00/15512 B65H 71/00

B29C 67/20 B41J B60K 28/04 WO 00/15484 B65D 25/44 WO 00/15533
WO 00/15410 WO 00/15437 WO 00/16054 B62D 35/00 WO 00/15513 B65H 23/00

B29C 70/34 B41J 2/01 B60L 3/00 WO 00/15485 B65D 30/00 WO 00/15528
WO 00/15416 WO 00/15438 WO 00/15456 B62D 49/00 WO 00/15514 B66B 7/02

B29C 70/44 WO 00/15724 WO 00/16108 WO 00/15486 B65D 33/00 WO 00/15535
WO 00/15414 B41J 2/06 B60L 7/00 B62J 7/04 WO 00/15515 B66B 7/08
WO 00/15415 WO 00/15439 WO 00/15308 WO 00/15487 B65D 39/00 WO 00/15535
WO 00/15416 B41J 5/30 B60L 9/00 B62K 21/16 WO 00/15696 B66B 11/00
WO 00/15417 WO 00/15442 WO 00/15456 WO 00/15488 B65D 41/34 WO 00/15535
WO 00/15418 B41J 2/175 B60L 11/18 B63B 21/00 WO 00/15512 B66B 23/24

B29C 73/00 WO 00/15440 WO 00/15457 WO 00/15489 B65D 47/34 WO 00/15536
WO 00/15419 WO 00/15441 WO 00/15349
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B66C 1/54 C02F 3/00 C05F 5/00 C07C 227/02 C07C 323/29 C07D 219/02
WO 00/15421 WO 00/15563 WO 00/15583 WO 00/15601 WO 00/15625 WO 00/15617
WO 00/15422 C02F 3/04 C05F 11/00 C07C 227/06 C07C 323/40 C07D 219/04

B66C 23/48 WO 00/15564 WO 00/15583 WO 00/15604 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15618
WO 00/15537 WO 00/15565 C05F 17/00 C07C 229/00 C07C 323/65 C07D 221/12

B66F 3/36 C02F 3/12 WO 00/15583 WO 00/16100 WO 00/15585 WO 00/15617
WO 00/15537 WO 00/15564 C06D 5/00 C07C 229/24 C07C 331/12 C07D 221:00

B66F 5/00 C02F 3/20 WO 00/15584 WO 00/15604 WO 00/15625 WO 00/15639
WO 00/15537 WO 00/15566 C07B 45/04 C07C 229/44 C07C 333/04 C07D 235/30

B66F 9/12 C02F 3/30 WO 00/15585 WO 00/15625 WO 00/15625 WO 00/15604
WO 00/15538 WO 00/15564 C07C 1/00 C07C 231/02 C07C 381/04 C07D 237/08

B66F 11/04 C02F 1/461 WO 00/15586 WO 00/15602 WO 00/15625 WO 00/15614
WO 00/15491 WO 00/15561 C07C 1/04 WO 00/15604 C07C 405/00 C07D 239/26

B67D 1/08 C03B 19/14 WO 00/15587 C07C 231/12 WO 00/15608 WO 00/15614
WO 00/15539 WO 00/15570 C07C 2/52 WO 00/15602 C07C 43/162 C07D 239/42

B67D 5/06 C03B 37/02 WO 00/15338 C07C 231/14 WO 00/15591 WO 00/15604
WO 00/15540 WO 00/15567 C07C 7/00 WO 00/15602 C07C 43/178 C07D 239/47

B67D 5/32 C03B 37/10 WO 00/15735 C07C 231/20 WO 00/15591 WO 00/15604
WO 00/15541 WO 00/15568 C07C 7/11 WO 00/15625 C07C 45/49 C07D 239/48
WO 00/16297 WO 00/15569 WO 00/15735 C07C 233/54 WO 00/15593 WO 00/15604

B67D 5/34 C03B 37/16 C07C 11/04 WO 00/15625 C07C 49/784 C07D 239/70
WO 00/15541 WO 00/15568 WO 00/15587 WO 00/15625 WO 00/15595 WO 00/15231

B67D 5/56 WO 00/15569 C07C 13/00 C07C 233/60 C07C 49/825 C07D 239/94
WO 00/15543 C03C 1/00 WO 00/15339 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15595 WO 00/15604

B67D 5/62 WO 00/15569 C07C 17/38 C07C 233/62 C07C 51/00 C07D 251/26
WO 00/15543 C03C 3/06 WO 00/15588 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15605 WO 00/15619

B67D 5/365 WO 00/15570 C07C 21/18 C07C 233/63 C07C 51/347 C07D 263/38
WO 00/15542 C03C 4/00 WO 00/15588 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15596 WO 00/15620

B68G 7/06 WO 00/16169 C07C 37/84 C07C 235/20 C07C 51/353 C07D 263/52
WO 00/15082 C03C 17/00 WO 00/15589 WO 00/15604 WO 00/15596 WO 00/15599

B81B 1/00 WO 00/15350 C07C 39/16 C07C 235/38 C07C 51/487 C07D 265/32
WO 00/15544 C03C 17/34 WO 00/15589 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15598 WO 00/15621
WO 00/16159 WO 00/15571 C07C 41/08 C07C 235/46 C07D 7/12 C07D 275/03

B82B 3/00 C03C 17/36 WO 00/15590 WO 00/15614 WO 00/15623 WO 00/15622
WO 00/15545 WO 00/15571 C07C 41/28 C07C 235/56 C07D 7/267 C07D 277/24

C03C 25/10 WO 00/15590 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15614 WO 00/15638
C01B WO 00/15573 C07C 41/42 C07C 237/20 C07D 205/06 C07D 277/42

WO 00/15547 C03C 17/245 WO 00/15590 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15609 WO 00/15604
WO 00/15548 WO 00/15571 C07C 43/16 C07C 237/42 C07D 207/08 C07D 277/44

C01B 3/26 C03C 17/34 WO 00/15590 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15610 WO 00/15604
WO 00/15549 WO 00/15572 C07C 45/43 C07C 237/46 C07D 207/12 C07D 277/68

C01B 3/36 C04B 14/42 WO 00/15592 WO 00/15602 WO 00/15610 WO 00/15604
WO 00/15737 WO 00/15568 C07C 45/49 C07C 247/10 C07D 207/16 C07D 277/82

C01B 33/12 WO 00/15569 WO 00/15594 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15604
WO 00/15551 C04B 14:46 C07C 45/85 C07C 249/08 WO 00/15611 C07D 301/10

C01B 33/26 WO 00/15573 WO 00/15592 WO 00/15595 C07D 209/12 WO 00/15332
WO 00/15551 WO 00/15574 C07C 47/02 C07C 251/18 WO 00/15612 WO 00/15333

C01B 33/46 C04B 26/26 WO 00/15592 WO 00/15599 C07D 209/20 WO 00/15334
WO 00/15551 WO 00/15719 C07C 49/76 C07C 251/48 WO 00/15657 WO 00/15335

C01B 39/02 C04B 28/24 WO 00/15595 WO 00/15595 C07D 209/48 C07D 307/85
WO 00/15553 WO 00/15573 C07C 49/83 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15624

C01B 39/16 WO 00/15573 WO 00/15595 C07C 255/44 WO 00/15633 C07D 309/32
WO 00/15553 WO 00/15574 C07C 51/10 WO 00/15603 C07D 209:00 WO 00/15625

C01B 15/023 WO 00/15574 WO 00/15340 C07C 271/28 WO 00/15639 C07D 309/38
WO 00/15550 C04B 30/02 C07C 51/16 WO 00/15606 C07D 211/00 WO 00/15626

C01B 33/146 WO 00/15573 WO 00/15601 C07C 29/141 WO 00/15613 C07D 311/30
WO 00/15552 WO 00/15574 C07C 51/42 WO 00/15048 C07D 211/08 WO 00/15047

C01D 5/00 C04B 35/01 WO 00/15597 C07C 29/151 WO 00/15613 C07D 311/36
WO 00/15554 WO 00/16424 C07C 51/43 WO 00/15587 C07D 211/18 WO 00/15627

C01D 5/08 C04B 35/80 WO 00/15597 C07C 303/06 WO 00/15610 C07D 311/82
WO 00/15554 WO 00/15577 WO 00/15598 WO 00/15607 C07D 211/22 WO 00/15618

C01F 7/46 C04B 37/02 C07C 51/44 C07C 303/20 WO 00/15610 WO 00/16100
WO 00/15873 WO 00/15384 WO 00/15598 WO 00/15607 C07D 211/36 C07D 311/92

C01G 1/02 WO 00/15578 C07C 51/48 C07C 303/32 WO 00/15613 WO 00/15628
WO 00/15555 C04B 38/00 WO 00/15340 WO 00/15607 C07D 213/26 WO 00/15629
WO 00/15556 WO 00/15576 C07C 55/14 C07C 309/02 WO 00/15615 WO 00/15630

C01G 33/00 C04B 41/85 WO 00/15597 WO 00/15607 C07D 213/38 C07D 311/94
WO 00/15555 WO 00/15579 WO 00/15598 C07C 309/08 WO 00/15604 WO 00/15628
WO 00/15556 WO 00/15580 C07C 63/10 WO 00/15607 C07D 213/50 WO 00/15629

C01G 35/00 C04B 41/87 WO 00/15596 C07C 309/66 WO 00/15615 WO 00/15630
WO 00/15555 WO 00/15581 C07C 63/70 WO 00/15603 C07D 213/60 WO 00/15631
WO 00/15556 C04B 35/468 WO 00/15596 C07C 311/46 WO 00/15614 C07D 311/96

C01G 45/00 WO 00/15575 C07C 69/00 WO 00/15603 C07D 213/61 WO 00/15630
WO 00/15557 C04B 35/495 WO 00/15215 C07C 315/00 WO 00/15615 C07D 311:00

C02F 1/04 WO 00/15555 C07C 69/54 WO 00/15585 C07D 213/64 WO 00/15631
WO 00/15318 WO 00/15556 WO 00/15591 C07C 317/14 WO 00/15616 WO 00/15631
WO 00/15558 C04B 35/524 C07C 15/00 WO 00/15585 WO 00/15635 C07D 313/00

C02F 1/10 WO 00/15576 WO 00/15600 C07C 317/22 C07D 213/89 WO 00/15766
WO 00/15558 C04B 35/547 C07C 17/389 WO 00/15585 WO 00/15615 C07D 317/64

C02F 1/16 WO 00/16420 WO 00/15588 C07C 317/36 C07D 215/08 WO 00/15599
WO 00/15558 C04B 35/645 C07C 17/395 WO 00/15585 WO 00/15612 C07D 323/00

C02F 1/28 WO 00/16420 WO 00/15588 C07C 317/40 C07D 215/12 WO 00/15216
WO 00/15559 C05C 9/00 C07C 201/12 WO 00/15585 WO 00/15617 C07D 327/10
WO 00/15560 WO 00/15583 WO 00/15599 WO 00/15603 C07D 215/14 WO 00/15610

C02F 1/50 C05F C07C 205/45 C07C 319/20 WO 00/15612 C07D 333/54
WO 00/15562 WO 00/15582 WO 00/15625 WO 00/15585 WO 00/15617 WO 00/15604

C02F 1/52 C05F 3/00 C07C 205/56 C07C 321/28 C07D 215/38 C07D 335/02
WO 00/15559 WO 00/15027 WO 00/15625 WO 00/15614 WO 00/15604 WO 00/15632
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C07D 335/06 C07D 477/20 C07K 1/06 C07K 16/18 C08F 8/00 C08G 65/26
WO 00/15632 WO 00/15640 WO 00/15654 WO 00/15796 WO 00/15683 WO 00/15690

C07D 335/12 C07D 487/08 C07K 1/12 WO 00/15797 C08F 8/44 C08G 65/28
WO 00/15618 WO 00/15641 WO 00/15655 WO 00/15799 WO 00/15674 WO 00/15689

C07D 401/04 C07D 487/12 C07K 1/18 WO 00/15818 C08F 10/00 C08G 65/48
WO 00/15615 WO 00/15231 WO 00/15655 WO 00/15826 WO 00/15642 WO 00/15691

C07D 401/06 C07D 491/18 C07K 1/22 C07K 16/22 WO 00/15672 C08G 73/02
WO 00/15609 WO 00/15603 WO 00/15655 WO 00/15798 WO 00/15673 WO 00/15272

C07D 401/12 C07D 493/04 C07K 2/00 C07K 16/28 WO 00/15675 C08G 81/00
WO 00/15612 WO 00/15631 WO 00/15243 WO 00/15247 WO 00/15676 WO 00/15674
WO 00/15615 WO 00/15631 C07K 5/06 WO 00/15759 C08F 10/02 C08G 81/02
WO 00/15657 C07D 495/04 WO 00/15050 WO 00/15784 WO 00/15646 WO 00/15683

C07D 403/04 WO 00/15632 C07K 5/08 WO 00/15786 WO 00/15671 C08G 85/00
WO 00/15633 C07D 95/185 WO 00/15657 WO 00/15793 C08F 16/32 WO 00/15272

C07D 405/04 WO 00/15657 C07K 5/09 WO 00/16103 WO 00/15591 C08H 5/00
WO 00/15599 C07F 5/06 WO 00/15658 C07K 16/40 C08F 20/12 WO 00/15684
WO 00/15612 WO 00/15642 C07K 5/11 WO 00/15790 WO 00/15677 C08J 3/00
WO 00/15616 C07F 7/20 WO 00/15658 WO 00/15806 C08F 20/20 WO 00/15356
WO 00/15624 WO 00/15643 C07K 7/08 WO 00/15826 WO 00/15591 C08J 3/07
WO 00/15628 C07F 7/22 WO 00/15655 C07K 16/42 C08F 20/40 WO 00/15721
WO 00/15633 WO 00/15644 C07K 7/64 WO 00/15798 WO 00/15591 C08J 3/20

C07D 405/06 C07F 9/02 WO 00/15654 C07K 19/00 C08F 4/602 WO 00/15719
WO 00/15634 WO 00/15339 C07K 1/00 WO 00/15824 WO 00/15671 C08J 3/21

C07D 405/12 C07F 9/38 WO 00/15653 C07K 5/075 WO 00/15672 WO 00/15692
WO 00/15615 WO 00/15601 C07K 1/107 WO 00/15656 C08F 4/642 C08J 3/22
WO 00/15616 C07F 9/58 WO 00/15654 C07K 14/00 WO 00/15676 WO 00/15693
WO 00/15634 WO 00/15645 WO 00/15663 WO 00/15659 C08F 4/646 C08J 3/24
WO 00/15635 C07F 13/00 C07K 14/00 C07K 14/075 WO 00/15673 WO 00/15411
WO 00/15657 WO 00/15646 WO 00/15650 WO 00/15823 C08F 4/695 WO 00/15694

C07D 405/14 C07F 15/00 WO 00/15660 C07K 14/245 WO 00/15646 WO 00/15714
WO 00/15628 WO 00/15339 WO 00/15774 WO 00/15661 C08F 112/08 WO 00/15993
WO 00/15634 WO 00/15646 WO 00/15781 C07K 14/315 WO 00/15678 C08J 5/06
WO 00/15636 C07F 15/02 C07K 14/16 WO 00/15655 C08F 210/02 WO 00/15711

C07D 407/00 WO 00/15646 WO 00/15819 WO 00/15769 WO 00/15713 C08J 5/12
WO 00/15634 C07F 15/06 C07K 14/21 C07K 14/415 C08F 212/08 WO 00/15695

C07D 407/04 WO 00/15646 WO 00/15802 WO 00/15800 WO 00/15701 C08J 5/22
WO 00/15628 C07F 9/572 C07K 14/22 WO 00/15814 C08F 212/12 WO 00/15691

C07D 407/12 WO 00/15645 WO 00/15801 WO 00/15817 WO 00/15701 C08J 7/04
WO 00/15629 C07F 9/6503 C07K 14/33 C07K 14/435 C08F 255/02 WO 00/15715

C07D 407/14 WO 00/15645 WO 00/15803 WO 00/15654 WO 00/15679 C08J 7/14
WO 00/15628 C07F 9/6509 C07K 14/43 WO 00/15774 WO 00/15713 WO 00/15695

C07D 409/04 WO 00/15645 WO 00/15662 WO 00/15789 C08F 259/02 C08J 9/00
WO 00/15628 C07F 9/6539 C07K 14/47 WO 00/15791 WO 00/15679 WO 00/15696
WO 00/15633 WO 00/15645 WO 00/15246 WO 00/15845 C08F 259/08 WO 00/15697

C07D 409/06 C07F 9/6541 WO 00/15655 C07K 14/475 WO 00/15679 WO 00/15698
WO 00/15609 WO 00/15645 WO 00/15777 WO 00/15788 C08F 290/06 WO 00/15699
WO 00/15634 C07F 9/6553 WO 00/15785 C07K 14/495 WO 00/15686 WO 00/15700

C07D 409/12 WO 00/15632 WO 00/15787 WO 00/15798 C08F 291/18 C08J 9/02
WO 00/15634 C07F 9/6558 WO 00/15788 C07K 14/705 WO 00/15679 WO 00/15696
WO 00/15635 WO 00/15645 WO 00/15790 WO 00/15243 C08F 297/04 C08J 9/12
WO 00/15657 C07F 9/6561 WO 00/15792 WO 00/15247 WO 00/15680 WO 00/15698

C07D 409/14 WO 00/15645 WO 00/15794 WO 00/15759 WO 00/15681 WO 00/15699
WO 00/15609 C07H 1/00 WO 00/15795 WO 00/15784 C08F 297/08 WO 00/15701
WO 00/15634 WO 00/15236 WO 00/15796 WO 00/15786 WO 00/15682 C08J 9/18

C07D 413/04 C07H 17/07 WO 00/15797 WO 00/15793 C08G 8/38 WO 00/15702
WO 00/15615 WO 00/15047 WO 00/15799 WO 00/15807 WO 00/15683 WO 00/15703
WO 00/15633 C07H 21/00 WO 00/15826 WO 00/15845 C08G 14/12 C08J 9/22
WO 00/15637 WO 00/15818 WO 00/15843 C07K 14/715 WO 00/15690 WO 00/15702

C07D 413/06 C07H 21/02 C07K 14/52 WO 00/15759 C08G 18/00 WO 00/15703
WO 00/15612 WO 00/15660 WO 00/15663 C07K 16/00 WO 00/15684 WO 00/15704
WO 00/15615 WO 00/15760 C07K 14/59 WO 00/15665 C08G 18/18 C08J 9/34
WO 00/15634 WO 00/15775 WO 00/15253 WO 00/15666 WO 00/15687 WO 00/15684

C07D 413/12 WO 00/15852 C07K 14/61 C08B 3/00 C08G 18/32 C08J 9/38
WO 00/15612 C07H 21/04 WO 00/15664 WO 00/15692 WO 00/15687 WO 00/15697
WO 00/15620 WO 00/15265 C07K 14/72 C08B 11/00 C08G 18/42 WO 00/15700

C07D 413/14 WO 00/15648 WO 00/15791 WO 00/15667 WO 00/15685 C08J 11/00
WO 00/15615 WO 00/15649 WO 00/15793 C08B 15/00 C08G 18/48 WO 00/15705
WO 00/15636 WO 00/15650 C07K 14/78 WO 00/15667 WO 00/15689 C08J 11/02

C07D 417/06 WO 00/15651 WO 00/16099 WO 00/15668 C08G 18/50 WO 00/15887
WO 00/15609 WO 00/15660 C07K 14/79 C08B 30/00 WO 00/15686 C08J 9/228
WO 00/15634 WO 00/15760 WO 00/15655 WO 00/15236 WO 00/15690 WO 00/15704

C07D 417/12 WO 00/15769 C07K 15/54 C08B 31/12 C08G 18/54 C08K 3/00
WO 00/15604 WO 00/15771 WO 00/15759 WO 00/15669 WO 00/15690 WO 00/15714
WO 00/15615 WO 00/15775 C07K 16/00 C08B 31/18 C08G 18/76 C08K 3/34
WO 00/15622 WO 00/15833 WO 00/15238 WO 00/15670 WO 00/15685 WO 00/15719
WO 00/15634 WO 00/15845 WO 00/15258 C08F 2/00 C08G 59/62 C08K 3/40
WO 00/15635 WO 00/15850 WO 00/15781 WO 00/15682 WO 00/15687 WO 00/15568
WO 00/15638 WO 00/15852 C07K 16/12 C08F 4/10 C08G 59/68 WO 00/15569
WO 00/15657 WO 00/15853 WO 00/15801 WO 00/15683 WO 00/15687 C08K 5/00

C07D 417/14 C07H 17/00 WO 00/15802 C08F 4/40 C08G 63/49 WO 00/15707
WO 00/15615 WO 00/15647 C07K 16/16 WO 00/15683 WO 00/15688 WO 00/15897
WO 00/15634 C07J 9/00 WO 00/15815 C08F 4/48 C08G 65/00 C08K 5/15

C07D 471/02 WO 00/15652 C07K 16/18 WO 00/15678 WO 00/15686 WO 00/15628
WO 00/15222 C07K 1/00 WO 00/15785 C08F 4/64 C08G 65/10 WO 00/15631

C07D 471/04 WO 00/15759 WO 00/15787 WO 00/15675 WO 00/15336 C08K 9/00
WO 00/15639 WO 00/15760 WO 00/15790 C08F 4/70 WO 00/15337 WO 00/15709
WO 00/15639 C07K 1/04 WO 00/15792 WO 00/15646 C08G 65/26 C08K 9/04

WO 00/15654 WO 00/15794 WO 00/15689 WO 00/15710
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C08K 9/06 C09D 5/02 C11D C12N 3/00 C12N 15/12 C12N 15/86
WO 00/15710 WO 00/15721 WO 00/15741 WO 00/15762 WO 00/15243 WO 00/15807

C08K 9/08 WO 00/15722 C11D 1/22 C12N 5/00 WO 00/15774 WO 00/15819
WO 00/15711 WO 00/15725 WO 00/15753 WO 00/15242 WO 00/15777 WO 00/15820

C08K 9/12 C09D 5/03 C11D 1/50 WO 00/15272 WO 00/15782 WO 00/15821
WO 00/15694 WO 00/15705 WO 00/15754 WO 00/15763 WO 00/15784 WO 00/15822

C08K 5/053 WO 00/15725 C11D 3/00 WO 00/15765 WO 00/15785 C12N 15/87
WO 00/15706 C09D 5/04 WO 00/15745 WO 00/15766 WO 00/15786 WO 00/15824

C08K 5/103 WO 00/15688 WO 00/15747 WO 00/15775 WO 00/15787 WO 00/15825
WO 00/15707 C09D 5/08 WO 00/15748 C12N 5/06 WO 00/15788 C12N 5/00

C08K 5/3445 WO 00/15871 C11D 3/02 WO 00/15242 WO 00/15789 WO 00/15764
WO 00/15708 C09D 5/34 WO 00/15742 WO 00/15767 WO 00/15790 C12N 9/00

C08L 1/00 WO 00/15573 WO 00/15743 C12N 5/08 WO 00/15791 WO 00/15770
WO 00/15668 C09D 7/06 C11D 3/04 WO 00/15763 WO 00/15792 C12N 15/00

C08L 1/10 WO 00/15722 WO 00/15744 WO 00/15765 WO 00/15793 WO 00/15772
WO 00/15692 C09D 11/00 C11D 3/12 WO 00/15767 WO 00/15794 WO 00/15773

C08L 9/00 WO 00/15724 WO 00/15743 C12N 5/10 WO 00/15795 C12N 15/861
WO 00/15714 WO 00/15898 C11D 3/20 WO 00/15768 WO 00/15796 WO 00/15823

C08L 23/04 C09D 11/00 WO 00/15742 WO 00/15791 WO 00/15797 C12N 154/12
WO 00/15671 WO 00/15723 C11D 3/30 WO 00/15799 WO 00/15798 WO 00/15826

C08L 23/06 C09D 133/06 WO 00/15745 WO 00/15807 WO 00/15799 C12P 1/00
WO 00/15696 WO 00/15677 WO 00/15746 WO 00/15819 WO 00/15807 WO 00/15771

C08L 23/08 C09D 133/14 C11D 3/32 WO 00/15820 WO 00/15808 C12P 7/00
WO 00/15696 WO 00/15725 WO 00/15754 C12N 5/14 WO 00/15822 WO 00/15827
WO 00/15712 WO 00/15725 C11D 3/37 WO 00/15811 WO 00/15845 C12P 7/18

C08L 23/10 C09D 161:32 WO 00/15745 WO 00/15812 C12N 15/24 WO 00/15236
WO 00/15680 WO 00/15725 WO 00/15746 C12N 7/00 WO 00/15759 C12P 7/44
WO 00/15681 C09D 167/08 WO 00/15747 WO 00/15823 C12N 15/27 WO 00/15828

C08L 23/20 WO 00/15688 WO 00/15748 C12N 7/04 WO 00/15808 WO 00/15829
WO 00/15712 C09D 191/00 WO 00/15755 WO 00/15819 C12N 15/29 C12P 19/04

C08L 23/26 WO 00/15871 C11D 3/39 C12N 9/00 WO 00/15662 WO 00/15830
WO 00/15713 C09J 7/02 WO 00/15743 WO 00/15769 WO 00/15800 C12P 19/34

C08L 25/00 WO 00/15726 WO 00/15744 WO 00/15809 WO 00/15814 WO 00/15776
WO 00/15680 WO 00/15727 WO 00/15749 C12N 9/02 WO 00/15817 WO 00/15833

C08L 25/02 WO 00/15728 WO 00/15750 WO 00/15771 C12N 15/31 WO 00/15852
WO 00/15698 WO 00/15729 C11D 3/43 C12N 9/08 WO 00/15801 C12P 21/04
WO 00/15701 C09K 3/10 WO 00/15749 WO 00/15804 WO 00/15802 WO 00/15760

C08L 25/04 WO 00/15573 C11D 3/48 C12N 9/10 WO 00/15803 C12P 21/06
WO 00/15702 C09K 5/00 WO 00/15750 WO 00/15790 C12N 15/49 WO 00/15853
WO 00/15703 WO 00/15730 C11D 7/50 WO 00/15810 WO 00/15819 C12P 21/08
WO 00/15704 C09K 9/02 WO 00/15751 WO 00/15826 C12N 15/53 WO 00/15260

C08L 25:02 WO 00/15629 C11D 7/54 C12N 9/12 WO 00/15771 C12P 33/00
WO 00/15699 C09K 11/08 WO 00/15742 WO 00/15805 WO 00/15804 WO 00/15831

C08L 27/06 WO 00/15731 WO 00/15743 C12N 9/14 WO 00/15822 C12Q 1/00
WO 00/15709 C09K 19/38 C11D 17/00 WO 00/15806 C12N 15/54 WO 00/16082

C08L 27/24 WO 00/15433 WO 00/15752 C12N 9/18 WO 00/15759 WO 00/16231
WO 00/15709 C09K 19/52 WO 00/15753 WO 00/15830 WO 00/15805 C12Q 1/02

C08L 47/00 WO 00/15732 WO 00/15754 C12N 9/22 C12N 15/55 WO 00/16098
WO 00/15714 C10B 39/02 C11D 17/04 WO 00/15775 WO 00/15806 C12Q 1/28

C08L 53/00 WO 00/15733 WO 00/15755 WO 00/15833 C12N 15/62 WO 00/15618
WO 00/15714 C10B 39/10 C11D 3/395 C12N 9/96 WO 00/15661 C12Q 1/37

C08L 53/02 WO 00/15733 WO 00/15742 WO 00/15618 WO 00/15788 WO 00/16100
WO 00/15680 C10G 2/00 WO 00/15743 C12N 11/08 WO 00/15796 C12Q 1/44
WO 00/15681 WO 00/15587 WO 00/15744 WO 00/15272 WO 00/15807 WO 00/15833

C08L 57/08 C10G 27/12 C12C 1/033 C12N 15/00 WO 00/15822 C12Q 1/48
WO 00/15715 WO 00/15734 WO 00/15756 WO 00/15260 C12N 15/63 WO 00/15805

C08L 57/10 C10G 27/14 C12C 11/00 WO 00/15265 WO 00/15648 C12Q 1/66
WO 00/15683 WO 00/15734 WO 00/15757 WO 00/15650 WO 00/15649 WO 00/16098

C08L 61/06 C10G 32/00 C12N WO 00/15651 WO 00/15651 C12Q 1/68
WO 00/15683 WO 00/15734 WO 00/15758 WO 00/15759 WO 00/15759 WO 00/15242

C08L 67/02 C10G 35/06 C12N 1/00 WO 00/15760 WO 00/15781 WO 00/15265
WO 00/15693 WO 00/15338 WO 00/15759 WO 00/15768 WO 00/15787 WO 00/15663
WO 00/15716 C10G 45/00 C12N 1/06 WO 00/15771 WO 00/15794 WO 00/15775
WO 00/15717 WO 00/15735 WO 00/15760 WO 00/15774 WO 00/15806 WO 00/15776

C08L 67:03 C10G 45/02 C12N 1/12 WO 00/15775 WO 00/15808 WO 00/15777
WO 00/15718 WO 00/15735 WO 00/15760 C12N 15/01 WO 00/15814 WO 00/15779

C08L 69/00 C10G 47/00 C12N 1/14 WO 00/15641 WO 00/15846 WO 00/15780
WO 00/15718 WO 00/15735 WO 00/15361 C12N 15/02 C12N 15/70 WO 00/15785
WO 00/15718 C10G 65/00 C12N 1/16 WO 00/15759 WO 00/15661 WO 00/15786

C08L 71/00 WO 00/15736 WO 00/15828 C12N 15/03 WO 00/15802 WO 00/15787
WO 00/15686 C10J 3/02 WO 00/15829 WO 00/15759 C12N 15/74 WO 00/15788

C08L 71/12 WO 00/15738 WO 00/15829 C12N 15/10 WO 00/15759 WO 00/15790
WO 00/15680 C10J 3/20 C12N 1/19 WO 00/15662 C12N 15/82 WO 00/15792

C08L 73/00 WO 00/15738 WO 00/15807 WO 00/15776 WO 00/15662 WO 00/15793
WO 00/15706 C10J 3/46 C12N 1/20 WO 00/15777 WO 00/15791 WO 00/15794

C08L 75/00 WO 00/15737 WO 00/15761 WO 00/15778 WO 00/15809 WO 00/15795
WO 00/15684 C10J 3/82 WO 00/15771 WO 00/15779 WO 00/15810 WO 00/15799

C08L 95/00 WO 00/15738 WO 00/15775 C12N 15/11 WO 00/15811 WO 00/15801
WO 00/15719 C10J 3/84 C12N 1/21 WO 00/15780 WO 00/15812 WO 00/15806

C08L 101/00 WO 00/15738 WO 00/15651 WO 00/15781 WO 00/15813 WO 00/15809
WO 00/15356 C10L 1/18 WO 00/15661 WO 00/15782 WO 00/15814 WO 00/15826
WO 00/15708 WO 00/15739 WO 00/15661 WO 00/15783 WO 00/15815 WO 00/15833

C09C 1/00 C10L 1/22 WO 00/15799 WO 00/15785 WO 00/15816 WO 00/15834
WO 00/15580 WO 00/15739 WO 00/15801 WO 00/15815 WO 00/15817 WO 00/15835
WO 00/15720 C10L 1/32 WO 00/15802 WO 00/15816 WO 00/15818 WO 00/15836

C09C 1/30 WO 00/15740 WO 00/15807 WO 00/15818 C12N 15/85 WO 00/15838
WO 00/15720 C10L 9/06 WO 00/15811 WO 00/15846 WO 00/15265 WO 00/15841

WO 00/15734 WO 00/15812 WO 00/15781 WO 00/15842
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C12Q 1/68 C23C 14/24 C30B 29/52 D21H 17/53 E04G 1/18 E21C 25/58
WO 00/15843 WO 00/15883 WO 00/15885 WO 00/15898 WO 00/15491 WO 00/15947
WO 00/15844 C23C 14/32 C30B 31/12 D21H 17/66 E04H 4/00 E21C 27/24
WO 00/15845 WO 00/16373 WO 00/16380 WO 00/15906 WO 00/15927 WO 00/15947
WO 00/15846 C23C 14/34 D21H 19/74 E04H 7/22 E21C 41/16
WO 00/15847 WO 00/15863 D01D 5/08 WO 00/15907 WO 00/15525 WO 00/15947
WO 00/15848 C23C 14/50 WO 00/15891 D21H 21/16 E04H 13/00
WO 00/15849 WO 00/15864 D01F 2/00 WO 00/15906 WO 00/15928 F01B 3/00
WO 00/15850 C23C 16/00 WO 00/15887 D21H 21:22 E04H 15/50 WO 00/15955
WO 00/15851 WO 00/15865 D01F 6/92 WO 00/15907 WO 00/15929 F01B 3/10
WO 00/15852 WO 00/15866 WO 00/15886 D21H 25/02 E05B 15/10 WO 00/15955
WO 00/15853 WO 00/15867 D01F 13/02 WO 00/15906 WO 00/15930 F01B 29/04

C12Q 1/70 C23C 16/02 WO 00/15887 D21H 27/02 E05B 17/20 WO 00/15953
WO 00/15853 WO 00/15869 D02G 3/48 WO 00/15907 WO 00/15930 F01D 1/08

C12Q 1/06 C23C 16/04 WO 00/15449 D21H 27/30 E05B 29/06 WO 00/15948
WO 00/15832 WO 00/15350 D03D 3/00 WO 00/15907 WO 00/15374 F01D 7/00

C12Q 1/68 C23C 16/06 WO 00/15563 D21H 17/00 E05B 29/08 WO 00/15949
WO 00/15837 WO 00/15866 D03D 47/34 WO 00/15905 WO 00/15374 F01M 5/02
WO 00/15839 C23C 16/24 WO 00/15533 E05B 29/14 WO 00/15950
WO 00/15840 WO 00/15868 D03J 1/04 E01B 3/38 WO 00/15374 F01N 3/00

C12R 1/86 C23C 16/26 WO 00/15533 WO 00/15908 E05B 47/00 WO 00/15951
WO 00/15757 WO 00/15869 D03J 1/14 E01B 5/16 WO 00/15932 F01P 7/16

C12R 1:19 C23C 16/44 WO 00/15888 WO 00/15909 E05B 47/06 WO 00/15952
WO 00/15661 WO 00/15865 D04B E01C 5/06 WO 00/16275 F02B 23/08

C12R 1:74 WO 00/16385 WO 00/15889 WO 00/15402 E05B 49/00 WO 00/15953
WO 00/15829 C23C 16/52 D04B 15/54 E01C 7/18 WO 00/15476 F02B 37/02

C12R 1/865 WO 00/15870 WO 00/15890 WO 00/15719 WO 00/15931 WO 00/16177
WO 00/15757 C23C 16/56 D04H 3/14 E01C 11/00 E05B 65/12 F02B 69/00

C13D 1/08 WO 00/16380 WO 00/15891 WO 00/15910 WO 00/15932 WO 00/15953
WO 00/15236 C23C 18/34 D04H 3/16 E01C 11/24 E05B 65/19 F02B 71/02

C13F 3/00 WO 00/16597 WO 00/15891 WO 00/15715 WO 00/15932 WO 00/15954
WO 00/15050 C23C 28/00 D06C 3/08 E01C 19/10 E05B 65/32 F02B 71/04

C13K 5/00 WO 00/15879 WO 00/15892 WO 00/15911 WO 00/15932 WO 00/15954
WO 00/15236 C23C 28/04 D06F 33/02 E01F 9/011 E05B 73/00 F02B 75/04

C21B 3/00 WO 00/15869 WO 00/15893 WO 00/16298 WO 00/15933 WO 00/15955
WO 00/15855 C23F 1/02 D06F 39/08 E02F E05C 17/20 F02B 75/06

C21B 11/08 WO 00/15867 WO 00/15893 WO 00/15912 WO 00/15934 WO 00/15976
WO 00/15855 C23F 11/12 D06F 58/20 E03B 7/10 E05D 11/10 F02B 75/26

C21D 8/02 WO 00/15871 WO 00/15894 WO 00/16023 WO 00/15935 WO 00/15955
WO 00/15362 C23G 5/028 D06F 93/00 E03C 1/01 E05D 15/06 F02D 23/00
WO 00/15854 WO 00/15751 WO 00/16254 WO 00/15913 WO 00/15936 WO 00/16177

C21D 8/04 C25B 1/00 D06M 11/00 E03D 1/14 E05F 5/00 F02M 21/02
WO 00/15362 WO 00/15586 WO 00/15860 WO 00/15914 WO 00/15937 WO 00/15956

C21D 8/12 C25B 1/02 D06M 11/74 E04B 1/21 E06B 3/66 F02M 27/04
WO 00/15854 WO 00/15586 WO 00/15895 WO 00/15920 WO 00/15938 WO 00/15957
WO 00/16346 C25B 3/00 D06M 16/00 E04B 1/24 E06B 9/24 F02M 35/16

C21D 9/00 WO 00/15586 WO 00/15897 WO 00/15915 WO 00/15939 WO 00/15958
WO 00/15362 C25B 3/02 D06M 23/08 E04B 2/08 E06B 9/36 F02M 37/04

C22B 3/00 WO 00/15872 WO 00/15895 WO 00/15916 WO 00/15939 WO 00/15959
WO 00/15856 C25B 9/00 D06P 1/66 E04B 2/58 E06B 9/305 F02M 43/02

C22B 3/02 WO 00/15586 WO 00/15896 WO 00/15917 WO 00/15940 WO 00/15956
WO 00/15856 WO 00/15872 WO 00/15897 E04B 2/74 E06B 9/386 F02M 43/04

C22B 3/04 C25C 3/22 D06P 3/60 WO 00/15918 WO 00/15939 WO 00/15956
WO 00/15856 WO 00/15873 WO 00/15896 E04B 2/88 E21B 7/06 F02M 47/02

C22B 3/06 C25C 7/00 D06P 5/00 WO 00/15917 WO 00/15941 WO 00/15956
WO 00/15856 WO 00/15874 WO 00/15445 E04B 2/96 E21B 10/32 F02M 69/54

C22B 3/12 C25D 1/04 WO 00/15898 WO 00/15917 WO 00/15947 WO 00/15960
WO 00/15856 WO 00/15875 D06P 5/22 E04B 5/02 E21B 10/56 F02P 15/00

C22B 3/26 C25D 5/12 WO 00/15896 WO 00/15919 WO 00/15942 WO 00/16456
WO 00/15340 WO 00/15876 D21B 1/04 E04B 5/10 E21B 23/00 F02P 23/00

C22B 7/04 C25D 5/18 WO 00/15568 WO 00/15915 WO 00/15941 WO 00/16456
WO 00/15855 WO 00/16597 WO 00/15569 E04B 5/14 E21B 23/01 F03D 1/06

C22B 11/00 C25D 5/48 D21B 1/06 WO 00/15915 WO 00/15941 WO 00/15961
WO 00/15340 WO 00/15878 WO 00/15568 E04B 5/43 E21B 23/10 F03D 11/00
WO 00/15856 C25D 11/34 WO 00/15569 WO 00/15920 WO 00/15943 WO 00/15961

C22B 11/08 WO 00/15878 D21C 5/02 E04B 7/02 E21B 28/00 F04B 9/14
WO 00/15856 C25D 11/36 WO 00/15899 WO 00/15915 WO 00/15946 WO 00/16025

C22B 15/00 WO 00/15879 D21C 9/06 E04C 3/09 E21B 34/06 F04B 43/06
WO 00/15857 C25D 11/00 WO 00/15900 WO 00/15921 WO 00/15945 WO 00/15962

C22C 5/02 WO 00/15877 D21C 9/18 E04C 3/14 E21B 34/08 F04B 43/073
WO 00/15858 C25F 1/06 WO 00/15900 WO 00/15922 WO 00/15945 WO 00/15962

C22C 9/00 WO 00/15880 D21D 5/16 E04C 3/16 E21B 34/10 F04D 25/08
WO 00/15858 C30B WO 00/15901 WO 00/15922 WO 00/15945 WO 00/15963

C22C 21/00 WO 00/15881 D21F 1/80 E04C 5/08 E21B 34/12 F04D 29/36
WO 00/15858 WO 00/15882 WO 00/15900 WO 00/15923 WO 00/15945 WO 00/15949

C22C 21/02 C30B 23/06 D21F 5/00 E04D 1/28 E21B 34/14 F04D 29/42
WO 00/15859 WO 00/15883 WO 00/15902 WO 00/15924 WO 00/15945 WO 00/15963

C22C 21/06 C30B 23/08 D21F 11/04 E04D 1/34 E21B 37/06 F15B 15/06
WO 00/15859 WO 00/15884 WO 00/15903 WO 00/15925 WO 00/15946 WO 00/15964

C23C 4/00 C30B 25/02 D21G 3/00 E04D 3/35 E21B 43/16 F15D 1/02
WO 00/15860 WO 00/15865 WO 00/15904 WO 00/15924 WO 00/15946 WO 00/16018

C23C 4/02 WO 00/15885 D21G 3/02 E04D 12/00 E21B 43/25 F16B 7/16
WO 00/15860 C30B 29/08 WO 00/15904 WO 00/15925 WO 00/15946 WO 00/15965

C23C 4/10 WO 00/15885 D21G 3/04 E04F 11/06 E21B 3/1185 F16B 23/00
WO 00/15861 C30B 29/22 WO 00/15904 WO 00/15926 WO 00/15945 WO 00/15966

C23C 8/80 WO 00/15865 D21H 17/29 E04F 13/08 E21B 33/00 F16C 11/06
WO 00/15862 C30B 29/34 WO 00/15669 WO 00/15917 WO 00/15944 WO 00/15967

WO 00/16478
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F16C 29/06 F16L 1/024 F24F 13/065 G01J 5/08 G01N 21/76 G01N 27/416
WO 00/15968 WO 00/15993 WO 00/16020 WO 00/16050 WO 00/16075 WO 00/16083

F16C 29/08 F16L 11/08 F24J 2/46 G01K G01N 21/77 G01N 27/447
WO 00/15969 WO 00/15994 WO 00/16023 WO 00/16046 WO 00/15478 WO 00/16084

F16C 33/10 F16L 11/12 F25B 1/08 G01K 1/08 G01N 21/84 WO 00/16085
WO 00/15970 WO 00/15994 WO 00/16024 WO 00/16048 WO 00/16036 WO 00/16086

F16D 3/12 F16L 13/14 F25B 7/00 G01K 13/00 G01N 21/85 WO 00/16087
WO 00/15368 WO 00/15995 WO 00/16024 WO 00/16047 WO 00/15278 G01N 3/543

F16D 13/75 F16L 25/00 F25B 25/02 WO 00/16048 G01N 21/88 WO 00/16101
WO 00/15972 WO 00/15996 WO 00/16024 WO 00/16049 WO 00/16038 G01N 33/533

F16D 21/06 F16L 33/22 F25B 39/04 WO 00/16050 WO 00/16072 WO 00/15618
WO 00/15971 WO 00/15997 WO 00/16022 WO 00/16051 WO 00/16076 WO 00/16074

F16D 27/12 F16L 37/20 WO 00/16024 G01K 13/08 G01N 22/00 G01N 33/536
WO 00/15971 WO 00/15998 F25B 45/00 WO 00/16052 WO 00/15109 WO 00/16100
WO 00/15972 F16L 37/50 WO 00/16025 G01L 1/18 G01N 22/04 G01N 33/542

F16D 33/00 WO 00/15999 F25C 3/04 WO 00/16053 WO 00/16067 WO 00/16099
WO 00/15368 F16L 41/00 WO 00/16026 G01L 1/20 G01N 23/00 G01N 33/543

F16D 51/04 WO 00/16000 F25D 3/06 WO 00/16053 WO 00/16077 WO 00/16082
WO 00/15973 F16L 43/00 WO 00/16027 G01L 1/22 WO 00/16100 G01N 33/566

F16D 59/02 WO 00/16000 F26B 15/18 WO 00/16054 G01N 25/18 WO 00/15786
WO 00/15973 F16L 55/07 WO 00/16028 G01L 3/00 WO 00/16079 WO 00/16099

F16D 65/00 WO 00/16177 F26B 17/04 WO 00/16055 G01N 25/72 WO 00/16102
WO 00/15974 F16L 55/48 WO 00/16028 G01L 5/00 WO 00/16079 WO 00/16103

F16D 65/12 WO 00/16002 F26B 21/02 WO 00/16056 G01N 27/00 G01N 33/569
WO 00/15975 F16L 55/165 WO 00/16028 G01L 5/24 WO 00/16080 WO 00/15802

F16F 15/02 WO 00/15411 F28F 3/04 WO 00/15138 G01N 27/12 G01N 33/573
WO 00/16371 WO 00/16001 WO 00/16029 G01L 5/28 WO 00/16081 WO 00/15618

F16F 15/03 F17C 11/00 F28F 3/08 WO 00/16057 G01N 27/46 G01N 33/574
WO 00/15308 WO 00/15330 WO 00/16029 G01M 3/16 WO 00/16088 WO 00/15259

F16F 15/26 F17D 1/04 F41A WO 00/16058 G01N 27/49 G01P 1/00
WO 00/15976 WO 00/16003 WO 00/16030 G01M 3/24 WO 00/16089 WO 00/15533

F16H 9/00 F21S 10/00 F41A 21/40 WO 00/16059 G01N 29/02 WO 00/16105
WO 00/15977 WO 00/16005 WO 00/16031 G01M 3/28 WO 00/16090 G01P 9/00

F16H 15/38 F21S 10/02 F41G 1/14 WO 00/16059 WO 00/16091 WO 00/16121
WO 00/15978 WO 00/16004 WO 00/16150 G01M 15/00 G01N 29/04 G01P 9/04
WO 00/15980 F21V 1/16 F41G 3/32 WO 00/16060 WO 00/16092 WO 00/16042

F16H 23/08 WO 00/16005 WO 00/16152 G01M 19/00 G01N 29/18 WO 00/16043
WO 00/15955 F21V 5/02 F42B 8/04 WO 00/16066 WO 00/16090 G01P 13/00

F16H 59/04 WO 00/16132 WO 00/16032 G01N G01N 30/48 WO 00/16276
WO 00/15979 F21V 8/00 WO 00/16061 WO 00/15588 G01P 13/04

F16H 61/38 WO 00/16006 G01B 5/25 WO 00/16062 G01N 31/00 WO 00/16039
WO 00/15980 WO 00/16007 WO 00/16033 G01N 1/04 WO 00/16093 G01P 3/488

F16H 61/40 WO 00/16154 G01B 7/31 WO 00/16064 WO 00/16094 WO 00/15533
WO 00/15457 F21V 9/00 WO 00/16033 G01N 1/22 G01N 33/00 G01R 1/067

F16J 15/20 WO 00/15732 G01B 7/34 WO 00/16063 WO 00/16091 WO 00/16106
WO 00/15981 F21V 9/14 WO 00/15544 G01N 1/24 WO 00/16095 G01R 1/073

F16J 15/34 WO 00/15732 G01B 9/02 WO 00/16064 WO 00/16096 WO 00/16107
WO 00/15982 F21V 11/06 WO 00/16034 G01N 1/30 WO 00/16097 G01R 29/24

F16J 15/44 WO 00/16008 G01B 11/00 WO 00/16065 WO 00/16100 WO 00/16110
WO 00/15983 F21W 121/00 WO 00/16035 G01N 1/34 G01N 33/50 G01R 31/00

F16K 1/08 WO 00/16004 G01B 11/06 WO 00/16063 WO 00/15785 WO 00/15456
WO 00/15984 F23G 5/00 WO 00/16036 G01N 1/36 WO 00/15786 G01R 31/02

F16K 1/36 WO 00/16009 G01B 11/16 WO 00/16065 WO 00/15792 WO 00/16106
WO 00/15984 F23J 1/08 WO 00/16037 G01N 1/42 WO 00/15797 WO 00/16111

F16K 1/42 WO 00/16009 WO 00/16039 WO 00/16065 WO 00/15807 G01R 31/08
WO 00/15985 F23M 11/04 G01B 11/24 G01N 3/00 WO 00/15848 WO 00/16112

F16K 15/20 WO 00/16010 WO 00/16038 WO 00/16056 WO 00/16098 WO 00/16113
WO 00/15492 F23N 5/00 WO 00/16040 G01N 3/08 G01N 33/52 WO 00/16114

F16K 17/36 WO 00/16010 G01B 11/26 WO 00/16066 WO 00/15169 WO 00/16510
WO 00/15986 F23N 5/08 WO 00/16039 G01N 3/12 WO 00/16094 G01R 31/26
WO 00/15987 WO 00/16010 G01B 11/27 WO 00/16066 G01N 33/53 WO 00/16107

F16K 25/00 F24D 3/08 WO 00/16039 G01N 5/04 WO 00/15790 G01R 31/36
WO 00/15985 WO 00/16011 G01B 11/30 WO 00/16067 WO 00/15826 WO 00/16083

F16K 27/00 F24F 1/02 WO 00/16040 G01N 7/00 WO 00/16099 WO 00/16108
WO 00/15988 WO 00/16012 G01C 19/56 WO 00/16068 WO 00/16100 WO 00/16115

F16K 31/00 WO 00/16013 WO 00/16042 G01N 11/04 G01N 33/58 G01R 19/165
WO 00/15493 WO 00/16014 WO 00/16043 WO 00/15408 WO 00/15848 WO 00/16108

F16K 31/06 WO 00/16015 G01C 21/18 G01N 15/02 G01N 33/68 G01R 21/133
WO 00/15988 WO 00/16020 WO 00/16152 WO 00/16069 WO 00/15663 WO 00/16109

F16K 31/34 WO 00/16022 G01C 19/16 G01N 21/00 WO 00/15777 G01R 3/383
WO 00/15991 F24F 3/14 WO 00/16041 WO 00/16070 WO 00/15784 WO 00/16118

F16K 43/00 WO 00/16016 G01D 11/00 G01N 21/03 WO 00/15801 G01R 33/383
WO 00/15985 F24F 3/16 WO 00/15135 WO 00/16075 WO 00/15843 WO 00/16116

F16K 47/08 WO 00/15324 G01F 1/00 G01N 21/20 WO 00/16094 WO 00/16117
WO 00/15991 WO 00/16017 WO 00/16044 WO 00/16071 WO 00/16103 G01S 5/00

F16K 11/087 WO 00/16018 G01F 1/66 G01N 21/35 G01N 33/74 WO 00/16288
WO 00/15985 F24F 7/08 WO 00/16044 WO 00/16072 WO 00/15618 G01S 5/14

F16K 31/122 WO 00/16019 WO 00/16124 G01N 21/47 G01N 35/00 WO 00/16119
WO 00/15989 F24F 11/02 G01F 3/22 WO 00/16073 WO 00/16104 WO 00/16120

F16K 31/126 WO 00/16019 WO 00/16044 G01N 21/55 G01N 23/201 G01S 5/16
WO 00/15990 F24F 11/04 G01G 19/414 WO 00/15478 WO 00/15112 WO 00/16121

F16K 31/385 WO 00/16019 WO 00/16054 WO 00/16073 G01N 23/223 G01S 7/52
WO 00/15991 F24F 13/22 G01G 19/415 G01N 21/64 WO 00/16078 WO 00/16123

F16L WO 00/16014 WO 00/15073 WO 00/16074 G01N 23/225 G01S 13/02
WO 00/15992 WO 00/16021 G01J 3/18 WO 00/16149 WO 00/16371 WO 00/15109

F16L 1/26 F24F 13/30 WO 00/16045 G01N 21/75 G01N 27/327 G01S 13/56
WO 00/16033 WO 00/16022 G01J 3/28 WO 00/16094 WO 00/16082 WO 00/16214

WO 00/16045
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G01S 13/74 G02B 17/08 G03H 1/20 G06F 11/00 G06F 19/00 G06K 19/077
WO 00/16289 WO 00/16148 WO 00/16169 WO 00/16112 WO 00/16229 WO 00/16256

G01S 13/89 G02B 21/00 G04B 47/00 WO 00/16113 WO 00/16230 WO 00/16257
WO 00/15109 WO 00/16149 WO 00/16170 WO 00/16197 WO 00/16231 G06N 3/02

G01S 15/10 G02B 23/14 G04C 3/00 G06F 11/10 G06F 3/033 WO 00/16258
WO 00/16123 WO 00/16150 WO 00/16171 WO 00/16198 WO 00/16187 G06N 3/10

G01S 15/58 G02B 23/26 G04C 3/14 G06F 11/30 WO 00/16188 WO 00/16258
WO 00/16124 WO 00/16151 WO 00/16472 WO 00/16197 G06F 3/147 G06N 7/06

G01S 17/10 G02B 26/10 G04C 10/00 G06F 12/00 WO 00/16189 WO 00/16258
WO 00/16122 WO 00/16240 WO 00/16171 WO 00/16199 G06F 9/00 G06T 1/00

G01S 3/786 G02B 27/22 WO 00/16472 G06F 12/02 WO 00/16191 WO 00/16259
WO 00/16152 WO 00/16158 G04F 8/02 WO 00/16199 G06F 9/345 WO 00/16546

G01S 7/481 G02B 27/32 WO 00/16171 G06F 12/08 WO 00/16194 G06T 1/60
WO 00/16122 WO 00/16150 G04G 1/00 WO 00/16183 G06F 9/445 WO 00/16260

G01S 7/527 G02B 27/64 WO 00/16472 G06F 12/14 WO 00/16195 G06T 3/40
WO 00/16123 WO 00/16152 G05B 5/01 WO 00/16200 WO 00/16534 WO 00/16261

G01V 1/28 G02B 6/24 WO 00/16172 G06F 12/16 G06F 101/14 WO 00/16262
WO 00/16125 WO 00/16142 G05B 13/02 WO 00/16198 WO 00/16181 G06T 5/00

G01V 1/30 G02F 1/13 WO 00/16173 G06F 13/00 G06F 11/00 WO 00/16264
WO 00/16126 WO 00/16157 G05B 19/19 WO 00/16197 WO 00/16196 WO 00/16265

G01V 1/36 G02F 1/35 WO 00/16175 WO 00/16200 G06F 15/163 G06T 5/20
WO 00/16127 WO 00/16139 G05B 23/02 WO 00/16201 WO 00/16211 WO 00/16267

G01V 1/38 G02F 1/39 WO 00/16172 WO 00/16202 G06F 15/167 G06T 5/50
WO 00/16127 WO 00/16155 WO 00/16176 WO 00/16203 WO 00/16210 WO 00/16265

G01V 1/40 G02F 1/025 WO 00/16457 WO 00/16204 G06F 153/00 G06T 7/20
WO 00/16128 WO 00/16390 G05B 19/042 WO 00/16205 WO 00/16232 WO 00/16563

G01V 3/00 G02F 1/136 WO 00/16174 WO 00/16207 G06G 7/00 G06T 11/60
WO 00/16129 WO 00/16153 G05B 9/4093 G06F 13/14 WO 00/16212 WO 00/16266
WO 00/16130 G02F 1/377 WO 00/15385 WO 00/16202 G06G 7/186 G06T 15/50

G01V 3/12 WO 00/16140 G05D 1/00 WO 00/16211 WO 00/16233 WO 00/16267
WO 00/15109 G02F 1/1334 WO 00/15496 G06F 13/36 G06K G06T 3/40

G01V 3/38 WO 00/16135 G05D 1/02 WO 00/16401 WO 00/16234 WO 00/16263
WO 00/16126 G02F 1/1335 WO 00/15496 G06F 13/38 G06K 1/00 G07B 17/00

G01V 11/00 WO 00/15732 G05D 1/04 WO 00/16197 WO 00/16235 WO 00/16268
WO 00/16126 WO 00/16136 WO 00/15498 WO 00/16202 G06K 5/00 G07C 3/10

G02B WO 00/16153 G05D 5/00 WO 00/16206 WO 00/16363 WO 00/16269
WO 00/16131 WO 00/16154 WO 00/16214 G06F 13/40 G06K 7/00 G07D 11/00

G02B 1/04 G02F 1/1337 G05D 7/01 WO 00/16202 WO 00/16236 WO 00/16270
WO 00/15686 WO 00/15428 WO 00/16177 G06F 13/42 WO 00/16253 G07F 7/06

G02B 3/00 G02K 7/10 G05D 11/00 WO 00/16589 G06K 7/10 WO 00/16271
WO 00/16148 WO 00/16156 WO 00/16177 G06F 15/00 WO 00/16073 G07F 7/10
WO 00/16157 G03B 13/06 G05D 16/06 WO 00/16200 WO 00/16147 WO 00/16272

G02B 5/02 WO 00/16150 WO 00/16177 WO 00/16207 WO 00/16237 WO 00/16557
WO 00/16154 G03B 21/00 G05F 1/46 G06F 15/16 WO 00/16238 G07F 11/52

G02B 5/04 WO 00/16157 WO 00/16233 WO 00/16205 WO 00/16239 WO 00/16213
WO 00/16132 G03B 35/06 G06F WO 00/16208 WO 00/16240 G07F 11/66

G02B 5/18 WO 00/16158 WO 00/16178 WO 00/16209 WO 00/16241 WO 00/15509
WO 00/16133 G03B 35/24 G06F 1/00 WO 00/16210 WO 00/16242 G07F 17/32
WO 00/16134 WO 00/16158 WO 00/16179 G06F 15/18 WO 00/16253 WO 00/16273
WO 00/16150 G03C 1/30 WO 00/16180 WO 00/16212 WO 00/16363 G07F 17/34

G02B 5/23 WO 00/15619 G06F 1/02 G06F 15/42 G06K 9/00 WO 00/15314
WO 00/15628 G03C 5/26 WO 00/16181 WO 00/16213 WO 00/16243 WO 00/16274
WO 00/15629 WO 00/15726 WO 00/16182 G06F 15/48 WO 00/16244 G08B 5/00
WO 00/15630 G03D 15/00 G06F 1/14 WO 00/16214 WO 00/16245 WO 00/15494
WO 00/15631 WO 00/15726 WO 00/16183 G06F 17/00 WO 00/16246 WO 00/16275

G02B 5/30 G03F 7/00 G06F 1/16 WO 00/16214 G06K 9/22 G08B 5/22
WO 00/16154 WO 00/16159 WO 00/16184 WO 00/16247 WO 00/16240 WO 00/16491

G02B 5/32 G03F 7/16 G06F 1/20 G06F 17/21 G06K 9/26 G08B 13/14
WO 00/16135 WO 00/16161 WO 00/16397 WO 00/16215 WO 00/16247 WO 00/16276
WO 00/16136 G03F 7/20 G06F 1/26 G06F 17/24 G06K 9/36 WO 00/16277
WO 00/16150 WO 00/16161 WO 00/16197 WO 00/16221 WO 00/16248 WO 00/16278

G02B 6/00 WO 00/16162 G06F 3/00 G06F 17/30 G06K 9/40 WO 00/16279
WO 00/16137 WO 00/16381 WO 00/16185 WO 00/15851 WO 00/16249 WO 00/16280
WO 00/16154 G03F 7/26 WO 00/16186 WO 00/16216 WO 00/16265 WO 00/16281

G02B 6/02 WO 00/16161 WO 00/16216 WO 00/16217 G06K 9/62 WO 00/16282
WO 00/16138 G03F 7/30 G06F 3/12 WO 00/16218 WO 00/15313 WO 00/16283

G02B 6/10 WO 00/16163 WO 00/15442 WO 00/16219 WO 00/16250 WO 00/16284
WO 00/16138 G03F 7/34 G06F 3/14 WO 00/16220 G06K 11/12 G08B 25/10
WO 00/16139 WO 00/15354 WO 00/16302 WO 00/16221 WO 00/16251 WO 00/16288

G02B 6/12 G03F 7/38 G06F 7/00 WO 00/16222 G06K 11/14 G08B 13/181
WO 00/16140 WO 00/16161 WO 00/16190 WO 00/16529 WO 00/16252 WO 00/16285

G02B 6/14 G03F 7/004 WO 00/16486 WO 00/16533 G06K 11/18 G08B 13/187
WO 00/16138 WO 00/16161 G06F 7/04 G06F 17/40 WO 00/16187 WO 00/16286

G02B 6/16 G03F 7/027 WO 00/16247 WO 00/16223 WO 00/16252 WO 00/16287
WO 00/16138 WO 00/16160 G06F 7/38 G06F 17/50 G06K 17/00 G08C 19/00

G02B 6/22 G03F 7/039 WO 00/16486 WO 00/15375 WO 00/16235 WO 00/16289
WO 00/16141 WO 00/16160 G06F 7/58 G06F 17/60 G06K 19/00 G08C 19/02

G02B 6/34 G03G 8/00 WO 00/16181 WO 00/15073 WO 00/16289 WO 00/16290
WO 00/16133 WO 00/15430 G06F 7/60 WO 00/16224 G06K 19/06 G08C 19/06

G02B 6/36 WO 00/16165 WO 00/16181 WO 00/16225 WO 00/16240 WO 00/16289
WO 00/16143 WO 00/16166 G06F 9/00 WO 00/16226 WO 00/16256 G08C 19/12

G02B 6/38 WO 00/16167 WO 00/16192 WO 00/16227 G06K 19/07 WO 00/16289
WO 00/16144 G03G 15/00 WO 00/16247 WO 00/16228 WO 00/16253 G08C 21/00
WO 00/16145 WO 00/16168 G06F 9/06 WO 00/16541 WO 00/16254 WO 00/16291

G02B 6/44 G03G 5/147 WO 00/16193 G06F 19/00 WO 00/16255 G08G /0969
WO 00/16146 WO 00/16164 G06F 9/44 WO 00/15103 G06K 19/18 WO 00/16292

G02B 7/04 G03H 1/02 WO 00/16195 WO 00/15104 WO 00/16256 G08G 1/01
WO 00/16147 WO 00/16135 WO 00/16214 WO 00/16214
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G08G 1/127 G11B 17/26 H01F 1/37 H01J 17/49 H01L 33/00 H01M 2/16
WO 00/16293 WO 00/16325 WO 00/16348 WO 00/16367 WO 00/16383 WO 00/15691

G09B 19/02 G11B 19/04 H01F 3/02 H01J 29/04 WO 00/16411 H01M 2/26
WO 00/16294 WO 00/16337 WO 00/15367 WO 00/16360 WO 00/16455 WO 00/16430

G09F G11B 20/10 H01F 7/17 H01J 29/70 H01L 39/00 H01M 4/32
WO 00/16295 WO 00/16322 WO 00/16357 WO 00/16368 WO 00/16412 WO 00/16417

G09F 3/00 WO 00/16323 H01F 1/057 H01J 29/72 WO 00/16414 H01M 4/50
WO 00/15135 WO 00/16327 WO 00/16347 WO 00/16368 H01L 39/02 WO 00/15557
WO 00/15426 WO 00/16328 H01F 1/113 H01J 29/76 WO 00/16413 H01M 4/58

G09F 3/03 WO 00/16329 WO 00/16348 WO 00/16369 H01L 39/06 WO 00/16418
WO 00/16296 G11B 20/12 H01F 1/117 H01J 29/84 WO 00/16413 H01M 4/80

G09F 3/10 WO 00/16320 WO 00/16348 WO 00/16370 H01L 39/12 WO 00/15875
WO 00/15426 WO 00/16329 H01F 1/375 H01J 37/09 WO 00/15865 H01M 4/86

G09F 3/20 G11B 20/14 WO 00/16348 WO 00/16370 H01L 39/22 WO 00/16419
WO 00/15426 WO 00/16317 H01F 17/00 H01J 37/18 WO 00/16414 WO 00/16420

G09F 7/18 WO 00/16330 WO 00/16349 WO 00/16372 H01L 39/24 H01M 4/88
WO 00/16297 WO 00/16331 H01F 27/36 H01J 37/20 WO 00/15865 WO 00/16419
WO 00/16298 WO 00/16484 WO 00/16350 WO 00/16371 WO 00/16413 WO 00/16420

G09F 11/02 G11B 20/18 H01F 36/00 H01J 37/28 WO 00/16414 H01M 4/90
WO 00/16299 WO 00/16329 WO 00/16350 WO 00/16077 H01L 1/3065 WO 00/15576

G09F 13/22 WO 00/16337 H01F 41/04 H01J 37/32 WO 00/16414 H01M 4/96
WO 00/16300 G11B 21/10 WO 00/16349 WO 00/16373 H01L 1/3213 WO 00/15576

G09F 15/00 WO 00/16332 H01F 41/30 WO 00/16374 WO 00/16390 H01M 6/00
WO 00/16301 G11B 23/00 WO 00/15545 H01J 49/10 H01L 1/4763 WO 00/16426

G09G 1/04 WO 00/16325 H01F 27/245 WO 00/16375 WO 00/16393 H01M 6/16
WO 00/16368 G11B 23/03 WO 00/15367 H01J 49/42 H01L 1/8249 WO 00/16427

G09G 1/16 WO 00/16333 H01G 2/04 WO 00/16375 WO 00/16404 H01M 6/18
WO 00/16302 WO 00/16334 WO 00/16351 H01J 61/12 H01L 21/027 WO 00/15691

G09G 3/10 G11B 23/04 H01G 4/06 WO 00/16365 WO 00/16381 WO 00/16421
WO 00/16303 WO 00/16335 WO 00/16400 WO 00/16376 H01L 21/203 WO 00/16422

G09G 3/22 G11B 27/00 H01G 4/12 H01J 61/24 WO 00/15884 H01M 6/22
WO 00/16304 WO 00/16336 WO 00/15575 WO 00/16376 WO 00/16372 WO 00/16421

G09G 3/28 G11B 27/36 H01G 4/26 H01J 61/38 H01L 21/205 H01M 8/02
WO 00/16304 WO 00/16337 WO 00/16352 WO 00/16376 WO 00/16383 WO 00/16424

G09G 3/36 G11B 31/00 H01G 9/05 H01J 61/52 WO 00/16384 H01M 8/04
WO 00/16305 WO 00/16335 WO 00/15555 WO 00/16365 WO 00/16385 WO 00/16425

G09G 5/00 G11B 33/04 WO 00/15556 H01J 37/073 H01L 21/265 WO 00/16426
WO 00/16291 WO 00/16333 H01G 9/15 WO 00/16372 WO 00/16396 H01M 8/10

G09G 5/14 G11B 5/012 WO 00/16353 H01J 37/295 H01L 21/285 WO 00/15691
WO 00/16307 WO 00/16337 H01G 9/012 WO 00/16372 WO 00/16387 WO 00/16422

G09G 5/00 G11B 5/596 WO 00/16353 H01L H01L 21/302 H01M 8/18
WO 00/16306 WO 00/16332 H01G 9/038 WO 00/16377 WO 00/15387 WO 00/16420

G10K 11/34 G11B 5/60 WO 00/16354 WO 00/16378 WO 00/16386 H01M 10/26
WO 00/16308 WO 00/16318 H01G 9/042 WO 00/16379 H01L 21/306 WO 00/16422

G10L 9/14 G11B 5/845 WO 00/16353 H01L /0296 WO 00/16390 H01M 10/40
WO 00/16309 WO 00/15545 H01G 9/058 WO 00/16410 H01L 21/311 WO 00/15691
WO 00/16501 G11B 7/007 WO 00/16352 H01L 21/00 WO 00/16389 WO 00/16421

G10L 13/02 WO 00/16320 H01G 9/155 WO 00/16380 WO 00/16414 WO 00/16427
WO 00/16310 G11B 7/095 WO 00/16354 H01L 21/04 H01L 21/324 H01M 10/44

G10L 15/10 WO 00/16321 H01H 1/02 WO 00/16382 WO 00/16391 WO 00/16428
WO 00/16311 G11B 7/125 WO 00/15858 H01L 21/26 H01L 21/331 H01M 10/48

G10L 15/26 WO 00/16322 H01H 1/06 WO 00/16386 WO 00/16392 WO 00/16429
WO 00/16311 WO 00/16323 WO 00/16355 H01L 21/28 H01L 21/363 H01M 12/06

G10L 17/00 G11B 15/675 H01H 1/20 WO 00/16390 WO 00/16411 WO 00/16419
WO 00/16312 WO 00/16324 WO 00/16355 H01L 21/30 H01L 21/365 H01M 14/00

G10L 19/00 G11C 11/34 H01H 9/16 WO 00/16371 WO 00/16411 WO 00/16430
WO 00/16313 WO 00/16260 WO 00/16174 H01L 21/31 H01L 21/467 H01M 8/00
WO 00/16485 G11C 15/04 H01H 9/28 WO 00/16388 WO 00/16414 WO 00/16423

G10L 19/12 WO 00/16260 WO 00/16356 H01L 21/44 H01L 21/469 H01P 7/10
WO 00/16314 G11C 16/10 WO 00/16457 WO 00/16393 WO 00/16388 WO 00/15575

G10L 19/14 WO 00/16338 H01H 71/10 H01L 21/52 H01L 21/762 WO 00/16432
WO 00/16313 G21C 3/28 WO 00/16357 WO 00/16394 WO 00/16396 H01P 1/161
WO 00/16315 WO 00/16339 H01H 71/32 H01L 21/56 H01L 27/092 WO 00/16431

G11B 5/02 G21C 3/326 WO 00/16460 WO 00/16395 WO 00/16399 H01P 1/202
WO 00/16316 WO 00/16339 H01H 71/50 H01L 21/66 H01L 29/417 WO 00/16344

G11B 5/09 G21F 9/34 WO 00/16358 WO 00/16107 WO 00/16402 H01P 1/208
WO 00/16317 WO 00/16340 H01J H01L 23/46 WO 00/16403 WO 00/16432

G11B 5/31 G21F 9/36 WO 00/16359 WO 00/16397 H01L 29/423 H01Q
WO 00/16317 WO 00/16340 H01J 1/20 H01L 23/64 WO 00/16402 WO 00/16434

G11B 5/80 G21K 1/00 WO 00/16360 WO 00/16349 H01L 29/732 WO 00/16435
WO 00/16319 WO 00/16341 H01J 1/62 H01L 25/04 WO 00/16392 WO 00/16436

G11B 5/84 G21K 5/10 WO 00/16361 WO 00/16398 H01L 29/735 WO 00/16437
WO 00/16319 WO 00/16342 WO 00/16362 H01L 27/10 WO 00/16404 H01Q 1/06

G11B 7/00 H01J 3/14 WO 00/16400 H01L 29/737 WO 00/16438
WO 00/16169 H01B 3/12 WO 00/16363 H01L 27/14 WO 00/16392 H01Q 1/36
WO 00/16322 WO 00/15575 H01J 3/40 WO 00/16401 H01L 29/868 WO 00/16439
WO 00/16323 H01B 3/30 WO 00/16370 H01L 29/06 WO 00/16408 WO 00/16440

G11B 7/09 WO 00/15713 H01J 9/02 WO 00/16402 H01M H01Q 1/42
WO 00/16321 H01B 7/08 WO 00/16366 H01L 29/10 WO 00/16415 WO 00/16438

G11B 7/24 WO 00/16343 H01J 9/26 WO 00/16403 H01M 2/00 H01Q 1/44
WO 00/16320 H01B 11/18 WO 00/16364 H01L 29/74 WO 00/16426 WO 00/16438
WO 00/16333 WO 00/16344 H01J 9/38 WO 00/16405 H01M 2/02 H01Q 3/26

G11B 7/26 H01B 17/28 WO 00/16364 WO 00/16406 WO 00/16430 WO 00/16499
WO 00/16320 WO 00/16344 H01J 17/20 H01L 29/78 H01M 2/10 H01Q 5/00

G11B 15/68 H01C 7/02 WO 00/16365 WO 00/16407 WO 00/16416 WO 00/16439
WO 00/16325 WO 00/16345 H01J 17/49 H01L 31/00 WO 00/16430 H01Q 9/30

G11B 17/04 H01F 1/04 WO 00/16364 WO 00/16409 H01M 2/14 WO 00/16439
WO 00/16326 WO 00/16346 WO 00/16366 WO 00/16426
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H01Q 11/10 H02J 7/00 H04B 1/30 H04L 1/12 H04M 11/06 H04Q 7/38
WO 00/16441 WO 00/16462 WO 00/16492 WO 00/16513 WO 00/16542 WO 00/16539

H01Q 13/10 H02J 13/00 H04B 1/38 H04L 1/20 WO 00/16587 WO 00/16540
WO 00/16441 WO 00/16463 WO 00/16493 WO 00/16488 H04M 15/06 WO 00/16575

H01Q 13/12 H02K H04B 1/40 H04L 1/24 WO 00/16538 WO 00/16576
WO 00/16441 WO 00/16464 WO 00/16492 WO 00/16514 H04M 17/00 WO 00/16578

H01Q 15/08 H02K 1/18 H04B 1/56 H04L 5/02 WO 00/16543 WO 00/16579
WO 00/16441 WO 00/16465 WO 00/16202 WO 00/16506 WO 00/16568 WO 00/16580

H01Q 19/13 H02K 1/26 H04B 3/23 H04L 7/00 H04M 3/533 WO 00/16582
WO 00/16438 WO 00/16466 WO 00/16497 WO 00/16515 WO 00/16541 WO 00/16583

H01R H02K 9/06 H04B 3/38 H04L 7/04 H04N H04Q 11/04
WO 00/16442 WO 00/16467 WO 00/16114 WO 00/16547 WO 00/16544 WO 00/16584

H01R 3/00 H02K 15/02 H04B 5/00 H04L 9/00 H04N 1/00 WO 00/16586
WO 00/16430 WO 00/15367 WO 00/15931 WO 00/16516 WO 00/16545 WO 00/16587

H01R 4/24 H02K 3/487 H04B 7/00 H04L 12/18 H04N 5/00 H04Q 7/00
WO 00/16343 WO 00/16466 WO 00/16491 WO 00/16201 WO 00/16547 WO 00/16569

H01R 4/64 H02K 33/00 H04B 7/06 H04L 12/28 H04N 5/38 H04Q 7/38
WO 00/15996 WO 00/16482 WO 00/16499 WO 00/16521 WO 00/16558 WO 00/16577

H01R 9/03 H02K 41/03 H04B 7/08 WO 00/16531 H04N 5/44 WO 00/16581
WO 00/15466 WO 00/16468 WO 00/16500 H04L 12/52 WO 00/16561 H04Q 11/04

H01R 9/07 H02K 5/167 H04B 7/10 WO 00/16522 H04N 5/50 WO 00/16585
WO 00/16343 WO 00/15970 WO 00/16499 H04L 12/56 WO 00/16549 H04R 1/02

H01R 9/09 H02M 1/15 H04B 7/15 WO 00/16201 WO 00/16556 WO 00/16588
WO 00/16443 WO 00/16233 WO 00/16508 WO 00/16580 H04N 5/76 H04R 25/00
WO 00/16444 H02M 7/25 H04B 7/26 H04L 12/58 WO 00/16336 WO 00/16589
WO 00/16445 WO 00/16471 WO 00/16502 WO 00/16201 H04N 5/92 WO 00/16590

H01R 9/11 H02M 3/158 H04B 1/69 H04L 12/66 WO 00/16556 WO 00/16591
WO 00/16343 WO 00/16469 WO 00/16494 WO 00/16523 H04N 7/00 H04R 29/00

H01R 11/00 H02M 3/335 H04B 1/707 H04L 23/00 WO 00/16551 WO 00/16590
WO 00/16430 WO 00/16470 WO 00/16495 WO 00/16515 WO 00/16552 H05B 1/02

H01R 12/04 H02P 8/02 WO 00/16512 H04L 25/02 H04N 7/01 WO 00/16592
WO 00/16446 WO 00/16472 H04B 1/713 WO 00/16524 WO 00/16401 H05B 3/82

H01R 13/42 H02P 8/12 WO 00/16488 WO 00/16525 H04N 7/16 WO 00/16592
WO 00/16448 WO 00/16472 H04B 10/00 H04L 25/03 WO 00/16554 H05B 33/00

H01R 13/64 H02P 8/16 WO 00/16503 WO 00/16526 WO 00/16555 WO 00/15731
WO 00/16449 WO 00/16472 H04B 10/10 WO 00/16527 WO 00/16556 WO 00/16593

H01R 13/66 H03D 7/16 WO 00/16503 WO 00/16528 H04N 7/24 H05B 33/08
WO 00/16446 WO 00/16120 H04B 13/00 H04L 25/06 WO 00/16558 WO 00/16233

H01R 13/74 H03F 1/02 WO 00/15931 WO 00/16490 WO 00/16559 H05B 33/18
WO 00/16598 WO 00/16474 H04B 17/00 H04L 25/49 WO 00/16560 WO 00/15731

H01R 19/28 H03F 1/26 WO 00/16504 WO 00/16327 H04N 7/26 H05B 37/02
WO 00/16450 WO 00/16473 H04B 3/00 WO 00/16484 WO 00/16561 WO 00/16594

H01R 19/40 H03F 1/32 WO 00/16496 WO 00/16525 WO 00/16562 H05H 7/18
WO 00/16450 WO 00/16474 H04B 7/005 H04L 27/14 WO 00/16563 WO 00/16341

H01R 23/00 WO 00/16475 WO 00/16498 WO 00/16490 H04N 7/36 H05K 1/09
WO 00/16451 H03F 1/52 WO 00/16524 H04L 27/26 WO 00/16563 WO 00/16595

H01R 23/02 WO 00/16476 H04B 7/216 WO 00/16506 H04N 9/31 WO 00/16597
WO 00/16451 H03F 3/60 WO 00/16501 WO 00/16528 WO 00/16136 H05K 3/00

H01R 23/66 WO 00/16475 WO 00/16508 H04L 27/30 H04N 1/387 WO 00/16106
WO 00/15466 H03G 3/10 H04H 1/00 WO 00/15150 WO 00/15442 H05K 3/02

H01R 24/02 WO 00/16477 WO 00/16506 H04L 27/50 WO 00/16546 WO 00/16596
WO 00/16449 H03G 3/20 WO 00/16508 WO 00/16490 H04N 5/235 H05K 3/12

H01R 25/00 WO 00/16473 WO 00/16528 H04L 29/06 WO 00/16363 WO 00/15436
WO 00/16450 H03H 9/25 H04H 1/00 WO 00/16529 H04N 5/275 H05K 3/18

H01R 12/34 WO 00/16478 WO 00/16505 WO 00/16530 WO 00/16336 WO 00/16597
WO 00/16447 H03H 11/48 H04J 1/12 WO 00/16531 H04N 5/445 H05K 3/30

H01R 13/719 WO 00/16479 WO 00/16507 WO 00/16533 WO 00/16548 WO 00/16448
WO 00/16446 H03K 9/00 H04J 3/00 WO 00/16534 H04N 5/76 H05K 3/46

H01S 3/00 WO 00/16480 WO 00/16508 H04L 12/00 WO 00/16550 WO 00/16597
WO 00/16390 H03K 17/68 H04J 3/02 WO 00/16517 H04N 7/035 H05K 5/02

H01S 3/10 WO 00/16482 WO 00/16202 WO 00/16518 WO 00/16553 WO 00/16351
WO 00/16452 H03K 7/082 H04J 3/06 WO 00/16519 H04N 7/081 WO 00/16598
WO 00/16453 WO 00/16481 WO 00/16509 WO 00/16520 WO 00/16553 H05K 7/10

H01S 3/16 H03K 9/0948 H04J 3/10 H04L 29/06 H04N 7/167 WO 00/16430
WO 00/16454 WO 00/16483 WO 00/16507 WO 00/16532 WO 00/16557 H05K 7/14

H01S 3/18 H03L 7/06 H04J 3/14 H04M 1/00 H04Q 1/00 WO 00/16599
WO 00/16411 WO 00/16330 WO 00/16510 WO 00/16188 WO 00/16564 H05K 7/20
WO 00/16455 H03M 1/06 H04J 3/16 H04M 1/24 H04Q 3/00 WO 00/16397

H01S 5/042 WO 00/16181 WO 00/16511 WO 00/16202 WO 00/16539 H05K 13/00
WO 00/16233 H03M 5/14 H04J 3/22 H04M 1/56 WO 00/16540 WO 00/16600

H01T 13/20 WO 00/16484 WO 00/16511 WO 00/16538 WO 00/16565 H05K 13/02
WO 00/16456 H03M 7/30 H04J 3/24 H04M 1/64 WO 00/16566 WO 00/16601

H02B 15/00 WO 00/16485 WO 00/16491 WO 00/16202 WO 00/16567 WO 00/16602
WO 00/16457 H03M 7/40 WO 00/16511 H04M 3/42 WO 00/16568

H02G 15/013 WO 00/16486 H04J 14/02 WO 00/16539 WO 00/16583
WO 00/16458 H03M 11/24 WO 00/16139 WO 00/16542 H04Q 7/00

H02H 3/10 WO 00/16487 H04J 15/00 H04M 3/46 WO 00/16570
WO 00/16459 H03M 13/00 WO 00/16507 WO 00/16540 WO 00/16571

H02H 3/33 WO 00/16488 H04L 1/00 H04M 9/08 H04Q 7/22
WO 00/16460 H03M 13/15 WO 00/16114 WO 00/16497 WO 00/16572

H02H 5/04 WO 00/16488 WO 00/16498 H04M 1/00 WO 00/16573
WO 00/16476 H03M 13/45 WO 00/16512 WO 00/16537 WO 00/16579

H02H 7/18 WO 00/16488 WO 00/16513 H04M 11/00 H04Q 7/32
WO 00/16429 H04B H04L 1/06 WO 00/16202 WO 00/16574

H02J 3/30 WO 00/16489 WO 00/16500 H04M 11/04 H04Q 7/34
WO 00/16461 H04B 1/16 H04L 1/08 WO 00/16584 WO 00/16514

H02J 3/38 WO 00/16490 WO 00/16512 H04M 11/06 H04Q 7/36
WO 00/16461 WO 00/16491 WO 00/16534 WO 00/16578
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